PARTNER

Engineering and Sclence, Inc.

PHASE | ENVIRONMENTAL
SITE ASSESSMENT REPORT

Two Single Family Home Lots
2355 and 2375 Montiel Road
San Marcos, California 92069

Report Date: May 22, 2018
Partner Project No. 18-213881.1

Prepared for:

RJ Realty Investors
550 Laguna Drive, Suite A
Carlsbad, California 92008



PARTNER

Engineering and Science, Inc.

May 22, 2018

Mr. Jamie Looney
RJ Realty Investors
550 Laguna Drive, Suite A
Carlsbad, California 92008

Subject: Phase | Environmental Site Assessment
Two Single Family Home Lots
2355 and 2375 Montiel Road
San Marcos, California 92069
Partner Project No. 18-213881.1

Dear Mr. Looney:

Partner Engineering and Science, Inc. (Partner) is pleased to provide the results of the Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment (Phase | ESA) report of the abovementioned address (the “subject
property”). This assessment was performed in conformance with the scope and limitations as detailed in
the ASTM Practice E1527-13 Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase | Environmental
Site Assessment Process.

This assessment included a site reconnaissance as well as research and interviews with representatives of
the public, property ownership, site manager, and regulatory agencies. An assessment was made,
conclusions stated, and recommendations outlined.

We appreciate the opportunity to provide environmental services to you. If you have any questions
concerning this report, or if we can assist you in any other matter, please contact me at (619) 925-9672 or
MLambson@partneresi.com.

Sincerely,

anas o

Mark Lambson
Principal

2154 Torrance Blvd., Suite 200, Torrance, CA 90501 ¢ Phone 800-419-4923 ¢ Fax 866-928-7418



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Partner Engineering and Science, Inc. (Partner) has performed a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment
(ESA) in accordance with the scope of work and limitations of ASTM Standard Practice E1527-13, the
Environmental Protection Agency Standards and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (AAl) (40 CFR Part
312) and set forth by RJ Realty Investors for the property located at 2355 and 2375 Montiel Road in the
City of San Marcos, San Diego County, California (the “subject property”). The Phase | Environmental Site
Assessment is designed to provide RJ Realty Investors with an assessment concerning environmental
conditions (limited to those issues identified in the report) as they exist at the subject property.

Property Description

The subject property is located on the south side of Montiel Road, within a mixed commercial and
residential area of San Diego County. Please refer to the table below for further description of the subject

property:

Subject Property Data

Address(es): 2355 and 2375 Montiel Road, San Marcos, California
Property Use: Residential

Land Acreage (Ac): 3.58

Number of Buildings: 2

Number of Floors: 1

Gross Building Area (SF): 1,421 SF (Building A); 1,421 SF (Building B)
Date of Construction: Circa 1960 (Building A); 1975 (Building B)
Assessor’s Parcel Number (APN): 228-370-20 and 228-370-39

Type of Construction: Wood-framed/slab-on-grade

Current Tenants: Two residences

Site Assessment Performed By: M. Scott Zook of Partner

Site Assessment Conducted On: May 14, 2018

The subject property is currently occupied by two, single-story houses occupied by two residential
tenants. On-site operations consist of residential activities. In addition to the current structure, the subject
property is also improved with several shacks, chicken coups, concrete driveways and associated
landscaping. The southern portion of the subject property is undeveloped. No significant quantities of
hazardous materials are stored onsite.

According to available historical sources, the subject property was formerly undeveloped land as early as
1893 (earliest date historical data was available), developed with an orchard in 1939, developed with a
dwelling on the northwest corner and a shack on southern side circa 1946 and 1953, developed with two
new dwellings on the northern side circa 1964 to 1970, and developed with the current structures in 1975
to present. Tenants on the subject property include residential listings (1980-2010). No potential
environmental concerns were identified in association with the current or former use of the subject

property.
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The immediately surrounding properties consist of residences to the north across Montiel Road; two light
industrial buildings occupied by Hawthorne Rentals and Escondido Metal Supply to the south across a
freeway (State Route 78); a multi-tenant office complex to the east; and a commercial building occupied
by Polaris Parts R Us to the west. No operations typically associated with the use of hazardous substances
was observed on the adjoining properties.

According to information obtained from the California Regional Water Quality Control Board (CRWQCB),
the depth and direction of groundwater in the vicinity of the subject property is 10-15 feet below ground
surface (bgs) and flows in a south-southwesterly direction.

Findings

A recognized environmental condition (REC) refers to the presence or likely presence of any hazardous
substances or petroleum products in, on, or at a property: due to release to the environment; under
conditions indicative of a release to the environment; or under conditions that pose a material threat of a
future release to the environment. The following was identified during the course of this assessment:

e Partner did not identify any recognized environmental conditions during the course of this
assessment.

A controlled recognized environmental condition (CREC) refers to a REC resulting from a past release of
hazardous substances or petroleum products that has been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable
regulatory authority, with hazardous substances or petroleum products allowed to remain in place subject
to the implementation of required controls. The following was identified during the course of this
assessment:

e Partner did not identify any controlled recognized environmental conditions during the course of
this assessment.

A historical recognized environmental condition (HREC) refers to a past release of any hazardous
substances or petroleum products that has occurred in connection with the property and has been
addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory authority or meeting unrestricted use criteria
established by a regulatory authority, without subjecting the property to any required controls. The
following was identified during the course of this assessment:

e Partner did not identify any historical recognized environmental conditions during the course of
this assessment.

An environmental issue refers to environmental concerns identified by Partner, which do not qualify as
RECs; however, warrant further discussion. The following was identified during the course of this
assessment:

e Due to the age of the subject property buildings, there is a potential that asbestos-containing
material (ACM) and/or lead-based paint (LBP) are present. Partner was not granted access to the
interiors of the homes, as such, an evaluation for suspect ACMs and LBP could not be conducted;
however, all interior building materials should be considered suspect ACMs and LBP. The
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identified suspect ACMs would need to be sampled to confirm the presence or absence of
asbestos prior to any renovation or demolition activities to prevent potential exposure to workers
and/or building occupants.

Conclusions, Opinions and Recommendations

Partner has performed a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment in conformance with the scope and
limitations of ASTM Practice E1527-13 of 2355 and 2375 Montiel Road in the City of San Marcos, San
Diego County, California (the “subject property”). Any exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice are
described in Section 1.5 of this report.

This assessment has revealed evidence of recognized environmental conditions and/or environmental
issues in connection with the subject property. Based on the conclusions of this assessment, Partner
recommends the following:

e An Operations and Maintenance (O&M) Program should be implemented in order to safely
manage the suspect ACMs and LBP located at the subject property.
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1.0 INTRODUCTION

Partner Engineering and Science, Inc. (Partner) has performed a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment
(ESA) in conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM Standard Practice E1527-13 and the
Environmental Protection Agency Standards and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (AAl) (40 CFR Part
312) for the property located at 2355 and 2375 Montiel Road in the City of San Marcos, San Diego
County, California (the “subject property”). Any exceptions to, or deletions from, this scope of work are
described in the report.

1.1  Purpose

The purpose of this ESA is to identify existing or potential Recognized Environmental Conditions (as
defined by ASTM Standard E1527-13) affecting the subject property that: 1) constitute or result in a
material violation or a potential material violation of any applicable environmental law; 2) impose any
material constraints on the operation of the subject property or require a material change in the use
thereof; 3) require clean-up, remedial action or other response with respect to Hazardous Substances or
Petroleum Products on or affecting the subject property under any applicable environmental law; 4) may
affect the value of the subject property; and 5) may require specific actions to be performed with regard
to such conditions and circumstances. The information contained in the ESA Report will be used by Client
to: 1) evaluate its legal and financial liabilities for transactions related to foreclosure, purchase, sale, loan
origination, loan workout or seller financing; 2) evaluate the subject property’s overall development
potential, the associated market value and the impact of applicable laws that restrict financial and other
types of assistance for the future development of the subject property; and/or 3) determine whether
specific actions are required to be performed prior to the foreclosure, purchase, sale, loan origination,
loan workout or seller financing of the subject property.

This ESA was performed to permit the User to satisfy one of the requirements to qualify for the innocent
landowner, contiguous property owner, or bona fide prospective purchaser limitations on scope of
Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLA) (42 U.S.C. §9601)
liability (hereinafter, the “landowner liability protections,” or "LLPs"). ASTM Standard E1527-13 constitutes
"all appropriate inquiry into the previous ownership and uses of the property consistent with good
commercial or customary practice” as defined at 42 U.S.C. §9601(35)(B).

1.2 Scope of Work

The scope of work for this ESA is in accordance with the requirements of ASTM Standard E1527-13. This
assessment included: 1) a property and adjacent site reconnaissance; 2) interviews with key personnel; 3) a
review of historical sources; 4) a review of regulatory agency records; and 5) a review of a regulatory
database report provided by a third-party vendor. Partner contacted local agencies, such as
environmental health departments, fire departments and building departments in order to determine any
current and/or former hazardous substances usage, storage and/or releases of hazardous substances on
the subject property. Additionally, Partner researched information on the presence of activity and use
limitations (AULs) at these agencies. As defined by ASTM E1527-13, AULs are the legal or physical
restrictions or limitations on the use of, or access to, a site or facility: 1) to reduce or eliminate potential
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exposure to hazardous substances or petroleum products in the soil or groundwater on the subject
property; or 2) to prevent activities that could interfere with the effectiveness of a response action, in
order to ensure maintenance of a condition of no significant risk to public health or the environment.
These legal or physical restrictions, which may include institutional and/or engineering controls (IC/ECs),
are intended to prevent adverse impacts to individuals or populations that may be exposed to hazardous
substances and petroleum products in the soil or groundwater on the property.

If requested by Client, this report may also include the identification, discussion of, and/or limited
sampling of asbestos-containing materials (ACMs), lead-based paint (LBP), mold, and/or radon.

1.3 Limitations

Partner warrants that the findings and conclusions contained herein were accomplished in accordance
with the methodologies set forth in the Scope of Work. These methodologies are described as
representing good commercial and customary practice for conducting an ESA of a property for the
purpose of identifying recognized environmental conditions. There is a possibility that even with the
proper application of these methodologies there may exist on the subject property conditions that could
not be identified within the scope of the assessment or which were not reasonably identifiable from the
available information. Partner believes that the information obtained from the record review and the
interviews concerning the subject property is reliable. However, Partner cannot and does not warrant or
guarantee that the information provided by these other sources is accurate or complete. The conclusions
and findings set forth in this report are strictly limited in time and scope to the date of the evaluations.
The conclusions presented in the report are based solely on the services described therein, and not on
scientific tasks or procedures beyond the scope of agreed-upon services or the time and budgeting
restraints imposed by the Client. No other warranties are implied or expressed.

Some of the information provided in this report is based upon personal interviews, and research of
available documents, records, and maps held by the appropriate government and private agencies. This
report is subject to the limitations of historical documentation, availability, and accuracy of pertinent
records, and the personal recollections of those persons contacted.

This practice does not address requirements of any state or local laws or of any federal laws other than
the all appropriate inquiry provisions of the LLPs. Further, this report does not intend to address all of the
safety concerns, if any, associated with the subject property.

Environmental concerns, which are beyond the scope of a Phase | ESA as defined by ASTM include the
following: ACMs, LBP, radon, and lead in drinking water. These issues may affect environmental risk at the
subject property and may warrant discussion and/or assessment; however, are considered non-scope
issues. If specifically requested by the Client, these non-scope issues are discussed in Section 6.3.

1.4 User Reliance

RJ Realty Investors engaged Partner to perform this assessment in accordance with an agreement
governing the nature, scope and purpose of the work as well as other matters critical to the engagement.
All reports, both verbal and written, are for the sole use and benefit of RJ Realty Investors. Either verbally
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or in writing, third parties may come into possession of this report or all or part of the information
generated as a result of this work. In the absence of a written agreement with Partner granting such
rights, no third parties shall have rights of recourse or recovery whatsoever under any course of action
against Partner, its officers, employees, vendors, successors or assigns. Any such unauthorized user shall
be responsible to protect, indemnify and hold Partner, Client and their respective officers, employees,
vendors, successors and assigns harmless from any and all claims, damages, losses, liabilities, expenses
(including reasonable attorneys' fees) and costs attributable to such Use. Unauthorized use of this report
shall constitute acceptance of and commitment to these responsibilities, which shall be irrevocable and
shall apply regardless of the cause of action or legal theory pled or asserted. Additional legal penalties

may apply.

This report has been completed under specific Terms and Conditions relating to scope, relying parties,
limitations of liability, indemnification, dispute resolution, and other factors relevant to any reliance on
this report. Any parties relying on this report do so having accepted Partner's standard Terms and
Conditions, a copy of which can be found at http: / www.partneresi.com/terms-and-conditions.php.

15 Limiting Conditions

The findings and conclusions contain all of the limitations inherent in these methodologies that are
referred to in ASTM E1527-13.

Specific limitations and exceptions to this ESA are more specifically set forth below:

e Interviews with past owners, operators and occupants were not reasonably ascertainable and thus
constitute a data gap. Based on information obtained from other historical sources (as discussed
in Section 3.0), this data gap is not expected to alter the findings of this assessment.

e Partner requested information relative to deed restrictions and environmental liens, and a title
search. This information was not provided at the time of the assessment.

e Partner was unable to determine the property use at 5-year intervals, which constitutes a data
gap. Information concerning historical use of the subject property was unavailable from 1901 to
1939, 1939 to 1946 and 1953 to 1964. Except for property tax files and recorded land title
records, which were not considered to be sufficiently useful, Partner reviewed all standard
historical sources and conducted appropriate interviews.

e Partner was not provided access to the interior of either house. Based on the nature of use of the
unobserved areas (residential homes), this limited method of survey is not expected to alter the
overall findings of this assessment.
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2.0 SITE DESCRIPTION

2.1 Site Location and Legal Description

The subject property at 2355 and 2375 Montiel Road in San Marcos, California is located on south side of
Montiel Road. According to the San Diego County Assessor, the subject property is legally described as
000806BIlk 7 Lot 16 Sely 100 Ft of NWLY 225 Ft of NELY 180 Ft and 000806Blk 7 Lot 16 SELY ((ex HWY &
NE 360 Ft of NW 125 Ft & NE 180 Ft of NW 225). Ownership is currently vested in Vargas since 2010.

Please refer to Figure 1: Site Location Map, Figure 2: Site Plan, Figure 3: Topographic Map, and Appendix
A: Site Photographs for the location and site characteristics of the subject property.

2.2 Current Property Use

The subject property is currently developed with two, single-story homes, occupied by two residential
tenants. On-site operations consist of residential activities. In addition to the current structure, the subject
property is also improved with several shacks, chicken coups, concrete driveways and associated
landscaping. The southern portion of the subject property is undeveloped. No significant quantities of
hazardous materials are stored onsite.

The subject property is zoned SPA for specific plan area development by the City of San Marcos.
The subject property was not identified in the regulatory database report of Section 4.2.
2.3 Current Use of Adjacent Properties

During the vicinity reconnaissance, Partner observed the following land use on properties in the
immediate vicinity of the subject property:

Immediately Surrounding Properties

North: Residences across Montiel Road (Hillsboro Way)

South: Freeway (State Route 78) followed by two light industrial buildings (Hawthorne Rentals,
1620 West Mission Road) and Escondido Metal Supply (1630 West Mission Road)

East: Multi-tenant office complex (1441 & 1451 Montiel Road)

West: Commercial building occupied by Polaris Parts R Us (2333 Montiel Road)

The adjacent property to the east (1441 Montiel RoadO was listed on the AST list. The adjacent property to
the south across the freeway was identified as a RCRA-CESQG, Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST),
Sweeps UST, AST, SLIC, HAZNET, Historic Cortese, San Diego County Hazardous Materials Management
Division Site (San Diego Co. HMMD), and San Diego County Site Assessment and Mitigation Program Site
(SAN DIEGO CO. SAM) in the regulatory database report of Section 4.2.

2.4 Physical Setting Sources
2.4.1 Topography

The United States Geological Survey (USGS) Valley Center, California Quadrangle 7.5-minute series
topographic map was reviewed for this ESA. According to the contour lines on the topographic map, the
subject property is located at approximately 685 feet above mean sea level (MSL). The contour lines in
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the area of the subject property indicate the area is sloping gently toward the south-southwest. The
subject property is depicted on the 1996 map as developed with three small structures.

A copy of the most recent topographic map is included as Figure 3 of this report.
2.4.2 Hydrology

According to topographic map interpretation, the direction of groundwater in the vicinity of the subject
property is inferred to flow toward the south-southwest. The nearest surface water in the vicinity of the
subject property is located greater than one-mile from the subject property. No settling ponds, lagoons,
surface impoundments, wetlands or natural catch basins were observed at the subject property during this
assessment.

According to available information, a public water system operated by the San Diego Water Department
(SDWD) serves the subject property vicinity. According to a representative of the SDWD, shallow
groundwater beneath the subject property is not utilized for domestic purposes. The sources of public
water for the City of San Marcos are surface water from the Colorado River and State Water Project.

Information specific to the subject property regarding the depth to groundwater and direction of
groundwater flow was not available for the subject area. However, according to information obtained
from the California Regional Water Quality Control Board (CRWQCB), the depth and direction of
groundwater in the vicinity of the subject property is 10-15 feet below ground surface (bgs) and flows in a
south-southwesterly direction.

2.4.3 Geology/Soils

The subject property is located within the Banning Trough section of the Peninsular Ranges geomorphic
province of southern California, near the western margin of the southern California Batholith. The Banning
Trough is a down-dropped block bound by the northwest trending Elsinore and other unnamed faults.
According to the California Division of Mines and Geology map (Geologic Map of California, Santa Ana
Sheet, 1966), the subject property is underlain by Quaternary (recent) age alluvium terrace deposits
consisting of silt, sand, and gravel derived from the Santa Ana Mountains. These alluvial layers alternate to
a depth of approximately 400-600 feet below the ground surface (bgs).

Soil survey maps published by the USDA Soil Conservation Service were not available for the site area.
Visual observations of the onsite soils indicate that it consists of a silty sand to a depth of at least six-
inches. According to the California Division of Mines and Geology map (Geologic Map of California, Santa
Ana Sheet, 1966), the subject property is underlain by Quaternary (recent) age alluvium terrace deposits
consisting of silt, sand, and gravel derived from the Santa Ana Mountains.

2.4.4 Flood Zone Information

Partner performed a review of the Flood Insurance Rate Map, published by the Federal Emergency
Management Agency. According to Community Panel Number 06073C 0813G, dated May 16, 2012, the
subject property appears to be located in Zone X, an area located outside of the 100-year and 500-year
flood plains.

A copy of the reviewed flood map is not included in Appendix B of this report.
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3.0 HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Partner obtained historical use information about the subject property from a variety of sources. A
chronological listing of the historical data found is summarized in the table below:

Historical Use Information

Period/Date Source Description/Use

1893-1901 Topographic Maps Undeveloped Land

1939 Aerial Photographs Agricultural Land (Orchard)

Circa 1946- Aerial Photographs, Topographic Maps Residential (Dwelling and Shack)
1953

Circa 1964- Aerial Photographs, City Directories, Residential (Dwellings and Shack)
1970 Topographic Maps

1975-Present  Aerial Photographs, City Directories, Residential (Dwellings and Shacks)

Topographic Map
Tenants on the subject property include residential listings (1980-2010). No potential environmental
concerns were identified in association with the current or former use of the subject property.

3.1 Aerial Photograph Review

Partner obtained available aerial photographs of the subject property and surrounding area from
Environmental Data Resources (EDR). The following observations were noted to be visible on the subject
property and adjacent properties during the aerial photograph review:

Date: 1939 Scale: 1"=500"
Subject Property:  Agricultural land (orchards)
North: Agricultural land across a dirt road
South: Agricultural land
East: Undeveloped land
West: Agricultural land

Date: 1946 Scale: 1'=500"
Subject Property: Developed with a dwelling on northern side and shack on the southern side

North: Developed with an apartment building
South: No significant changes visible

East: No significant changes visible

West: Developed with a dwelling and vacant land

Date: 1953 Scale: 1'=500"
Subject Property:  No significant changes visible

North: No significant changes visible
South: No significant changes visible
East: No significant changes visible
West: No significant changes visible
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Date: 1964 Scale: 1'=500"

Subject Property: Developed with a dwelling on northwest corner and a shack on northeastern area
North: Vacant land

South: Vacant land followed by a graded area for the future freeway
East: No significant changes visible
West: No significant changes visible

Date: 1967 Scale: 1'=500"
Subject Property:  No significant changes visible

North: No significant changes visible
South: Vacant land followed by a freeway then vacant land
East: No significant changes visible
West: No significant changes visible

Date: 1970 Scale: 1'=500"
Subject Property:  No significant changes visible

North: No significant changes visible
South: No significant changes visible
East: No significant changes visible
West: No significant changes visible

Date: 1979 Scale: 1'=500"

Subject Property: Developed with a dwelling on northwest corner, a larger dwelling on northeast corner
and shacks/storage on southeast area

North: No significant changes visible
South: No significant changes visible
East: Vacant land with some materials storage
West: No significant changes visible

Date: 1985 Scale:  1'=500"
Subject Property:  No significant changes visible

North: No significant changes visible
South: No significant changes visible
East: No materials storage, no significant changes visible
West: No significant changes visible

Date: 1989 Scale:  1'=500"
Subject Property:  No significant changes visible

North: No significant changes visible
South: Developed with existing two light industrial buildings across freeway
East: No significant changes visible
West: No significant changes visible
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Date: 1990 Scale: 1'=500"

1995
Subject Property:  No significant changes visible
North: No significant changes visible
South: No significant changes visible
East: No significant changes visible
West: No significant changes visible

Date: 2005 Scale: 1'=500"

2010
2014
Subject Property:  No significant changes visible
North: Developed with existing residential properties across Montiel Road
South: No significant changes visible
East: Developed with existing office buildings
West: Developed with existing commercial building

Copies of select aerial photographs are included in Appendix B of this report.
3.2 Fire Insurance Maps

Partner reviewed the collection of Sanborn Fire insurance maps from Environmental Data Resources (EDR).
Sanborn map coverage was not available for the subject property.

3.3 City Directories

Partner reviewed historical city directories obtained from Environmental Data Resources (EDR) for past
names and businesses that were listed for the subject property and adjacent properties. The findings are
presented in the following table:

City Directory Search for 2355 & 2375 Montiel Road (Subject Property)

Year(s) Occupant Listed

1970 No listing (2355 & 2375 Montiel Road)

1976 No listing (2355 & 2375 Montiel Road)

1980 Residential (2355 & 2375 Montiel Road)
1985 Residential (2355 & 2375 Montiel Road)
1992 Residential (2355 & 2375 Montiel Road)
1995 Residential (2355 & 2375 Montiel Road)
2000 Residential (2355 & 2375 Montiel Road)
2005 Residential (2355 & 2375 Montiel Road)
2010 Residential (2355 & 2375 Montiel Road)
2014 No listing (2355 & 2375 Montiel Road)

Based on the city directory review, no environmentally sensitive listings were identified for the subject
property address(es).
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City Directory Search for Adjacent Properties

Year(s) Occupant Listed

1970 North: no listing (Hillsboro Way); South: North Co. Truck/no listing (1620 & 1630 Mission
Road); East: no listing (1451 & 1451 Montiel Road); and West: no listing (1630 Montiel Road)
1976 North: no listing (Hillsboro Way); South: Deis Truck & Eqg. no listing (1620 & 1630 Mission
Road); East: no listing (1451 & 1451 Montiel Road); and West: no listing (1630 Montiel Road)
1980 North: no listing (Hillsboro Way); South: BBS Truck & Eq./no listing (1620 & 1630 Mission
Road); East: no listing (1451 & 1451 Montiel Road); and West: no listing (1630 Montiel Road)
1985 North: no listing (Hillsboro Way); South: BBS Truck & Eq./no listing (1620 & 1630 Mission
Road); East: no listing (1451 & 1451 Montiel Road); and West: no listing (1630 Montiel Road)
1992 North: no listing (Hillsboro Way); South: Cajon Truck Rental/Famian Corp. (1620 & 1630

Mission Road); East: no listing (1451 & 1451 Montiel Road); and West: no listing (1630
Montiel Road)

1995 North: no listing (Hillsboro Way); South: International Trucks/Famian Corp. (1620 & 1630
Mission Road); East: no listing (1451 & 1451 Montiel Road); and West: no listing (1630
Montiel Road)

2000 North: no listing (Hillsboro Way); South: Rush Enterprises/AK Metals (1620 & 1630 Mission
Road); East: no listing (1451 & 1451 Montiel Road); and West: no listing (1630 Montiel Road)
2005 North: no listing (Hillsboro Way); South: Rush Enterprises/AK Metals (1620 & 1630 Mission

Road); East: no listing (1451 & 1451 Montiel Road); and West: North County Motorsports
(1630 Montiel Road)

2010 North: no listing (Hillsboro Way); South: Rush Enterprises/AK Metals (1620 & 1630 Mission
Road); East: no listing (1451 & 1451 Montiel Road); and West: North County Motorsports
(1630 Montiel Road)

2014 North: no listing (Hillsboro Way); South: no listing/AK Metals (1620 & 1630 Mission Road);
East: no listing (1451 & 1451 Montiel Road); and West: North County Motorsports (1630
Montiel Road)

According to the city directory review, the adjacent property to the south has been historically occupied
by a potential auto repair facility from at least 1970 to 2010. This site is further discussed below in Section
4.2.3.

Copies of reviewed city directories are included in Appendix B of this report.
3.4 Historical Topographic Maps

Partner reviewed historical topographic maps obtained from Environmental Data Resources (EDR). The
following observations were noted to be depicted on the subject property and adjacent properties during
the topographic map review:

Date: 1893

1901
Subject Property: Depicted as undeveloped
North: Depicted as undeveloped
South: Depicted as undeveloped
East: Depicted as undeveloped
West: Depicted as undeveloped
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Date: 1947
Subject Property:  Agricultural

North: Agricultural
South: Undeveloped
East: Undeveloped
West: Agricultural

Date: 1948

1949

Subject Property: Depicted as developed with one small structure
North: Undeveloped across Montiel Road
South: Undeveloped
East: Undeveloped
West: Undeveloped

Date: 1968

1975
Subject Property: Depicted as developed with two small structures
North: Undeveloped across Montiel Road
South: Undeveloped with a freeway beyond
East: Undeveloped
West: Undeveloped

Subject Property: Depicted as developed with three small structures

North: Undeveloped across Montiel Road
South: Undeveloped with a freeway beyond
East: Undeveloped

West: Undeveloped

Subject Property:  No features depicted on this map
North: No features depicted on this map
South: No features depicted on this map
East: No features depicted on this map
West: No features depicted on this map

Copies of reviewed topographic maps are included in Appendix B of this report.
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4.0 REGULATORY RECORDS REVIEW

4.1 Regulatory Agencies
4.1.1 Health Department

Regulatory Agency Data

Name of Agency: San Diego County Department of Environmental Health (SDDEH)
Point of Contact: Online

Agency Address: 5500 Overland Avenue #170, San Marcos, California

Agency Phone Number: (619) 338-2222

Date of Contact: May 3, 2018

Method of Communication: https://publicservices.sdcounty.ca.gov/citizenaccess/

Summary of Communication: No records regarding hazardous substance use, storage or releases,
or the presence of USTs and AULs on the subject property were on
file with the SDDEH.

A copy of pertinent documents is not included in Appendix B of this report.

4.1.2 Fire Department

Name of Agency: San Marcos Fire Department (SMFD)
Point of Contact: Phil Scollick

Agency Address: 1 Civic Center Drive, San Marcos, California
Agency Phone Number: (760) 744-1050

Date of Contact: May 14, 2018

Method of Communication: In Person

Summary of Communication: No records regarding hazardous substance use, storage or releases,
or the presence of USTs and AULs on the subject property were on
file with the SMFD.

A copy of pertinent documents is not included in Appendix B of this report.

4.1.3 Air Pollution Control Agency

Name of Agency: Air Quality Management District (AQMD)

Point of Contact: Online

Agency Address: 10124 Old Grove Road, San Marcos, California
Agency Phone Number: (858) 586-2600

Date of Contact: May 3, 2018

Method of Communication: https://publicservices.sdcounty.ca.gov/citizenaccess/

Summary of Communication: No Permits to Operate (PTO), Notices of Violation (NOV), or Notices
to Comply (NTC) or the presence of AULs, dry cleaning machines, or
USTs were on file for the subject property with the AQMD.

A copy of pertinent documents is not included in Appendix B of this report.
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4.1.4 Regional Water Quality Agency

Name of Agency: Regional Water Quality Control Board (RWQCB)
Point of Contact: Online

Agency Address: San Diego, California

Agency Phone Number: (760) 782-4130

Date of Contact: May 3, 2018

Method of Communication: Online/ https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/

Summary of Communication: .
i No records regarding hazardous substance use, storage or releases,

or the presence of USTs and AULs on the subject property were on
file with the RWQCB.

A copy of pertinent documents is not included in Appendix B of this report.

4.1.5 Department of Toxic Substances Control

Name of Agency: California Department of Toxic Substance Control (CDTSC)
Point of Contact: Online

Agency Address: 5796 Corporate Drive, Cypress, California

Agency Phone Number: (714) 484-5300

Date of Contact: May 3, 2018

Method of Communication: Online/ http://www.dtsc.ca.gov/database/index.cfm

Summary of Communication: .
Yy No records regarding hazardous substance use, storage or releases,

or the presence of USTs and AULs on the subject property were on
file with the CDTSC.

A copy of pertinent documents is not included in Appendix B of this report.

4.1.6 Building Department

Regulatory Agency Data

Name of Agency: San Marcos Building Department (SMBD)
Point of Contact: Barry Reynolds

Agency Address: 1 Civic Center Drive, San Marcos, California
Agency Phone Number: (760) 744-1050

Date of Contact: May 3, 2018

Method of Communication: In Person

Summary of Communication:  Original building permits could not be located after an extensive
search; however, other records indicate the two houses on the
property were constructed in or about 1960 and 1975.

A copy of pertinent documents is not included in Appendix B of this report.
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4.1.7 Planning Department

Name of Agency: San Marcos Planning Department (SMPD)
Point of Contact: Karen Brindley

Agency Address: 1 Civic Center Drive, San Marcos, California
Agency Phone Number: (760) 744-1050

Date of Contact: May 14, 2018

Method of Communication: In Person

Summary of Communication:  According to records reviewed, the subject property is zoned SPA for
specific plan area development by the City of San Marcos.

A copy of pertinent documents is not included in Appendix B of this report.

4.1.8 Oil & Gas Exploration

Name of Agency: California Division of Qil, Gas and Geothermal Resources (DOGGR)
Point of Contact: Online

Agency Address: 5816 Corporate Ave., Suite 200, Cypress, California

Agency Phone Number: (714) 816-6847

Date of Contact: May 3, 2018

Method of Communication: Online/ http://maps.conservation.ca.gov/doms/index.html

Summary of Communication: According to DOGGR, no oil or gas wells are located on or adjacent

to the subject property.

A copy of pertinent documents is not included in Appendix B of this report.

4.1.9 Assessor’s Office

Regulatory Agency Data

Name of Agency: San Diego County Assessor (SDCA)

Point of Contact: Not available

Agency Address: 1600 Pacific Highway, Suite 103, San Diego, California
Agency Phone Number: (619) 236-3771

Date of Contact: May 3, 2018

Method of Communication: Online

Summary of Communication:  According to records reviewed, the subject property is identified by
Assessor Parcel Numbers (APNs) 228-370-20 and 228-370-39, and is
currently owned by Vargas since 2010. Land area totals 3.58 acres.

A copy of pertinent documents is included in Appendix B of this report.
4.2 Mapped Database Records Search

Information from standard federal, state, county, and city environmental record sources was provided by
Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR). Data from governmental agency lists are updated and
integrated into one database, which is updated as these data are released. The information contained in
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this report was compiled from publicly available sources and the locations of the sites are plotted utilizing
a geographic information system, which geocodes the site addresses. The accuracy of the geocoded
locations is approximately +/-300 feet.

Using the ASTM definition of migration, Partner considers the migration of hazardous substances or
petroleum products in any form onto the subject property during the evaluation of each site listed on the
radius report, which includes solid, liquid, and vapor.

4.2.1 Regulatory Database Summary

Radius Report Data

Search Radius  Subject Adjacent Sites of

Database (mile) Property Properties Concern
Federal NPL or Delisted NPL Site 1.00 N N N
Federal CERCLIS Site 0.50 N N N
Federal CERCLIS-NFRAP Site 0.50 N N N
Federal RCRA CORRACTS Facility 1.00 N N N
Federal RCRA TSDF Facility 0.50 N N N
Federal RCRA Generators Site (LQG, SQG, 0.25 N Y N
CESQG)
Federal IC/EC Registries 0.50
Federal ERNS Site Subject
Property
State/Tribal Equivalent NPL 1.00 N N N
State/Tribal Equivalent CERCLIS 1.00 N N N
State/Tribal Landfill/Solid Waste Disposal Site 0.50 N N N
State/Tribal Leaking Storage Tank Site 0.50 N Y N
State/Tribal Registered Storage Tank Sites 0.25 N Y N
(UST/AST)
State/Tribal Voluntary Cleanup Sites (VCP) 0.50 N N N
State/Tribal Spills 0.50 N N N
Federal Brownfield Sites 0.50 N N N
State Brownfield Sites 0.50 N N N
EDR MGP Varies N N N
EDR US Hist Auto Station Varies N N N
EDR US Hist Cleaners Varies N N N
SLIC 0.50 N Y N
Historic Hazardous Waste and Substance Sites 0.50 N Y N
(HIST CORTESE)
HAZNET Subject N NA NA
Property
San Diego county Hazardous Materials Subject N Y N
Management Division Site (San Diego Co. Property
HMMD)
San Diego County Site Assessment and 0.50 N Y N

Mitigation Program Site (SAN DIEGO CO. SAM)
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4.2.2 Subject Property Listings
The subject property is not identified in the regulatory database report.
4.2.3 Adjacent Property Listings

The adjacent property to the east (1441 Montiel Road0 was listed on the AST list. The adjacent property to
the south across the freeway was identified as a RCRA-CESQG, Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST),
Sweeps UST, AST, SLIC, HAZNET, Historic Cortese, San Diego County Hazardous Materials Management
Division Site (San Diego Co. HMMD), and San Diego County Site Assessment and Mitigation Program Site
(SAN DIEGO CO. SAM) site in the regulatory database report, as discussed below:

e The adjoining property to the east, identified as T-Mobile at 1414 Montiel Road, is listed on the AST
list. No other information was provided and this property is not list on the LUST list or on the
CRWQCB Geotracker website as having a release. Inclusion on the AST database generally indicates
compliance with applicable regulations pertaining to permitting of ASTs. Based on the type of listings
that indicates no releases have been reported for this facility, this listing is not expected to represent a
significant environmental concern.

e Rush Truck Center/Dion International Truck/Dion International Truck/Hawthorne Rent-It at 1620 West
Mission Road located to the south across the freeway (hydrologically down-gradient) of the subject
property is listed on the RCRA-CESQG, Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST), Sweeps UST, AST,
SLIC, HAZNET, Historic Cortese, San Diego County Hazardous Materials Management Division Site
(San Diego Co. HMMD), and San Diego County Site Assessment and Mitigation Program Site (SAN
DIEGO CO. SAM) lists. This site reported a release of petroleum hydrocarbons (SLIC listing) which
reportedly impacted only soil. The contaminated soil was excavated and removed from the site, and
regulatory closure was obtained on February 18, 2015. A second release of waste oil (LUST listing)
was reported on June 3, 1993 which only impacted soil. The contaminated soil was excavated and
removed from the site, and regulatory closure was obtained on December 8, 1995. Based on the
relative distance to the site, regulatory closures and inferred direction of groundwater flow, this site is
not expected to represent a significant environmental concern and it is unlikely that a regulatory file
review for this site would alter the findings of this assessment.

Based on the findings, vapor migration is not expected to represent a significant environmental concern
at this time.

4.2.4 Sites of Concern Listings

No sites of concern are identified in the regulatory database report. Listed sites within the specified search
radius of the subject property which appeared on local, State, or Federally published lists of sites that have
had releases of hazardous substances have received regulatory closure and/or were determined to be of
sufficient distance and/or situated hydrologically cross- or down-gradient such that impact to the subject
property is unlikely.
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4.2.5 Orphan Listings

No orphan listings identified in the regulatory database report are located on or adjacent to the subject
property or considered sites of concern.

A copy of the regulatory database report is included in Appendix C of this report.
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5.0 USER PROVIDED INFORMATION AND INTERVIEWS

In order to qualify for one of the Landowner Liability Protections (LLPs) offered by the Small Business
Liability Relief and Brownfields Revitalization Act of 2001 (the Brownfields Amendments), the User must
conduct the following inquiries required by 40 CFR 312.25, 312.28, 312.29, 312.30, and 312.31. The User
should provide the following information to the environmental professional. Failure to provide this
information could result in a determination that all appropriate inquiries is not complete. The User is
asked to provide information or knowledge of the following:

e Review Title and Judicial Records for Environmental Liens and AULs
e Specialized Knowledge or Experience of the User

e Actual Knowledge of the User

e Reason for Significantly Lower Purchase Price

e Commonly Known or Reasonably Ascertainable information

e Degree of Obviousness

e Reason for Preparation of this Phase | ESA

Fulfillment of these user responsibilities is key to qualification for the identified defenses to CERCLA
liability. Partner requested our Client to provide information to satisfy User Responsibilities as identified
in Section 6 of the ASTM guidance.

Pursuant to ASTM E1527-13, Partner requested the following site information from RJ Realty Investors
(User of this report).

User Responsibilities

Provided By Not Provided Discussed Does Not

Item User By User Below Apply
Environmental Pre-Survey Questionnaire X

Title Records, Environmental Liens, and AULs X

Specialized Knowledge X

Actual Knowledge X

Valuation Reduction for Environmental Issues X

Identification of Key Site Manager Section 5.1.3

Reason for Performing Phase | ESA Section 1.1

Prior Environmental Reports X

Other X
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51 Interviews
5.1.1 Interview with Owner

The owner of the subject property, Mr. Tom Vargas, indicated that he had no information pertaining to
any pending, threatened, or past litigation relevant to hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on,
or from the subject property; any pending, threatened, or past administrative proceedings relevant to
hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or from the subject property; or any notices from a
governmental entity regarding any possible violation of environmental laws or possible liability relating to
hazardous substances or petroleum products.

According to Mr. Vargas, the subject property was developed in the 1960s and 1970s for residential use.
Mr. Vargas was unaware of the prior property use, but believed it was undeveloped. Mr. Vargas further
stated that there are no USTs, ASTs, clarifiers, oil/water separators, groundwater monitoring wells, or
hazardous substance use/storage/generation on the subject property to the best of his knowledge.

5.1.2 Interview with Report User
Please refer to Section 5.2 below for information requested from the Report User.
5.1.3 Interview with Key Site Manager

Mr. Rick Vargas, key site manager, indicated that he had no information pertaining to any pending,
threatened, or past litigation relevant to hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or from the
subject property; any pending, threatened, or past administrative proceedings relevant to hazardous
substances or petroleum products in, on, or from the subject property; or any notices from a
governmental entity regarding any possible violation of environmental laws or possible liability relating to
hazardous substances or petroleum products.

According to Mr. Vargas, the subject property was developed in the 1960s and 1970s for residential use.
Mr. Vargas was unaware of the prior property use, but believed it was undeveloped. Mr. Vargas further
stated that there are no USTs, ASTs, clarifiers, oil/water separators, groundwater monitoring wells, or
hazardous substance use/storage/generation on the subject property to the best of his knowledge.

5.1.4 Interviews with Past Owners, Operators and Occupants

Interviews with past owners, operators and occupants were not conducted since information regarding
the potential for contamination at the subject property was obtained from other sources.

5.1.5 Interview with Others

As the subject property is not an abandoned property as defined in ASTM 1527-13, interview with others
were not performed.

5.2 User Provided Information
5.2.1 Title Records, Environmental Liens, and AULS

Partner was not provided with title records or environmental lien and AUL information for review as part
of this assessment.
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5.2.2 Specialized Knowledge

No specialized knowledge of environmental conditions associated with the subject property was provided
by the User at the time of the assessment.

5.2.3 Actual Knowledge of the User

No actual knowledge of any environmental lien or AULs encumbering the subject property or in
connection with the subject property was provided by the User at the time of the assessment.

5.2.4 Valuation Reduction for Environmental Issues

No knowledge of valuation reductions associated with the subject property was provided by the User at
the time of the assessment.

5.25 Commonly Known or Reasonably Ascertainable Information

The User did not provide information that is commonly known or reasonably ascertainable within the local
community about the subject property at the time of the assessment.

5.2.6 Previous Reports and Other Provided Documentation

No previous reports or other pertinent documentation was provided to Partner for review during the
course of this assessment.

Phase | Environmental Site Assessment

Project No. 18-213881.1 PARTNER
May 22, 2018

Page 19



6.0 SITE RECONNAISSANCE

The weather at the time of the site visit was sunny and clear. Refer to Section 1.5 for limitations
encountered during the field reconnaissance and Sections 2.1 and 2.2 for subject property operations.
The table below provides the site assessment details:

Site Assessment Data
Site Assessment Performed By: M. Scott Zook
Site Assessment Conducted On: May 14, 2018

The table below provides the subject property personnel interviewed during the field reconnaissance:

Site Visit Personnel for 2355 and 2375 Montiel Road (Subject Property)

Name Title/Role Contact Number Site Walk*
Yes/No

Jamie Looney Site Contact (760) 201-6524 No

Rick Vargas Key Site Manager (760) 855-1532 Yes

Tom Vargas Property Owner (858) 735-8881 Yes

* Accompanied Partner during the field reconnaissance activities and provided information pertaining to
the current operations and maintenance of the subject property

No potential environmental concerns were identified during the onsite reconnaissance.
6.1 General Site Characteristics

6.1.1 Solid Waste Disposal

Solid waste generated at the subject property is disposed of in trash cans located on the northern side of
the subject property. An independent solid waste disposal contractor, Waste Management, removes solid
waste from the subject property. According to property personnel, only household trash is collected in the
on-site solid waste dumpsters. No evidence of illegal dumping of solid waste was observed during the
Partner site reconnaissance.

6.1.2 Sewage Discharge and Disposal

Sanitary discharges from the subject property are directed to an onsite septic system, as further discussed
in Section 6.1.7.

6.1.3 Surface Water Drainage

Site storm water from roofs, landscaped areas, and paved areas is directed to on-site concrete swales,
which drain to the public right of way, and to on-site storm water drains. The subject property is
connected to a municipal owned and maintained sewer system.

The subject property does not appear to be a designated wetland area, based on information obtained
from the United States Fish & Wildlife Service; however, a comprehensive wetlands survey would be
required in order to formally determine actual wetlands on the subject property. No surface
impoundments, wetlands, natural catch basins, settling ponds, or lagoons are located on the subject
property. No drywells were identified on the subject property.
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6.1.4 Source of Heating and Cooling

Heating and cooling systems as well as domestic hot water equipment are fueled by electricity and natural
gas provided by San Diego Gas and Electric (SDG&E). The mechanical system is comprised of a split
system with a central unit and interior air-handler and an exterior condenser. Hot water is provided by a
natural gas water heater located in each residence.

6.1.5 Wells and Cisterns
No aboveground evidence of wells or cisterns was observed during the site reconnaissance.
6.1.6 Wastewater

Domestic wastewater generated at the subject property is disposed by means of the sanitary sewer
system. No industrial process is currently performed at the subject property.

6.1.7 Septic Systems

Each house has its own septic system which are located behind each home. No indications of any illegal
disposal was observed. Based on the current and historic residential use of the subject property, the use
of the septic systems is not anticipated to be an environmental concern.

6.1.8 Additional Site Observations

No additional general site characteristics were observed during the site reconnaissance.

6.2 Potential Environmental Hazards

6.2.1 Hazardous Substances and Petroleum Products Used or Stored at the Site

No evidence of the use of reportable quantities of hazardous substances was observed on the subject
property. Small quantities of general maintenance supplies were found to be properly labeled and stored
at the time of the assessment with no signs of leaks, stains, or spills. The storage and use of maintenance
supplies does not appear to pose a significant threat to the environmental integrity of the subject
property at this time.

6.2.2 Aboveground & Underground Hazardous Substance or Petroleum Product Storage
Tanks (ASTs/USTs)

No evidence of current or former ASTs or USTs was observed during the site reconnaissance.
6.2.3 Evidence of Releases

No spills, stains or other indications that a surficial release has occurred at the subject property were
observed.

6.2.4 Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBS)

Older transformers and other electrical equipment could contain PCBs at a level that subjects them to
regulation by the U.S. EPA. PCBs in electrical equipment are controlled by United States Environmental
Protection Agency regulations 40 CFR, Part 761. Under the regulations, there are three categories into
which electrical equipment can be classified: 1) Less than 50 parts per million (ppm) of PCBs — “Non-PCB;”
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2) 50 ppm-500 ppm - "PCB-Contaminated;” and, 3) Greater than 500 ppm — "PCB-Containing.” The
manufacture, process, or distribution in commerce or use of any PCB in any manner other than in a totally
enclosed manner was prohibited after January 1, 1977.

Additionally, no other potential PCB-containing equipment (interior transformers, oil-filled switches,
hoists, lifts, dock levelers, hydraulic elevators, balers, etc.) was observed on the subject property during
Partner’s reconnaissance.

6.2.5 Strong, Pungent or Noxious Odors

No strong, pungent or noxious odors were evident during the site reconnaissance.

6.2.6 Pools of Liquid

No pools of liquid were observed on the subject property during the site reconnaissance.
6.2.7 Drains, Sumps and Clarifiers

No drains, sumps, or clarifiers, other than those associated with storm water removal, were observed on
the subject property during the site reconnaissance.

6.2.8 Pits, Ponds and Lagoons

No pits, ponds or lagoons were observed on the subject property.

6.2.9 Stressed Vegetation

No stressed vegetation was observed on the subject property.

6.2.10 Additional Potential Environmental Hazards

No additional environmental hazards, including landfill activities or radiological hazards, were observed.
6.3 Non-ASTM Services

6.3.1 Asbestos-Containing Materials (ACMSs)

Asbestos is the name given to a number of naturally occurring, fibrous silicate minerals mined for their
useful properties such as thermal insulation, chemical and thermal stability, and high tensile strength. The
Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA) regulation 29 CFR 1926.1101 requires certain
construction materials to be presumed to contain asbestos, for purposes of this regulation. All thermal
system insulation (TSI), surfacing material, and asphalt/vinyl flooring that are present in a building
constructed prior to 1981 and have not been appropriately tested are “presumed asbestos-containing
material” (PACM).

The subject property buildings were constructed in circa 1960 and 1975. Partner was not granted access
to the interiors of the homes, as such, an evaluation for suspect ACMs could not be conducted; however,
all interior building materials should be considered suspect ACMs.

Partner was not provided building plans or specifications for review, which may have been useful in
determining areas likely to have used ACM.
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According to the US EPA, ACM and PACM that is intact and in good condition can, in general, be
managed safely in-place under an Operations and Maintenance (O&M) Program until removal is dictated
by renovation, demolition, or deteriorating material condition. Prior to any disturbance of the
construction materials within this facility, a comprehensive ACM survey is recommended.

6.3.2 Lead-Based Paint (LBP)

Lead is a highly toxic metal that affects virtually every system of the body. LBP is defined as any paint,
varnish, stain, or other applied coating that has 1 mg/cm? (or 5,000 ug/g or 0.5% by weight) or more of
lead. Congress passed the Residential Lead-Based Paint Hazard Reduction Act of 1992, also known as
"Title X", to protect families from exposure to lead from paint, dust, and soil. Under Section 1017 of Title
X, intact LBP on most walls and ceilings is not considered a “hazard,” although the condition of the paint
should be monitored and maintained to ensure that it does not become deteriorated. Further, Section
1018 of this law directed the Housing and Urban Development (HUD) and the US EPA to require the
disclosure of known information on LBP and LBP hazards before the sale or lease of most housing built
before 1978.

Based on the age of the subject property buildings (pre-1978), there is a potential that LBP is present.
Exterior painted surfaces were observed in good condition and therefore not expected to represent a
“hazard,” although the condition of the paint should be monitored and maintained to ensure that it does
not become deteriorated. Partner was not granted access to the interiors of the homes, as such, an
evaluation for suspect LBP could not be conducted.

6.3.3 Radon

Radon is a colorless, odorless, naturally occurring, radioactive, inert, gaseous element formed by
radioactive decay of radium (Ra) atoms. The US EPA has prepared a map to assist National, State, and
local organizations to target their resources and to implement radon-resistant building codes. The map
divides the country into three Radon Zones, according to the table below:

EPA Radon Zones

EPA Zones Average Predicted Radon Levels Potential
Zone 1 Exceed 4.0 pCi/L Highest
Zone 2 Between 2.0 and 4.0 pCi/L Moderate
Zone 3 Less than 2.0 pCi/L Low

It is important to note that the EPA has found homes with elevated levels of radon in all three zones, and
the US EPA recommends site-specific testing in order to determine radon levels at a specific location.
However, the map does give a valuable indication of the propensity of radon gas accumulation in
structures.

Radon sampling was not conducted as part of this assessment. Review of the US EPA Map of Radon
Zones places the subject property in Zone 3. Based upon the radon zone classification, radon is not
considered to be a significant environmental concern.
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6.3.4 Lead in Drinking Water

According to available information, a public water system operated by the City of San Marcos serves the
subject property vicinity. The City of San Marcos imports approximately 85 percent of its water, which is a
blend of water from the Colorado River and State Water Project. According to the City of San Marcos and
the 2017 Annual Water Quality Report, water supplied to the subject property is in compliance with all
State and Federal regulations pertaining to drinking water standards, including lead and copper. Water
sampling was not conducted to verify water quality.

6.3.5 Mold

Molds are microscopic organisms found virtually everywhere, indoors and outdoors. Mold will grow and
multiply under the right conditions, needing only sufficient moisture (e.g.in the form of very high
humidity, condensation, or water from a leaking pipe, etc.) and organic material (e.g., ceiling tile, drywall,
paper, or natural fiber carpet padding).

Partner was not granted access to the interiors of the homes, as such, an evaluation for water intrusion
and mold could not be conducted.

6.4 Adjacent Property Reconnaissance

The adjacent property reconnaissance consisted of observing the adjacent properties from the subject
property premises. No items of environmental concern were identified on the adjacent properties during
the site assessment, including hazardous substances, petroleum products, ASTs, USTs, evidence of
releases, PCBs, strong or noxious odors, pools of liquids, sumps or clarifiers, pits or lagoons, stressed
vegetation, or any other potential environmental hazards.
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7.0 FINDINGS AND CONCLUSIONS

Findings

A recognized environmental condition (REC) refers to the presence or likely presence of any hazardous
substances or petroleum products in, on, or at a property: due to release to the environment; under
conditions indicative of a release to the environment; or under conditions that pose a material threat of a
future release to the environment. The following was identified during the course of this assessment:

e Partner did not identify any recognized environmental conditions during the course of this
assessment.

A controlled recognized environmental condition (CREC) refers to a REC resulting from a past release of
hazardous substances or petroleum products that has been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable
regulatory authority, with hazardous substances or petroleum products allowed to remain in place subject
to the implementation of required controls. The following was identified during the course of this
assessment:

e Partner did not identify any controlled recognized environmental conditions during the course of
this assessment.

A historical recognized environmental condition (HREC) refers to a past release of any hazardous
substances or petroleum products that has occurred in connection with the property and has been
addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory authority or meeting unrestricted use criteria
established by a regulatory authority, without subjecting the property to any required controls. The
following was identified during the course of this assessment:

e Partner did not identify any historical recognized environmental conditions during the course of
this assessment.

An environmental issue refers to environmental concerns identified by Partner, which do not qualify as
RECs; however, warrant further discussion. The following was identified during the course of this
assessment:

e Due to the age of the subject property buildings, there is a potential that asbestos-containing
material (ACM) and/or lead-based paint (LBP) are present. Partner was not granted access to the
interiors of the homes, as such, an evaluation for suspect ACMs and LBP could not be conducted;
however, all interior building materials should be considered suspect ACMs and LBP. The
identified suspect ACMs would need to be sampled to confirm the presence or absence of
asbestos prior to any renovation or demolition activities to prevent potential exposure to workers
and/or building occupants.

Conclusions, Opinions and Recommendations

Partner has performed a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment in conformance with the scope and
limitations of ASTM Practice E1527-13 of 2355 and 2375 Montiel Road in the City of San Marcos, San

Phase | Environmental Site Assessment
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Diego County, California (the “subject property”). Any exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice are
described in Section 1.5 of this report.

This assessment has revealed evidence of recognized environmental conditions and/or environmental
issues in connection with the subject property. Based on the conclusions of this assessment, Partner
recommends the following:

e An Operations and Maintenance (O&M) Program should be implemented in order to safely
manage the suspect ACMs and LBP located at the subject property.
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8.0 SIGNATURES OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROFESSIONALS

Partner has performed a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment of the property located at 2355 and 2375
Montiel Road in the City of San Marcos, San Diego County, California in conformance with the scope and
limitations of the protocol and the limitations stated earlier in this report. Exceptions to or deletions from
this protocol are discussed earlier in this report.

By signing below, Partner declares that, to the best of our professional knowledge and belief, we meet the
definition of Environmental Professional as defined in §312.10 of 40 CFR §312. Partner has the specific
qualifications based on education, training, and experience to assess a property of the nature, history, and
setting of the subject property. Partner has developed and performed the all appropriate inquiries in
conformance with the standards and practices set forth in 40 CFR Part 312.

Prepared By:

M. Scott Zook
Environmental Professional

Reviewed By:

e

Thomas Petersen, REPA
Senior Project Manager
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West side of subject property. . Grounds of subject property.
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Septic tank area at 2355 Montiel Road. 12. Septic tank area at 2375 Montiel Road.
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17.  Chicken coups on subject property. 18. Grounds of subject property.
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19.  Street view to east on Montiel Road. 20. Street view to west on Montiel Road.

21.  Adjoining property to north. 22. Adjoining property to south.

23.  Adjoining property to east. 24. Adjoining property to west.
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Commercial Lots APN 228-370-20 & APN 228-370-39
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The EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package
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EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package 05/02/18

Site Name: Client Name:

Commercial Lots APN 228-37( Partner Engineering and Science, Inc. o
2355 Montiel Road 2154 Torrance Blvd, Suite 200 EDR
San Marcos, CA 92069 Torrance, CA 90501-0000

EDR Inquiry # 5279777.9 Contact: Sergio Hernandez

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

Search Results:

Year Scale Details Source

1939 1"=500' Flight Date: July 08, 1939 USDA

1946 1"=500' Flight Date: December 30, 1946 USGS

1953 1"=500' Flight Date: April 14, 1953 USDA

1964 1"=500' Flight Date: April 09, 1964 USDA

1967 1"=500' Flight Date: May 07, 1967 USGS

1970 1"=500' Flight Date: March 06, 1970 EDR Proprietary Landiscor
1979 1"=500 Flight Date: January 27, 1979 EDR Proprietary Landiscor
1985 1"=500' Flight Date: February 24, 1985 USDA

1989 1"=500' Flight Date: August 15, 1989 USDA

1990 1"=500' Flight Date: September 06, 1990 USDA

1995 1"=500' Acquisition Date: October 02, 1995 USGS/DOQQ

2005 1"=500' Flight Year: 2005 USDA/NAIP

2010 1"=500' Flight Year: 2010 USDA/NAIP

2014 1"=500' Flight Year: 2014 USDA/NAIP

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS 1S". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2018 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are
the property of their respective owners.
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Commercial Lots APN 228-370-20 & APN 228-370-39
2355 Montiel Road
San Marcos, CA 92069

Inquiry Number: 5279777.4
May 02, 2018

EDR Historical Topo Map Report

with QuadMatch™

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
® Shelton, CT 06484
EDR Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



EDR Historical Topo Map Report 05/02/18

Site Name: Client Name:

Commercial Lots APN 228-37! Partner Engineering and Science, Inc.

2355 Montiel Road 2154 Torrance Blvd, Suite 200 EDR’
San Marcos, CA 92069 Torrance, CA 90501-0000

EDR Inquiry # 5279777.4 Contact: Sergio Hernandez

EDR Topographic Map Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by
Partner Engineering and Science, Inc. were identified for the years listed below. EDR’s Historical Topo Map Report is
designed to assist professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs
Historical Topo Map Report includes a search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating
back to the late 1800s.

Search Results: Coordinates:
P.O.# NA Latitude: 33.130082 33° 7' 48" North
Project: 18-213881.1 Longitude: -117.113395 -117° 6' 48" West
UTM Zone: Zone 11 North
UTM X Meters: 489422.68
UTM Y Meters: 3665713.72
Elevation: 684.15' above sea level

Maps Provided:

1893 2012
1901
1947
1948
1949
1968
1975
1996

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS I1S". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2018 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein
are the property of their respective owners.
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Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

1893 Source Sheets

Escondido
1893
15-minute, 62500

1901 Source Sheets

Escondido
1901
15-minute, 62500

1947 Source Sheets

ESCONDIDO
1947
15-minute, 50000

1948 Source Sheets

San Marcos Escondido Valley Center Rancho Santa Fe

1948 1948 1948 1948

7.5-minute, 24000 7.5-minute, 24000 7.5-minute, 24000 7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1946 Aerial Photo Revised 1947 Aerial Photo Revised 1947 Aerial Photo Revised 1947
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1949 Source Sheets

San Marcos
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7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1946

1968 Source Sheets

Escondido

1968

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1967

1975 Source Sheets

Escondido

1975

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1967

1996 Source Sheets

Rancho Santa Fe

1996

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1996

Valley Center

1949

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1947

Valley Center

1968

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1967

Valley Center
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7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1975

San Marcos
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7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1996
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7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1947

Rancho Santa Fe
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7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1967
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7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1996

This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.
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Aerial Photo Revised 1947
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This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

2012 Source Sheets
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Topographic Map Year: 1996
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Topographic Map Year: 2012
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Ernie Dronenburg , County Assessor

General Information
APN:
228-370-39-00
Value Change Notice
Situs Address:
2375 MONTIEL RD
SAN MARCOS CA 92069-3529
Mailing Address:
10173 VIA MARMOL
ESCONDIDO CA 92026
Legal Description:
000806 BLK 7*LOT 16*(EX HWY&NE 360FT OF
NW 125FT&NE 180FT OF NW 225FT)
Use Type:
RESID. SINGLE FAMILY
Tax Rate Area: 013-111

Assessment
Year Assd: 2017
Land: $25,454
Structure(s): $32,625 3 lry
Other: G-:C'Ogle :
Total Land and Improv: $58,079
HO Exempt?: Natural Hazard Package Full Property Detail
Exemption Amt:

Property Characteristics
Bedrooms: ¥
Baths (Full): -
Baths (Half): * Learn more p
Bldg/Liv Area:
Year Built:
Lot Acres:
Lot SqFt:

Recent Sale History T ot
Recording Date: e $19.95
Document #: View Sample View Sample

Aod 10 Cart $4.95

Transfer Amount:

**The information provided here is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed.

Property Reports

© 2018 ParcelQuest | Toll Free 1-844-893-7216 | PrivacyPolicy | Refund Policy | Disclaimer

Usage Limits




Ernie Dronenburg , County Assessor

General Information
APN:
228-370-20-00
Value Change Notice
Situs Address:
2355 MONTIEL RD
SAN MARCOS CA 92069-3529
Mailing Address:
10173 VIA MARMOL
ESCONDIDO CA 92026
Legal Description:
000806 BLK 7*LOT 16*SELY 100 FT OF NWLY
225 FT OF NELY 180 FT OF*
Use Type:
RESID. SINGLE FAMILY
Tax Rate Area: 013-111

Assessment
Year Assd: 2017
Land: $80,534
Structure(s): $109,825
Other:
Total Land and Improv: $190,359
HO Exempt?: Natural Hazard Package Full Property Detail
Exemption Amt:
Property Characteristics
Bedrooms:
Baths (Full):
Baths (Half):
Bldg/Liv Area:
Year Built:
Lot Acres:
Lot SqFt:

Recent Sale History
Recording Date:
Document #: View Sample View Sample

Transfer Amount:

**The information provided here is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed.

© 2018 ParcelQuest | Toll Free 1-844-893-7216 | PrivacyPolicy | Refund Policy | Disclaimer | Usage Limits
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@ FEMA FEMA Flood Map Service Center: Search By
(ttps://www fema. govA Address

Navigation Enter an address, place, or coordinates: &
2355 montiel road, san marcos ca Search
Search
Whether you are in a high risk zone or not, you may need flood insurance (https://www.ferna, tional-flood-
insurance-program) because most homeowners insurance doesn't cover flood damage. If you live in an area
La nguages with low or moderate flood risk, you are 5 times more likely to experience flood than a fire in your home over the

next 30 years. For many, a National Flood Insurance Program's flood insurance policy could cost less than $400
per year. Call your insurance agent today and protect what you've built.

MSC Home Learn more about ste| A fi -mitigation) to reduce the risk flood damage.
(https://msc.fema.gov/portal/)

MSC Search by Address
(https://msc.fema.goviportalisearch)  Search Results—Products for SAN MARCOS, CITY OF Show ALL Products » (https:/i
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Commercial Lots APN 228-370-20 & APN 228-370-39
2355 Montiel Road
San Marcos, CA 92069

Inquiry Number: 5279777.2s
May 02, 2018

The EDR Radius Map™ Report with GeoCheck®

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484
® Toll Free: 800.352.0050
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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050
with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL

DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,

ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,

CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY

LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2018 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

2355 MONTIEL ROAD
SAN MARCOQOS, CA 92069

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 33.1300820 - 33° 7' 48.29"
Longitude (West): 117.1133950 - 117° 6’ 48.22”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 11

UTM X (Meters): 489422.4

UTM Y (Meters): 3665522.2

Elevation: 684 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 5640948 VALLEY CENTER, CA
Version Date: 2012

Southeast Map: 5641298 ESCONDIDO, CA
Version Date: 2012

Southwest Map: 5641310 RANCHO SANTA FE, CA
Version Date: 2012

Northwest Map: 5641320 SAN MARCOS, CA
Version Date: 2012

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20140530, 20140603
Source: USDA

TC5279777.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1



Click on Map ID to see full detail.

Target Property Address:

2355 MONTIEL ROAD
SAN MARCOQOS, CA 92069

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

1 T-MOBILE - ESCONDIDO 1441 MONTIEL RD STE AST Lower 251, 0.048, SE

A2 RUCH TRUCK CENTER - 1620 WEST MISSION RO SLIC Lower 506, 0.096, SSW
A3 RUSH TRUCK CENTER 1620 W MISSION RD RCRA-CESQG, SWEEPS UST, HAZNET, HIST CORTESE,... Lower 506, 0.096, SSW
A4 DION INTERNATIONAL T 1620 W MISSION LUST, SAN DIEGO CO. SAM, AST, San Diego Co. HMMD,...  Lower 506, 0.096, SSW
A5 HAWTHORNE RENT-IT SE 1620 W MISSION RD AST Lower 506, 0.096, SSW
A6 DION INTERNATIONAL 1620 MISSION RD W LUST Lower 506, 0.096, SSW
B7 S.K.S. INC. INLAND O 1726 MISSION LUST, HIST CORTESE Lower 600, 0.114, WSW
B8 ESCONDIDO CARDLOCK 1726 MISSION RD UST, HIST UST Lower 600, 0.114, WSW
B9 FLYERS #4412 1726 W MISSION RD UST Lower 600, 0.114, WSW
B10 FLYERS #4412 1726 W MISSION RD LUST, SAN DIEGO CO. SAM, SLIC, San Diego Co. HMMD,... Lower 600, 0.114, WSW
Cl1 SEMPRA ENERGY 1623 MISSION RD LUST, SLIC, HIST CORTESE Lower 820, 0.155, SSW
C12 NORTHEAST DISTRICT O 1623 MISSION ROAD HIST UST, HAZNET Lower 820, 0.155, SSW
C13 SEMPRA ENERGY 1623 MISSION RD SAN DIEGO CO. SAM, UST Lower 820, 0.155, SSW
C14 NORTHEAST DISTRICT O 1623 MISSION RD HIST UST Lower 820, 0.155, SSW
C15 SDG&E 1623 MISSION RD W LUST Lower 820, 0.155, SSW
C16 NORTHEAST DIST OPER 1623 MISSION RD RCRA-SQG Lower 820, 0.155, SSW
D17 SUPERIOR READY MIX C 1508 W MISSION RD LUST, SAN DIEGO CO. SAM, SLIC, AST, San Diego Co.... Lower 831, 0.157, South
D18 SUPERIOR READY MIX - 1508 MISSION RD W LUST, HAULERS, EMI, HIST CORTESE, NPDES Lower 831, 0.157, South
E19 SAN DIEGO GAS AND EL 1700 WEST MISSION RO RCRA-LQG Lower 833, 0.158, SW
E20 SKS BCLIL PLANT - SK 1730 W MISSION AST, San Diego Co. HMMD, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST Lower 931, 0.176, WSW
E21 SKSINC 1730 W MISSION RD LUST, SAN DIEGO CO. SAM, SLIC Lower 931, 0.176, WSW
E22 FLYERS #3024 1730 MISSION RD RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 931, 0.176, WSW
E23 SKS, INC 1726-1730 W MISSION RCRA-SQG, HIST UST, FINDS, ECHO, HAZNET Lower 931, 0.176, WSW
E24 PACIFIC PRIDE FUEL C 1730 MISSION LUST, HIST CORTESE Lower 931, 0.176, WSW
E25 PACIFIC PRIDE COMM. 1730 WEST MISSION Notify 65 Lower 954, 0.181, SW
F26 ESCONDIDO 1780 W MISSION AVE SWF/LF, HIST UST, WDS Lower 1107, 0.210, WSW
F27 CALTRANS DISTRICT Il 1780 W MISSION AVE RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1107, 0.210, WSW
G28 MARILYN CHAMBERLAIN 747 ENTERPRISE ST SWEEPS UST, HIST UST Lower 1109, 0.210, South
G29 ROOF CONSTRUCTION 747 ENTERPRISE ST San Diego Co. HMMD, HIST UST Lower 1109, 0.210, South
H30 CMSINC 1428 MISSION RD SWRCY, HAZNET, PROC Lower 1209, 0.229, SSE
H31 CALIFORNIA METAL SER 1428 W. MISSION RD. RCRA-LQG Lower 1209, 0.229, SSE
32 K J HOGUE ENTERPRISE 1725 W MISSION RD RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1230, 0.233, SW
F33 CALTRANS-ESCONDIDO 1780 W MISSION RD. AST Lower 1232, 0.233, WSW
F34 CALTRANS - ESCONDIDO 1780 MISSION RD SWEEPS UST, HIST UST Lower 1232, 0.233, WSW
F35 CALTRANS/ESCONDIDO 1780 W MISSION RD AST, San Diego Co. HMMD Lower 1232, 0.233, WSW
G36 ANDRADE AUTO BODY & 722 ENTERPRISE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1288, 0.244, South
137 TRUCPARCO 655 ENTERPRISE ST LUST Lower 1436, 0.272, South
138 TRUCPARCO 655 ENTERPRISE ST LUST, SAN DIEGO CO. SAM, San Diego Co. HMMD Lower 1436, 0.272, South
139 ESCONDIDO VETERINARY 630 ENTERPRISE LUST, HIST CORTESE Lower 1525, 0.289, South

5279777.2s Page 2



[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
2355 MONTIEL ROAD
SAN MARCOS, CA 92069

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

140 ESCONDIDO VETERINARY 630 ENTERPRISE ST LUST, SAN DIEGO CO. SAM, San Diego Co. HMMD,... Lower 1525, 0.289, South
41 VACANT LOT - 1350 W. 1350 W. MISSION ROAD LUST, San Diego Co. HMMD, SWEEPS UST, WDS Lower 1607, 0.304, SSE
J42  INTERNATIONAL MARBLE 1914 W MISSION RD SAN DIEGO CO. SAM, SLIC, San Diego Co. HMMD Lower 1717, 0.325, West
43 U S CIRCUIT, INC. 1526 STERLING CT ENVIROSTOR, San Diego Co. HMMD Lower 1761, 0.334, SSE
K44  CLAIREMONT EQUIPMENT 1330 W MISSION RD LUST, SAN DIEGO CO. SAM, AST, San Diego Co. HMMD,...  Lower 1925, 0.365, SE
K45 CLAIREMONT EQUIPMENT 1330 MISSION RD W LUST Lower 1925, 0.365, SE
J46  HDS AUTO PARTS & MAC 1960 W MISSION RD SAN DIEGO CO. SAM Lower 1944, 0.368, West
J47  HDS AUTO PARTS & MAC 1960 W MISSION RD LUST Lower 1944, 0.368, West
J48 CONTRACTORS EQUIPMEN 1960 MISSION AVE W LUST, HIST CORTESE Lower 1944, 0.368, West
J49 CONTRACTORS EQUIPMEN 1960 W MISSION RD SAN DIEGO CO. SAM Lower 1944, 0.368, West
J50 CONTRACTORS EQUIPMEN 1960 MISSION RD W LUST Lower 1944, 0.368, West
L51 SKS PETROLEUM DISTRI 526 VENTURE ST S LUST, SLIC, HIST CORTESE Lower 2061, 0.390, South
L52 MISSION PARK FUEL CE 526 VENTURE, S. Notify 65 Lower 2061, 0.390, South
L53 MISSION FUEL CENTER- 526 VENTURE ST SAN DIEGO CO. SAM, UST, San Diego Co. HMMD, HIST... Lower 2061, 0.390, South
M54 ESCONDIDO ROOFING CO 2368 VINEYARD LUST, HIST CORTESE Higher 2338, 0.443, SSW
M55 ENTEK MFG INC 2368 VINEYARD AV SAN DIEGO CO. SAM, San Diego Co. HMMD Higher 2338, 0.443, SSW
M56 ESCONDIDO ROOFING CO 2368 VINEYARD AVE LUST Higher 2338, 0.443, SSW
N57 CAMPBELL ESCONDIDOR 427 VENTURE ST LUST, HIST UST, HAZNET, HIST CORTESE, PEST LIC Lower 2481, 0.470, South
N58 CAMPBELL ESCONDIDO R 427 VENTURE ST LUST, SAN DIEGO CO. SAM, San Diego Co. HMMD,... Lower 2481, 0.470, South
N59 CONCRETE CONCEPTSIN 2317 VINEYARD AV SAN DIEGO CO. SAM, San Diego Co. HMMD Lower 2515, 0.476, South
060 FRONTIER FENCE CO 1314 MISSION RD SAN DIEGO CO. SAM, San Diego Co. HMMD, SWEEPS UST,...Lower 2536, 0.480, SE
061 FRONTIER FENCE COMPA 1314 MISSION RD W LUST, HIST CORTESE Lower 2536, 0.480, SE
62 COASTAL AG CHEM 2317 VINEYARD AVE. ENVIROSTOR, SLIC, HIST CORTESE Higher 2613, 0.495, South
P63 TEXACO #120881 2110 MISSION RD W LUST, EMI, HIST CORTESE Higher 2613, 0.495, West
P64 TEXACO REFINING & MA 2110 W MISSION RD SAN DIEGO CO. SAM Higher 2613, 0.495, West
P65 SHELL REFINING & MAR 2110 W MISSION RD SAN DIEGO CO. SAM, San Diego Co. HMMD, SWEEPS UST  Higher 2613, 0.495, West
P66 TEXACO REFINING & MA 2110 W MISSION RD LUST, HIST UST Higher 2613, 0.495, West
67 GALLADE CHEMICAL, IN 1510 INDUSTRIAL AVE ENVIROSTOR, HWP Lower 3259, 0.617, SSE
68 ESCONDIDO PLATING 860 METCALF RCRA-LQG, ENVIROSTOR, SAN DIEGO CO. SAM, SLIC, San..Lower 3639, 0.689, ESE
69 A & D PLATING, INC. 2265-A MICRO PLACE ENVIROSTOR Higher 3821, 0.724, West
70 PRICE CLUB #416 725 CENTER DRIVE ENVIROSTOR, San Diego Co. HMMD, CHMIRS Higher 3853, 0.730, WNW
71 GRANGETTO AGRICULTUR 1105 WEST MISSION AV ENVIROSTOR, San Diego Co. HMMD, SWEEPS UST, HIST... Lower 3905, 0.740, ESE
72 1300 BLOCK OF BORDEN Notify 65 Lower 4171, 0.790, ENE
73 NORTH COUNTY PLATING 1188 INDUSTRIAL AVE. ENVIROSTOR, SAN DIEGO CO. SAM, SLIC Lower 4421, 0.837, SSE
74 EDDIE’'S SMOG SERVICE 944 WEST MISSION AVE ENVIROSTOR Lower 4497, 0.852, ESE

5279777.2s Page 3



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL. .. National Priority List
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . ____ . .. __ Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL_________________ National Priority List Deletions

FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing
________________________ Superfund Enterprise Management System

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE. ___________. Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS. ... ... Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF.__ ... RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS. .. Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS________. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INSTCONTROL__________ Sites with Institutional Controls

ERNS. .. Emergency Response Notification System

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
RESPONSE__________________ State Response Sites

TC5279777.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 4



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST_______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMAUST. _____ . _.__. Underground Storage Tank Listing
INDIAN UST_________________. Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
VCP___ .. Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties
INDIANVCP_________________. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS. . __________. Considered Brownfieds Sites Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS. ________. A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT______________. Waste Management Unit Database

HAULERS. _______ . ___. Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing

INDIANODI. ________________. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
ODI. .. Open Dump Inventory

DEBRISREGION 9. _________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
IHS OPENDUMPS___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USHISTCDL.__________.___. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
HIST Cal-Sites_______________. Historical Calsites Database

SCH. .. School Property Evaluation Program

CDL. .. Clandestine Drug Labs

San Diego Co. HMMD________ Hazardous Materials Management Division Database
Toxic Pits____________________. Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites

USCDL. . ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks
CAFIDUST. . ... Facility Inventory Database

Local Land Records

LIENS . Environmental Liens Listing
LIENS2 _____ ... CERCLA Lien Information
DEED. .. ... Deed Restriction Listing

Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS ____ .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System

TC5279777.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 5



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CHMIRS. _______ . __ California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
LDS. .. Land Disposal Sites Listing

MCS. ... Military Cleanup Sites Listing
SPILLS90.__________________. SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

FUDS. ... Formerly Used Defense Sites

DOD. ... Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

USFINASSUR._____________. Financial Assurance Information

EPAWATCHLIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. ... Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD.___ ... Records Of Decision

RMP. ... Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

PRP. .. Potentially Responsible Parties

PADS. ... PCB Activity Database System

ICIS. .. Integrated Compliance Information System

FTTS . FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

MLTS. . Material Licensing Tracking System

COALASHDOE.____________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

COALASHEPA ____________. Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

RADINFO___________________. Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS. ... FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

DOTOPS. . ... Incident and Accident Data

CONSENT. ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

INDIAN RESERV. ____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP._______ .. Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program

UMTRA ... Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USAIRS . .. Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem

USMINES. __________________. Mines Master Index File

ABANDONED MINES________ Abandoned Mines

FINDS ___ ... Facility Index System/Facility Registry System

UXO. ... Unexploded Ordnance Sites

DOCKETHWC._____________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing

ECHO.______ ... Enforcement & Compliance History Information

FUELS PROGRAM.__________ EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

CA BOND EXP. PLAN________ Bond Expenditure Plan

Cortese______________________. "Cortese" Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List

CUPA Listings_______________. CUPA Resources List

DRYCLEANERS.____________. Cleaner Facilities

EMI ... Emissions Inventory Data

ENF. .. Enforcement Action Listing

Financial Assurance.________. Financial Assurance Information Listing

HAZNET. .. Facility and Manifest Data

ICE. ... ICE

HWT. .. Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database

MINES. . .. Mines Site Location Listing

TC5279777.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 6



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

MWMP_____ . Medical Waste Management Program Listing
NPDES. ... NPDES Permits Listing

PESTLIC ... Pesticide Regulation Licenses Listing

UlIC. ... UIC Listing

WASTEWATER PITS._______. Oil Wastewater Pits Listing

WDS. ... Waste Discharge System

WIP. . Well Investigation Program Case List

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDRMGP_______ . __ EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
EDR Hist Auto_______________._ EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR Hist Cleaner.___________. EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGALF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
RGALUST. . ... Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)

of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity
generators (LQGSs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous
waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/11/2017 has revealed that there are 2
RCRA-LQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

SAN DIEGO GAS AND EL 1700 WEST MISSION RO SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) E19 129
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Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

CALIFORNIA METAL SER 1428 W. MISSION RD. SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi.) H31 191

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/11/2017 has revealed that there are 4
RCRA-SQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
NORTHEAST DIST OPER 1623 MISSION RD SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) C16 84
SKS, INC 1726-1730 W MISSION WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) E23 172
CALTRANS DISTRICT II 1780 W MISSION AVE WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.210 mi.) F27 181
K J HOGUE ENTERPRISE 1725 W MISSION RD SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) 32 192

RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally

exempt small quantity generators (CESQGS) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of

acutely hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/11/2017 has revealed that there are
2 RCRA-CESQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
RUSH TRUCK CENTER 1620 W MISSION RD SSWO0-1/8(0.096 mi.) A3 9
FLYERS #3024 1730 MISSION RD WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) E22 170

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

ENVIROSTOR: The Department of Toxic Substances Control’s (DTSC's) Site Mitigation and Brownfields

Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s) EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which
there may be reasons to investigate further. The database includes the following site types: Federal
Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL)); State Response, including Military Facilities and State
Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites. EnviroStor provides similar information to the information

that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information, including, but not limited to,
identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for reuse, properties where
environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses, and risk
characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment at
contaminated sites.

A review of the ENVIROSTOR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/30/2018 has revealed that there are
9 ENVIROSTOR sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

COASTAL AG CHEM 2317 VINEYARD AVE. S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.495 mi.) 62 312
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Facility 1d: 37510127
Status: Refer: Other Agency
A & D PLATING, INC. 2265-A MICRO PLACE
Facility 1d: 71002818
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

PRICE CLUB #416 725 CENTER DRIVE
Facility 1d: 71003428
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

Lower Elevation Address

U S CIRCUIT, INC. 1526 STERLING CT
Facility Id: 71002680
Status: Inactive - Action Required

GALLADE CHEMICAL, IN 1510 INDUSTRIAL AVE
Facility 1d: 80001842
Status: * Inactive

ESCONDIDO PLATING 860 METCALF
Facility 1d: 71003443
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

GRANGETTO AGRICULTUR 1105 WEST MISSION AV
Facility 1d: 37510130
Status: No Further Action

NORTH COUNTY PLATING 1188 INDUSTRIAL AVE.
Facility 1d: 71003809
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

EDDIE’'S SMOG SERVICE 944 WEST MISSION AVE
Facility 1d: 60000750
Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF: The Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites records typically contain an inventory of solid
waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. The data come from the Integrated Waste

Management Board'’s Solid Waste Information System (SWIS) database.

A review of the SWF/LF list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 SWF/LF site within

approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address

ESCONDIDO 1780 W MISSION AVE

Database: SAN DIEGO CO. LF, Date of Government Version: 10/31/2015

Database: SWF/LF (SWIS), Date of Government Version: 02/12/2018
Facility ID: 37-AA-0976

Operational Status: Active

Operational Status: ACTIVE

Regulation Status: Notification

Facility Status: ACTIVE SITES

W 1/2 - 1 (0.724 mi.) 69 356
WNW 1/2 -1 (0.730 mi.) 70 357
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.334 mi.) 43 230
SSE 1/2 -1 (0.617 mi.) 67 332
ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.689 mi.) 68 334
ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.740 mi.) 71 361
SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.837 mi.) 73 386
ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.852 mi.) 74 388
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.210 mi.) F26 178
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State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) Sites included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the

Water Boards data management system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in

California, with emphasis on groundwater.

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 28 LUST sites within
approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
ESCONDIDO ROOFING CO 2368 VINEYARD SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.443 mi.) M54 297
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0607303002
ESCONDIDO ROOFING CO 2368 VINEYARD AVE SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.443 mi.) M56 299
Database: LUST REG 9, Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001
Closed Date: 5/5/89
Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 9UT740
TEXACO #120881 2110 MISSION RD W W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.495 mi.) P63 314
Database: LUST REG 9, Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001
Closed Date: 12/3/93
Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 9UT1071
TEXACO REFINING & MA 2110 W MISSION RD W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.495 mi.) P66 328
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0619761642
Global Id: T0607300083
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
DION INTERNATIONAL T 1620 W MISSION SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.096 mi.) A4 17
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0607301450
DION INTERNATIONAL 1620 MISSION RD W SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.096 mi.) A6 35
Database: LUST REG 9, Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001
Closed Date: 6/7/93
Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 9UT2699
S.K.S. INC. INLAND O 1726 MISSION WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.114 mi.) B7 36
Database: LUST REG 9, Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001
Closed Date: 9/18/86
Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 9UT424
FLYERS #4412 1726 W MISSION RD WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.114 mi.) B10 39
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0607337610
SEMPRA ENERGY 1623 MISSION RD SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) Cl11 77

Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
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Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0607302439
Global Id: T06019788612

SDG&E 1623 MISSION RD W SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) C15 83
Database: LUST REG 9, Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001
Closed Date: 11/3/98
Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 9UT3673

SUPERIOR READY MIX C 1508 W MISSION RD S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) D17 86
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0607301003

SUPERIOR READY MIX - 1508 MISSION RD W S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) D18 119
Database: LUST REG 9, Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001
Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Case Number: 9UT2238

SKS INC 1730 W MISSION RD WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) E21 168
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0607300493

PACIFIC PRIDE FUEL C 1730 MISSION WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) E24 177
Database: LUST REG 9, Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001
Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Case Number: 9UT1677

TRUCPARCO 655 ENTERPRISE ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.272 mi.) 137 215
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0607399251

TRUCPARCO 655 ENTERPRISE ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.272 mi.) 138 216
Database: LUST REG 9, Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001
Closed Date: 7/31/00
Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 9UT4073

ESCONDIDO VETERINARY 630 ENTERPRISE S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.289 mi.) 139 218
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0O607300446

ESCONDIDO VETERINARY 630 ENTERPRISE ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.289 mi.) 140 219
Database: LUST REG 9, Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001
VACANT LOT - 1350 W. 1350 W. MISSION ROAD SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.304 mi.) 41 220

Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T10000009288

CLAIREMONT EQUIPMENT 1330 W MISSION RD SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.365 mi.) K44 235
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0607399217

CLAIREMONT EQUIPMENT 1330 MISSION RD W SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.365 mi.) K45 255
Database: LUST REG 9, Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001
Status: Preliminary site assessment workplan submitted
Case Number: 9UT4012

HDS AUTO PARTS & MAC 1960 W MISSION RD W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.368 mi.) J47 256
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
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Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: TO607303086
Global Id: T0607302634

CONTRACTORS EQUIPMEN 1960 MISSION AVE W W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.368 mi.) Ja8
Database: LUST REG 9, Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001
Closed Date: 6/10/92
Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 9UT840

CONTRACTORS EQUIPMEN 1960 MISSION RD W W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.368 mi.) J50
Database: LUST REG 9, Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001
Status: Preliminary site assessment workplan submitted
Case Number: 9UT3874

SKS PETROLEUM DISTRI 526 VENTURE ST S S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.390 mi.) L51
Database: LUST REG 9, Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Closed Date: 6/25/86
Status: Remedial action (cleanup) Underway
Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0607300362
Case Number: 9UT1543
Case Number: 9UT496

CAMPBELL ESCONDIDO R 427 VENTURE ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.470 mi.) N57
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Closed Date: 4/25/90
Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0607301966
Case Number: 9UT321

CAMPBELL ESCONDIDO R 427 VENTURE ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.470 mi.) N58
Database: LUST REG 9, Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001
FRONTIER FENCE COMPA 1314 MISSION RD W SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.480 mi.) 061

Database: LUST REG 9, Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Closed Date: 2/12/98

Status: Case Closed

Global Id: T0607302308

Case Number: 9UT354

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM: The listing contains all underground tank release cases and projects pertaining to
properties contaminated with hazardous substances that are actively under review by the Site Assessment and
Mitigation Program.

A review of the SAN DIEGO CO. SAM list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/23/2010 has revealed that
there are 18 SAN DIEGO CO. SAM sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

261

262

263

300

302

311

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
ENTEK MFG INC 2368 VINEYARD AV SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.443 mi.) M55 298
Case Number: H03866-001
Facility Status: Closed Case
TEXACO REFINING & MA 2110 W MISSION RD W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.495 mi.) P64 320
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Case Number: H26937-001
Facility Status: Closed Case

SHELL REFINING & MAR
Case Number: H26937-002
Facility Status: Closed Case

Lower Elevation

DION INTERNATIONAL T
Case Number: H12302-001
Facility Status: Closed Case

FLYERS #4412
Case Number: H20298-001
Case Number: H20298-002

Facility Status: Remedial Investigation

Facility Status: Closed Case

SEMPRA ENERGY
Case Number: H00107-001
Case Number: H00107-002
Case Number: H00107-003
Facility Status: Closed Case

SUPERIOR READY MIX C
Case Number: H08254-002
Case Number: H08254-003
Case Number: H08254-001
Facility Status: Closed Case

SKS INC
Case Number: H03925-001
Case Number: H03925-002
Facility Status: Closed Case

TRUCPARCO
Case Number: H19945-001
Facility Status: Closed Case

ESCONDIDO VETERINARY
Case Number: H20285-001
Facility Status: Closed Case

INTERNATIONAL MARBLE
Case Number: H06325-001
Facility Status: Closed Case

CLAIREMONT EQUIPMENT
Case Number: H19329-001
Facility Status: Closed Case

HDS AUTO PARTS & MAC
Case Number: H14014-001
Facility Status: Closed Case

CONTRACTORS EQUIPMEN
Case Number: H26434-001

Facility Status: Remedial Investigation

MISSION FUEL CENTER-
Case Number: H20324-001

2110 W MISSION RD

Address

1620 W MISSION

1726 W MISSION RD

1623 MISSION RD

1508 W MISSION RD

1730 W MISSION RD

655 ENTERPRISE ST

630 ENTERPRISE ST

1914 W MISSION RD

1330 W MISSION RD

1960 W MISSION RD

1960 W MISSION RD

526 VENTURE ST

W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.495 mi.) P65

Direction / Distance Map ID

320

Page

SSWO0-1/8(0.096mi) A4

WSW0-1/8 (0.114 mi) B10

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) C13

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) D17

WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) E21

S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.272 mi.) 138

S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.289 mi.) 140

W1/4-1/2(0.325mi)  J42

SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.365 mi.) K44

W 1/4-1/2 (0.368 mi)  J46

W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.368 mi.) J49

S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.390 mi.) L53

17

39

82

86

168

216

219

227

235

256

262

269
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Case Number: H20324-002
Facility Status: Closed Case

CAMPBELL ESCONDIDO R 427 VENTURE ST
Case Number: H20323-001
Facility Status: Closed Case

CONCRETE CONCEPTS IN 2317 VINEYARD AV
Case Number: H05400-001
Facility Status: Closed Case

FRONTIER FENCE CO 1314 MISSION RD
Case Number: H06307-001
Facility Status: Closed Case

S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.470 mi.)

S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.476 mi.)

SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.480 mi.)

N58

N59

060

SLIC: Cleanup Program Sites (CPS; also known as Site Cleanups [SC] and formerly known as Spills,
Leaks, Investigations, and Cleanups [SLIC] sites) included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the Water Boards data
management system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in California, with
emphasis on groundwater.

A review of the SLIC list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 8 SLIC sites within

approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address

COASTAL AG CHEM 2317 VINEYARD AVE.
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0608133100

Lower Elevation Address

RUCH TRUCK CENTER - 1620 WEST MISSION RO
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T10000006124

FLYERS #4412 1726 W MISSION RD
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0607302735

SEMPRA ENERGY 1623 MISSION RD
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0608136472

SUPERIOR READY MIX C 1508 W MISSION RD
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0608126924
Global Id: T0608189905

SKS INC 1730 W MISSION RD
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0608121780

INTERNATIONAL MARBLE 1914 W MISSION RD
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018

302

305

308

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.495 mi.) 62 312
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.096 mi.) A2 8
WSW 0 -1/8 (0.114 mi.) B10 39
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) C11 77

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) D17 86
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) E21 168
W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.325 mi.) J42 227
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Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0608179749

SKS PETROLEUM DISTRI 526 VENTURE ST S S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.390 mi.) L51 263
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0607302796

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the State Water Resources
Control Board's Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.

A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 3 UST sites within
approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

ESCONDIDO CARDLOCK 1726 MISSION RD WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.114 mi.) B8 37
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Facility I1d: H20298

FLYERS #4412 1726 W MISSION RD WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.114 mi.) B9 39
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Facility 1d: 37-000-120298

SEMPRA ENERGY 1623 MISSION RD SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) C13 82
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Facility 1d: HO0107

AST: A listing of aboveground storage tank petroleum storage tank locations.

A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/06/2016 has revealed that there are 7 AST
sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
T-MOBILE - ESCONDIDO 1441 MONTIEL RD STE SE 0 - 1/8 (0.048 mi.) 1 8
DION INTERNATIONAL T 1620 W MISSION SSWO0-1/8(0.096 mi.) A4 17
HAWTHORNE RENT-IT SE 1620 W MISSION RD SSW0-1/8 (0.096 mi.) A5 34
SUPERIOR READY MIX C 1508 W MISSION RD S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) D17 86
SKS BCLIL PLANT - SK 1730 W MISSION WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) E20 132
CALTRANS-ESCONDIDO 1780 W MISSION RD. WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) F33 194
CALTRANS/ESCONDIDO 1780 W MISSION RD WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) F35 196

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites
SWRCY: A listing of recycling facilities in California.

A review of the SWRCY list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/11/2017 has revealed that there is 1
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SWRCY site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

CMS INC 1428 MISSION RD SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi.) H30 188
Cert Id: RC14176

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

SWEEPS UST: Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System. This underground storage tank

listing was updated and maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1990’s. The listing is no
longer updated or maintained. The local agency is the contact for more information on a site on the SWEEPS
list.

A review of the SWEEPS UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/1994 has revealed that there are
6 SWEEPS UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
RUSH TRUCK CENTER 1620 W MISSION RD SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.096 mi.) A3 9
Status: A

Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 12302

FLYERS #4412 1726 W MISSION RD WSWO0-1/8(0.114 mi.) B10 39
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 20298

SUPERIOR READY MIX C 1508 W MISSION RD S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) D17 86
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 8254

SKS BCLIL PLANT - SK 1730 W MISSION WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) E20 132
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 3925

MARILYN CHAMBERLAIN 747 ENTERPRISE ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.210 mi.) G28 183
Comp Number: 20286

CALTRANS - ESCONDIDO 1780 MISSION RD WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) F34 195
Status: A

Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 6143

HIST UST: Historical UST Registered Database.

A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that there are
11 HIST UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

ESCONDIDO CARDLOCK 1726 MISSION RD WSWO0-1/8(0.114 mi) B8 37
Facility 1d: 00000003357

FLYERS #4412 1726 W MISSION RD WSW 0 -1/8 (0.114 mi) B10 39

NORTHEAST DISTRICT O 1623 MISSION ROAD SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) C12 79
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Lower Elevation

NORTHEAST DISTRICT O
Facility 1d: 00000063885

SUPERIOR READY MIX C
Facility 1d: 00000009453

SKS BCLIL PLANT - SK
SKS, INC
Facility 1d: 00000018122

ESCONDIDO
MARILYN CHAMBERLAIN
Facility 1d: 00000055207

ROOF CONSTRUCTION
CALTRANS - ESCONDIDO
Facility 1d: 00000068182

Other Ascertainable Records

Address

1623 MISSION RD
1508 W MISSION RD

1730 W MISSION
1726-1730 W MISSION

1780 W MISSION AVE
747 ENTERPRISE ST

747 ENTERPRISE ST
1780 MISSION RD

Direction / Distance Map ID Page
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) C14 82

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) D17 86
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) E20 132
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) E23 172
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.210 mi.) F26 178

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.210 mi.) G28 183
S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.210 mi.) G29 184
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) F34 195

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/11/2017 has revealed that
there are 2 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation

DION INTERNATIONAL T
ANDRADE AUTO BODY &

Address

1620 W MISSION
722 ENTERPRISE

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

HIST CORTESE: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board [LUST],
the Integrated Waste Board [SWF/LS], and the Department of Toxic Substances Control [CALSITES].
listing is no longer updated by the state agency.

A review of the HIST CORTESE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there
are 13 HIST CORTESE sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

ESCONDIDO ROOFING CO
Reg Id: 9UT740

COASTAL AG CHEM
Reg Id: 37510127

TEXACO #120881
Reg Id: 9UT1071

Lower Elevation

RUSH TRUCK CENTER

Address

2368 VINEYARD
2317 VINEYARD AVE.

2110 MISSION RD W

Address

1620 W MISSION RD

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.096 mi.) A4 17

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) G36 213
This

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.443 mi.) M54 297

S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.495 mi.) 62 312

W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.495 mi.) P63 314

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.096 mi.) A3 9
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Reg Id: 9UT2699

S.K.S. INC. INLAND O 1726 MISSION WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.114 mi.) B7 36
Reg Id: 9UT424

SEMPRA ENERGY 1623 MISSION RD SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) Cl11 77
Reg Id: 9UT3673

SUPERIOR READY MIX - 1508 MISSION RD W S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) D18 119
Reg Id: 9UT2238

PACIFIC PRIDE FUEL C 1730 MISSION WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) E24 177
Reg Id: 9UT1677

ESCONDIDO VETERINARY 630 ENTERPRISE S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.289 mi.) 139 218
Reg Id: 9UT1630

CONTRACTORS EQUIPMEN 1960 MISSION AVE W W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.368 mi.) J48 261

Reg Id: 9UT3874
Reg Id: 9UT840

SKS PETROLEUM DISTRI 526 VENTURE ST S S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.390 mi.) L51 263
Reg Id: 9UT496
Reg Id: 9UT1543

CAMPBELL ESCONDIDO R 427 VENTURE ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.470 mi.) N57 300
Reg Id: 9UT321
FRONTIER FENCE COMPA 1314 MISSION RD W SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.480 mi.) 061 311

Reg Id: 9UT354

HWP: Detailed information on permitted hazardous waste facilities and corrective action
("cleanups") tracked in EnviroStor.

A review of the HWP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/20/2018 has revealed that there is 1 HWP
site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

GALLADE CHEMICAL, IN 1510 INDUSTRIAL AVE SSE 1/2 -1 (0.617 mi.) 67 332
EPA Id: CAT080012651
Cleanup Status: PROTECTIVE FILER

PROC: A listing of certified processors.

A review of the PROC list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/11/2017 has revealed that there is 1 PROC
site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
CMS INC 1428 MISSION RD SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi.) H30 188
Cert |d: PR0496
Reg Id: 39419
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Notify 65: Listings of all Proposition 65 incidents reported to counties by the State Water Resources
Control Board and the Regional Water Quality Control Board. This database is no longer updated by the

reporting agency.

A review of the Notify 65 list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/14/2017 has revealed that there are
3 Notify 65 sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
PACIFIC PRIDE COMM. 1730 WEST MISSION SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.181 mi.)  E25 178
MISSION PARK FUEL CE 526 VENTURE, S. S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.390 mi.) L52 268
1300 BLOCK OF BORDEN ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.790 mi.) 72 385
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 2 records.

Site Name Database(s)

CLASSIC BUICK-OLDSMOBILE-VW SAN DIEGO CO. SAM, San Diego Co.
HMMD

ACURA OF ESCONDIDO SAN DIEGO CO. SAM, San Diego Co.
HMMD
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 2 NR NR NR 2
RCRA-SQG 0.250 0 4 NR NR NR 4
RCRA-CESQG 0.250 1 1 NR NR NR 2
Federal institutional controls /

engineering controls registries

LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list

ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

RESPONSE 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

ENVIROSTOR 1.000 0 0 2 7 NR 9
State and tribal landfill and/or

solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF 0.500 0 1 0 NR NR 1
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST 0.500 4 6 18 NR NR 28
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
SAN DIEGO CO. SAM 0.500 2 3 13 NR NR 18
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SLIC 0.500 2 3 3 NR NR 8
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
UST 0.250 2 1 NR NR NR 3
AST 0.250 3 4 NR NR NR 7
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SWRCY 0.500 0 1 0 NR NR 1
HAULERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /

Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST Cal-Sites 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCH 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
San Diego Co. HMMD TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Toxic Pits 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
US CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

SWEEPS UST 0.250 2 4 NR NR NR 6
HIST UST 0.250 2 9 NR NR NR 11
CA FID UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Local Land Records

LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
DEED 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CHMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MCS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 90 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 1 1 NR NR NR 2
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PRP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
UXxo 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOCKET HWC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ECHO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA BOND EXP. PLAN 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Cortese 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CUPA Listings 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
EMI TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ENF TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Financial Assurance TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HAZNET TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST CORTESE 0.500 2 3 8 NR NR 13
HWP 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
HWT 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MWMP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NPDES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PEST LIC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PROC 0.500 0 1 0 NR NR 1
Notify 65 1.000 0 1 1 1 NR 3
uic TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WASTEWATER PITS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WIP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGA LF TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RGA LUST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
- Totals -- 0 21 45 45 9 0 120

NOTES:
TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
1 T-MOBILE - ESCONDIDO SWITCH AST A100425117
SE 1441 MONTIEL RD STE 141 N/A
<1/8 ESCONDIDO, CA 92026
0.048 mi.
251 ft.
Relative: AST:
Lower Certified Unified Program Agencies: Not reported
Actual: Owner: T-Mobile USA, Inc. Attn: EPA Compliance
669 ft. Total Gallons: Not reported
CERSID: 10369036
Facility ID: 37-000-204702
Business Name: T-MOBILE - ESCONDIDO SWITCH
Phone: 4253838379
Fax: Not reported
Mailing Address: 12920 SE 38TH ST ATTN: EPA Compliance
Mailing Address City: BELLEVUE
Mailing Address State: WA
Mailing Address Zip Code: 98006
Operator Name: T-MOBILE USA INC Attn: EPA Compliance
Operator Phone: 760-735-5723
Owner Phone: 4253838379
Owner Mail Address: 12920 SE 38TH ST ATTN: EPA Compliance
Owner State: WA
Owner Zip Code: 98006
Owner Country: United States
Property Owner Name: B G CONSOLIDATEDLLC
Property Owner Phone: Not reported
Property Owner Mailing Address: 1441 MONTIEL RD #115
Property Owner City: ESCONDIDO
Property Owner Stat : CA
Property Owner Zip Code: 92026
Property Owner Country: United States
EPAID: Not reported
A2 RUCH TRUCK CENTER - ESCONDIDO, CA SLIC S117227947
SSw 1620 WEST MISSION ROAD N/A
<1/8 ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
0.096 mi.
506 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster A
Relative: SLIC:
Lower Region: STATE
Actual: Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
658 ft. Status Date: 02/18/2015
Global Id: T10000006124
Lead Agency: SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Lead Agency Case Number: DEH2014-LSAM-000261
Latitude: 33.1276462052241
Longitude: -117.114528812828
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site
Case Worker: JS
Local Agency: SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: Not reported
File Location: Local Agency
Potential Media Affected: Not reported
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not reported
Site History: According to the May 5, 2014 Phase | Report, the Site has been used

as truck maintenance facility since at least 1976. The Phase | Report
identified recognized environmental conditions and recommended a
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

A3
SSw
<1/8

0.096 mi.

506 ft.

Relative:

Lower

Actual:
658 ft.

RUCH TRUCK CENTER - ESCONDIDO, CA (Continued) S117227947

Phase Il assessment. The July 2014 Phase Il investigation consisted
of 13 soil boring locations. Soil vapor samples were collected from

all 13 soil borings at 1-foot below ground surface (bgs). Soil

samples were collected from 11 of the 13 soil borings at a maximum
depth of 5.5 feet bgs. This investigation confirmed subsurface
contamination. The November/December 2014 subsurface investigations
consisted of 11 soil borings. Soil vapor samples were collected from
7 of the 11 soil borings at 5 feet bgs. Soil samples were collected
from all 11 soil borings at a maximum depth of 9.5 feet bgs. Grab
groundwater samples were collected from three of the 11 soil borings
between 13.5 and 15 feet bgs. In addition to the subsurface
investigation, a sump and a clarifier were removed. Based on the
subsurface investigation, the majority of soil contamination was in

the vicinity of the clarifier. Approximately 40 cubic yards of
TPH-impacted soil was excavated and disposed at the Otay Landfill.
The excavation was 13 feet wide by 15 feet long by a maximum depth of
7 feet. Two confirmation soil samples were collected from the bottom
of the excavation. The consultant estimates that 95 cubic yards of
TPH-impacted soil greater than 100 mg/kg remains in the vicinity of
the former clarifier. The results of the soil vapor investigation
demonstrated that volatile organic compounds (VOCs) [benzene and
chlorinated hydrocarbons] were detected at all sampling locations.
The highest benzene concentration was located near the former
clarifier. However, the highest chlorinated hydrocarbon
concentrations were detected outside and north of the Site building,
indicating the source of chlorinated hydrocarbons was not the former
clarifier. The source of the chlorinated hydrocarbons is unknown. The
consultant utilized the SAM Vapor Risk Model to evaluate potential
vapor risks to the occupants of the Site building. The results of the
cumulative vapor risk modeling is 7.43 x 10-7, which is below the
acceptable risk threshold of 1 x 10-6. The laboratory reported grab
groundwater sample concentrations of TPH ranged from 490 to 2,800
a%g/L and that VOCs were below maximum contaminant levels. Based on
subsurface investigations conducted at the Site, the consultant
concludes that soil, soil vapor, and groundwater contamination have
been adequately defined. The consultant states that residual
contamination does not present a risk to human health or the
environment for existing Site use and building layout. The consultant
recommends No Further Action. DEH concurs with the consultants
conclusions and recommendation.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

RUSH TRUCK CENTER RCRA-CESQG 1001126652
1620 W MISSION RD SWEEPS UST CARO000017186
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029 HAZNET

HIST CORTESE
Site 2 of 5in cluster A NPDES

RCRA-CESQG:

Date form received by agency: 08/30/2007

Facility name: RUSH TRUCK CENTER

Facility address: 1620 W MISSION RD
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

EPA ID: CAR000017186

Contact: JERI ESKEY

Contact address: 1620 W MISSION RD
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RUSH TRUCK CENTER (Continued) 1001126652
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: 760-796-4090
Telephone ext.: 101
Contact email: ESKEYJ@RUSH-ENTERPRISES.COM
EPA Region: 09
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

COUNTRY COMPANY
572 ALTA MEADOW LN
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

01/10/1992

Not reported

DAVID MCHONE
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
01/02/2001
Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RUSH TRUCK CENTER (Continued) 1001126652
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Universal Waste Summary:
Waste type: Batteries

Accumulated waste on-site:

Generated waste on-site:

Waste type:

Accumulated waste on-site:

Generated waste on-site:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Yes
Not reported

Lamps
Yes
Not reported

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D002
CORROSIVE WASTE

D008
LEAD

FOO1

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE

SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F005

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Historical Generators:

RUSH TRUCK CENTER (Continued)

Date form received by agency: 03/07/2000

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:
Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:
Active Date:
Tank Use:
STG:
Content:
Number Of Tanks:

RUSH TRUCK CTR OF ESCONDIDO
Small Quantity Generator

D001

IGNITABLE WASTE

D002

CORROSIVE WASTE

D007
CHROMIUM

D008
LEAD

FO03

1001126652

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL

BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT

MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,

2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS

CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS

LISTED IN F001, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF

THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

No violations found

Active

12302

9

44-022542
Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88

Not reported
37-000-012302-000001
A

550

Not reported
PETROLEUM
w

Not reported
1
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

RUSH TRUCK CENTER (Continued)

HAZNET:
envid:
Year:
GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:

1001126652

2016

CAL000405639

SUE STEIN

8586747021

Not reported

16945 CAMINO SAN BERNARDO

SAN DIEGO, CA 92127

San Diego

CAD044429835

Los Angeles

Other organic solids

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.525

Other organic solids

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

San Diego

1001126652

2016

CAL000405639

SUE STEIN

8586747021

Not reported

16945 CAMINO SAN BERNARDO

SAN DIEGO, CA 92127

San Diego

CADO044429835

Los Angeles

Unspecified oil-containing waste

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.2

Unspecified oil-containing waste

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

San Diego

1001126652

2016

CAL000405639

SUE STEIN

8586747021

Not reported

16945 CAMINO SAN BERNARDO

SAN DIEGO, CA 92127

San Diego

UTD991301748

99

Other organic solids

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.575

Other organic solids

1001126652

TC5279777.2s Page 13



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

RUSH TRUCK CENTER (Continued)

Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
San Diego

1001126652

2015

CAL000405639

SUE STEIN

8586747021

Not reported

16945 CAMINO SAN BERNARDO
SAN DIEGO, CA 92127

San Diego

CAD044429835

Los Angeles

Other organic solids

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.3

Not reported

Not reported

San Diego

1001126652

2015

CAL000405639

SUE STEIN

8586747021

Not reported

16945 CAMINO SAN BERNARDO
SAN DIEGO, CA 92127

San Diego

CAD044429835

Los Angeles

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.15

Not reported

Not reported

San Diego

1001126652

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
2 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 37
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 9UT2699

NPDES:
Npdes Number:
Facility Status: Not reported
Agency Id: Not reported
Region: 9

Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=617S6w4v1gsg7ar1S3tL3cSFwwBi4y3Gv7wwAgMXgSGZsolPgIf36OVpaZTcrLu81G3C3XMk3uVlt69wLaEt4giZcsBtS6AqFW.c3cuRw8bmBoeji9ccAFZuyPjR3AraGM077f6f7FxjwMKNwkLACWWEgxcNMS8eXSxc6FVF1.bj70VDSi9x3lXLwFkV4i6evRCZ9dt4gsbFs.ykg0ov3AuXasJerqza1dVf8kkY355ktK7ELBeH3LaVcLXHSaGTFnij5SxswV.eB8aRiYqh4g5pyURJ3pjqG1YOBxEH7Z4FwwpAwlM96w0g1lRA7TWeSReK4KW8w8wx4u.OvswS3mNBgeYpsn37gZFD8Rvja6PArtT01Z4q5E313FmutcvhLk7QAkX6cp1RScc7FoL0ClvIwXgvB0i8iVXSAbXFy3lh3bcwGoAYAzhk7xlqwTGFwmmoAV3JgcoCMjjPXABr2fyfSRrGGlr5Ziku5AhAotjglTPkPdfrvmUYIsHEfhLw3CzH6H451Ggk7SPgSAxt4rsBwbhP4GFrvZev3KMzg.qpswpXgXFq4.tKa6i8rEjc1.oO3Eh933aStLeELDDo30eZcTz3SId1FeTt4C6KwPj6B05ki.r74tX5y5hb3tjLGLar5ZfB7fYowktewBUr9Ex6geArMKdQXbWv90R.SDWTGMLEZVKu885co.5alv0zPpUL5UVsIsBGfWCV3kSC3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=617S6w4v1gsg7ar1S3tL3cSFwwBi4y3Gv7wwAgMXgSGZsolPgIf36OVpaZTcrLu81G3C3XMk3uVlt69wLaEt4giZcsBtS6AqFW.c3cuRw8bmBoeji9ccAFZuyPjR3AraGM077f6f7FxjwMKNwkLACWWEgxcNMS8eXSxc6FVF1.bj70VDSi9x3lXLwFkV4i6evRCZ9dt4gsbFs.ykg0ov3AuXasJerqza1dVf8kkY355ktK7ELBeH3LaVcLXHSaGTFnij5SxswV.eB8aRiYqh4g5pyURJ3pjqG1YOBxEH7Z4FwwpAwlM96w0g1lRA7TWeSReK4KW8w8wx4u.OvswS3mNBgeYpsn37gZFD8Rvja6PArtT01Z4q5E313FmutcvhLk7QAkX6cp1RScc7FoL0ClvIwXgvB0i8iVXSAbXFy3lh3bcwGoAYAzhk7xlqwTGFwmmoAV3JgcoCMjjPXABr2fyfSRrGGlr5Ziku5AhAotjglTPkPdfrvmUYIsHEfhLw3CzH6H451Ggk7SPgSAxt4rsBwbhP4GFrvZev3KMzg.qpswpXgXFq4.tKa6i8rEjc1.oO3Eh933aStLeELDDo30eZcTz3SId1FeTt4C6KwPj6B05ki.r74tX5y5hb3tjLGLar5ZfB7fYowktewBUr9Ex6geArMKdQXbWv90R.SDWTGMLEZVKu885co.5alv0zPpUL5UVsIsBGfWCV3kSC3

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RUSH TRUCK CENTER (Continued) 1001126652
Regulatory Measure Id: 454842
Order No: Not reported
Regulatory Measure Type: Industrial
Place Id: Not reported
WDID: 9 371025458

Program Type:
Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:

Discharge Address:

Discharge City:

Discharge State:

Discharge Zip:

RECEIVED DATE:

PROCESSED DATE:

STATUS CODE NAME:

STATUS DATE:

PLACE SIZE:

PLACE SIZE UNIT:

FACILITY CONTACT NAME:
FACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
FACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR NAME:

OPERATOR ADDRESS:
OPERATOR CITY:

OPERATOR STATE:

OPERATOR ZIP:

OPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
OPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
OPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR TYPE:

DEVELOPER NAME:
DEVELOPER ADDRESS:
DEVELOPER CITY:

DEVELOPER STATE:
DEVELOPER ZIP:

DEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
DEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
CONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
EMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
CONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
CONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
CONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
CONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
CONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
CONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
CONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
CONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
CONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
CONSTYPE OTHER IND:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
08/05/2016

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
05/12/2015
05/12/2015
Terminated
08/05/2016

8400

SqFt

Bill Derrickson
Service Manager
760-740-2920

Not reported
bderrickson@hawthornecat.com
Hawthorne Machinery Co
16945 Camino San Bernardino
San Diego
California

92127

Steve Hollingsworth
Corporate EHS Risk Management
858-674-7096

Not reported
shollingsworth@hawthornecat.com
Private Business
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
California

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
760-801-4823

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TC5279777.2s Page 15



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

RUSH TRUCK CENTER (Continued)

CONSTYPE RECONS IND:
CONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
CONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
CONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
CONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
CONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
DIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
RECEIVING WATER NAME:
CERTIFIER NAME:

CERTIFIER TITLE:
CERTIFICATION DATE:
PRIMARY SIC:

SECONDARY SIC:

TERTIARY SIC:

Npdes Number:

Facility Status:

Agency Id:

Region:

Regulatory Measure Id:

Order No:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Place Id:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:

Discharge Address:

Discharge City:

Discharge State:

Discharge Zip:

RECEIVED DATE:
PROCESSED DATE:

STATUS CODE NAME:
STATUS DATE:

PLACE SIZE:

PLACE SIZE UNIT:

FACILITY CONTACT NAME:
FACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
FACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR NAME:
OPERATOR ADDRESS:
OPERATOR CITY:

OPERATOR STATE:
OPERATOR ZIP:

OPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
OPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
OPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR TYPE:
DEVELOPER NAME:

1001126652

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

Pacific Ocean

Steve Hollingsworth
Corporate EHS Risk Mgmt
22-MAY-15
9999-Nonclassifiable Establishments
Not reported

Not reported

CAS000001
Terminated
0

9

454842
97-03-DWQ
Enrollee

Not reported
9 371025458
Industrial
Not reported
05/12/2015
Not reported
08/05/2016
Hawthorne Machinery Co
16945 Camino San Bernardino
San Diego
California
92127

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RUSH TRUCK CENTER (Continued) 1001126652
DEVELOPER ADDRESS: Not reported
DEVELOPER CITY: Not reported
DEVELOPER STATE: Not reported
DEVELOPER ZIP: Not reported
DEVELOPER CONTACT NAME: Not reported
DEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE: Not reported
CONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND: Not reported
EMERGENCY PHONE NO: Not reported
EMERGENCY PHONE EXT: Not reported
CONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE COMM LINE IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE GAS LINE IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION: Not reported
CONSTYPE OTHER IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE RECONS IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION: Not reported
CONSTYPE UTILITY IND: Not reported
CONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND: Not reported
DIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND: Not reported
RECEIVING WATER NAME: Not reported
CERTIFIER NAME: Not reported
CERTIFIER TITLE: Not reported
CERTIFICATION DATE: Not reported
PRIMARY SIC: Not reported
SECONDARY SIC: Not reported
TERTIARY SIC: Not reported
A4 DION INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC LUST 1000886142
SSw 1620 W MISSION SAN DIEGO CO. SAM  CA0000084962
<1/8 ESCONDIDO, CA 92029 AST
0.096 mi. San Diego Co. HMMD
506 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster A RCRA NonGen / NLR
Relative: FINDS
Lower ECHO
Actual: LUST:
658 ft. Lead Agency: SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0607301450
Global Id: T0607301450
Latitude: 33.1274711654694
Longitude: -117.114562482648
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Case Worker:

RB Case Number:
Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

12/08/1995

Not reported

9UT2699

Not reported

Local Agency

H12302-001

Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / Lubricating
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Site History:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:
Case Number:
Agency:

Funding:
Facility Type:
Facility Status:
Date:

Date Began:

AST:

DION INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC (Continued)

Not reported

T0607301450
Other
06/03/1993
Leak Began

T0607301450
Other
06/03/1993
Leak Stopped

T0607301450
Other
06/03/1993
Leak Reported

T0607301450
Other
06/03/1993
Leak Discovery

T0607301450
Open - Case Begin Date
06/03/1993

T0607301450
Completed - Case Closed
12/08/1995

H12302-001
DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
LOP - Federal Fund
Drinking Water Aquifer Impacted
Closed Case
12/8/1995
6/3/1993

Certified Unified Program Agencies: San Diego

Owner:

Total Gallons:
CERSID:

Facility ID:

Business Name:
Phone:

Fax:

Mailing Address:
Mailing Address City:
Mailing Address State:

Mailing Address Zip Code:

Operator Name:

RUSH TRUCK CENTER
1780

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000886142

TC5279777.2s Page 18



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DION INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC (Continued)

Operator Phone:
Owner Phone:

Owner Mail Address:
Owner State:

Owner Zip Code:
Owner Country:
Property Owner Name:
Property Owner Phone:

Property Owner Mailing Address:

Property Owner City:
Property Owner Stat :
Property Owner Zip Code:
Property Owner Country:
EPAID:

HMMD SAN DIEGO:
Permit Number:
Business Type:

EPA Id Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Facility Telephone:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:

Date Last Updated:
Facility Owner:

Facility Mailing Address:
Facility Mailing City:
Facility Mailing State:
Facility Mailing Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

112302

6HK26
CAR000017186
228-370-50-00
12/22/2010
760-796-4090
OPEN

12/31/2012
11/02/2012

RUSH TRUCK CENTER
1620 MISSION RD
ESCONDIDO

CA

92029-1108
COUNTRY COMPANY
Y

Not reported

Y

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Inventory Active Permits (hot SQG Medical):

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

112302

11/02/2012

74-86-2

ACETYLENE

COMPRESSED ACETYLENE GAS
Material

PRESSURE RELEASE

Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

Not reported
ANTIFREEZE/ COOLANT
Not reported

Material

CHRONIC

Not reported

1000886142
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DION INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC (Continued)

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:

112302

11/02/2012

MIXTURE
DEGREASER/STEAM SOAP
Not reported

Material

ACUTE

Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

7727-37-9

NITROGEN COMPRESSED GAS
Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE

Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

647-42-445

OIL MOTOR 30W, 40W, 15W/40 647-41-884
Not reported

Material

ACUTE

Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

7782-44-7

OXYGEN COMPRESSED GAS
Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE
ACUTE

112302

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 211 HALOGENATED SOLVENTS
CARB CLEANER

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 213 HYDROCARBON SOLVENTS
PARTS CLEANER(3 UNITS)

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

112302
11/02/2012
Not reported

1000886142
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DION INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC (Continued)

Name:
Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

WASTE 221 WASTE OIL & MIXED OIL
WASTE OIL/DBL WALL

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 222 OIL/WATER SEPARATION SLUDGE
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 223 UNSPEC OIL CONTAINING WASTE
ABSORBENT/OIL

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 342 ORGANIC LIQUIDS W/METALS
USED ANTIFREEZE/SGLE WALL

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 444 USED BATTERIES
EXIDE

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 888 USED OIL FILTERS
FILTERS

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

03/26/2003

6HV0401

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

1000886142
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DION INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC (Continued) 1000886142

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:
Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

UST:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:

Other Content Info:

Reg Status:

Remove Close Date:

Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

Permit Number:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:

Facility Telephone:

Personnel training records are not maintained to document compliance
with requirements for current and former employees. CCR
66265.16(d)&(e)

ACTIVE

112302

11/02/2012

06/05/2009

6HV1013

HMBP NOT AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW

Copy of HMBP not onsite for inspector’s review. 25505(e)
ACTIVE

112302

11/02/2012

06/05/2009

6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)

ACTIVE

112302

11/02/2012

06/05/2009

6HV0149

NO RECEIPTS (3 YRS) FOR OIL/FUEL FILTERS

Failed to keep disposal receipts (3 years) for drained used oil
filters and/or drained fuel filters. 25250.22 and 66266.130(c)(5)
ACTIVE

UNDERGROUND TANK 112302 T001
2012-11-02 14:17:38
112302

SINGLE WALL

1

550

Not reported
WASTE OIL
REMOVED
1993-04-06 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

07

SW TANK SW PRESSURE PIPE W/RESTRICTIVE LLD W/DAILY RECONCILIATION OR

WEEKLY GAUGING: TANK AND PIPE TEST ANNUALLY

Not reported
Not reported
CAL000405639
Not reported
Not reported
(760) 740-2900
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DION INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC (Continued) 1000886142

Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:

Date Last Updated:
Facility Owner:

Facility Mailing Address:
Facility Mailing City:
Facility Mailing State:
Facility Mailing Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

UST DTL:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:
Facility Type (Ust Facility):
Tank Owner Name:
Tankid:

Tank Status:

Date Ust Permanently Closed:

Tank Use:

Piping System Type:
Last Updated:

Tank Capacityin Gallons:
Tank Contents:

Type Of Tank:

Waste and Materials:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Child Record Id:

Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:
Last Updated:

Chemical Name:
Common Name:

Case Number:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Child Record Id:

Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:
Last Updated:

Chemical Name:
Common Name:

Case Number:

Record ID:

Permit Renewed
Not reported
12/30/2017

Not reported
16945 CAMINO SAN BERNARDO, SAN DIEGO, CA 92127
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Y

N

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-112302
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-112302

Not reported
HAWTHORNE RENT-IT SERVICE
21199

Removed

04/06/1993

04

Not reported
2017-12-30T01:58:23.000
550

Not reported

01

DEH2002-HUPFP-112302
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2017-HCHEM-0164581
N

Pure
2017-12-30T01:58:23.000
Liquefied Petroleum Gas (Ipg)
PROPANE

74-98-6

DEH2002-HUPFP-112302
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2017-HCHEM-0164582
N

Mixture
2017-12-30T01:58:23.000
OILS, LUBRICATING

OILS, LUBRICATING
64742-54-7

DEH2002-HUPFP-112302
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DION INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC (Continued)

Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:

Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2017-HCHEM-0164583
N

Pure
2017-12-30T01:58:23.000
DIESEL FUEL

DIESEL FUEL

68334-30-5

DEH2002-HUPFP-112302
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2017-HWAST-0139911
N

Not reported
2017-12-30T01:58:23.000
Waste Organic Solids (Other)
Waste Oily Debris

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-112302

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2017-HWAST-0139912

N

Not reported

2017-12-30T01:58:23.000

Ethylene Glycol

WASTE ANTIFREEZE AND NEW ANTIFREEZE
Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-112302
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2017-HWAST-0139913
N

Not reported
2017-12-30T01:58:23.000
USED OIL

USED OIL

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-112302

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2017-HWAST-0139914

N

Not reported

2017-12-30T01:58:23.000

Drained Used Filters (Paper)

MIXED DIESEL FUEL AND OIL FILTERS (Paper/Hazardous Waste)
Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-112302
Permit Renewed
Y

1000886142
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DION INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC (Continued)

Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

DEH2017-HCHEM-0133363
N

Pure
2017-06-14T01:40:07.000
Liquefied Petroleum Gas (Ipg)
PROPANE

74-98-6

DEH2002-HUPFP-112302
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2017-HCHEM-0133364
N

Mixture
2017-06-14T01:40:07.000
OILS, LUBRICATING

OILS, LUBRICATING
64742-54-7

DEH2002-HUPFP-112302
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2017-HCHEM-0133365
N

Pure
2017-06-14T01:40:07.000
DIESEL FUEL

DIESEL FUEL

68334-30-5

DEH2002-HUPFP-112302
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2017-HWAST-0111573
N

Not reported
2017-06-14T01:40:08.000
Waste Organic Solids (Other)
Waste Oily Debris

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-112302

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2017-HWAST-0111574

N

Not reported

2017-06-14T01:40:08.000

Ethylene Glycol

WASTE ANTIFREEZE AND NEW ANTIFREEZE
Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-112302
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2017-HWAST-0111575
N

1000886142
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DION INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC (Continued) 1000886142

Hazardous Material Type:
Last Updated:

Chemical Name:
Common Name:

Case Number:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Child Record Id:

Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:
Last Updated:

Chemical Name:
Common Name:

Case Number:

Permit Number:
Business Type:

EPA Id Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Facility Telephone:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:

Date Last Updated:
Facility Owner:

Facility Mailing Address:
Facility Mailing City:
Facility Mailing State:
Facility Mailing Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Not reported
2017-06-14T01:40:08.000
USED OIL

USED OIL

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-112302

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2017-HWAST-0111576

N

Not reported

2017-06-14T01:40:08.000

Drained Used Filters (Paper)

MIXED DIESEL FUEL AND OIL FILTERS (Paper/Hazardous Waste)
Not reported

112302

6HK26
CAR000017186
228-370-50-00
12/22/2010
760-796-4090
OPEN

12/31/2012
11/02/2012

RUSH TRUCK CENTER
1620 MISSION RD
ESCONDIDO

CA

92029-1108
COUNTRY COMPANY
Y

Not reported

N

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Inventory Active Permits (not SQG Medical):

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

112302

11/02/2012

74-86-2

ACETYLENE

COMPRESSED ACETYLENE GAS
Material

PRESSURE RELEASE

Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

Not reported
ANTIFREEZE/ COOLANT
Not reported

Material

CHRONIC

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DION INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC (Continued)

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:

112302

11/02/2012

MIXTURE
DEGREASER/STEAM SOAP
Not reported

Material

ACUTE

Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

7727-37-9

NITROGEN COMPRESSED GAS
Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE

Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

647-42-445

OIL MOTOR 30W, 40W, 15W/40 647-41-884
Not reported

Material

ACUTE

Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

7782-44-7

OXYGEN COMPRESSED GAS
Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE
ACUTE

112302

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 211 HALOGENATED SOLVENTS
CARB CLEANER

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 213 HYDROCARBON SOLVENTS
PARTS CLEANER(3 UNITS)

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

112302
11/02/2012
Not reported

1000886142
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DION INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC (Continued)

Name:
Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

WASTE 221 WASTE OIL & MIXED OIL
WASTE OIL/DBL WALL

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 222 OIL/WATER SEPARATION SLUDGE
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 223 UNSPEC OIL CONTAINING WASTE
ABSORBENT/OIL

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 342 ORGANIC LIQUIDS W/METALS
USED ANTIFREEZE/SGLE WALL

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 444 USED BATTERIES
EXIDE

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 888 USED OIL FILTERS
FILTERS

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

03/26/2003

6HV0401

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

1000886142
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DION INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC (Continued) 1000886142

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:
Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

UST:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:

Other Content Info:

Reg Status:

Remove Close Date:

Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

Permit Number:
Business Type:

EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:

Facility Telephone:

Personnel training records are not maintained to document compliance
with requirements for current and former employees. CCR
66265.16(d)&(e)

ACTIVE

112302

11/02/2012

06/05/2009

6HV1013

HMBP NOT AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW

Copy of HMBP not onsite for inspector’s review. 25505(e)
ACTIVE

112302

11/02/2012

06/05/2009

6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)

ACTIVE

112302

11/02/2012

06/05/2009

6HV0149

NO RECEIPTS (3 YRS) FOR OIL/FUEL FILTERS

Failed to keep disposal receipts (3 years) for drained used oil
filters and/or drained fuel filters. 25250.22 and 66266.130(c)(5)
ACTIVE

UNDERGROUND TANK 112302 T001
2012-11-02 14:17:38
112302

SINGLE WALL

1

550

Not reported
WASTE OIL
REMOVED
1993-04-06 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

07

SW TANK SW PRESSURE PIPE W/RESTRICTIVE LLD W/DAILY RECONCILIATION OR

WEEKLY GAUGING: TANK AND PIPE TEST ANNUALLY

112302

6HK26
CAR000017186
228-370-50-00
12/22/2010
760-796-4090

TC5279777.2s Page 29



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DION INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC (Continued)

Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:

Date Last Updated:
Facility Owner:

Facility Mailing Address:
Facility Mailing City:
Facility Mailing State:
Facility Mailing Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

OPEN

12/31/2012
11/02/2012

RUSH TRUCK CENTER
1620 MISSION RD
ESCONDIDO

CA

92029-1108
COUNTRY COMPANY
Y

Not reported

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Inventory Active Permits (not SQG Medical):

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:

112302

11/02/2012

74-86-2

ACETYLENE

COMPRESSED ACETYLENE GAS
Material

PRESSURE RELEASE

Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

Not reported
ANTIFREEZE/ COOLANT
Not reported

Material

CHRONIC

Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

MIXTURE
DEGREASER/STEAM SOAP
Not reported

Material

ACUTE

Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

7727-37-9

NITROGEN COMPRESSED GAS
Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE

Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

647-42-445

OIL MOTOR 30W, 40W, 15W/40 647-41-884
Not reported

1000886142
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DION INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC (Continued)

Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Material
ACUTE
Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

7782-44-7

OXYGEN COMPRESSED GAS
Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE
ACUTE

112302

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 211 HALOGENATED SOLVENTS
CARB CLEANER

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 213 HYDROCARBON SOLVENTS
PARTS CLEANER(3 UNITS)

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 221 WASTE OIL & MIXED OIL
WASTE OIL/DBL WALL

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

112302
11/02/2012
Not reported

WASTE 222 OIL/WATER SEPARATION SLUDGE

Not reported
Waste

Not reported
Not reported

112302
11/02/2012
Not reported

WASTE 223 UNSPEC OIL CONTAINING WASTE

ABSORBENT/OIL
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

1000886142
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DION INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC (Continued) 1000886142
Permit Number: 112302
Update Date: 11/02/2012

Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:
Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:

Not reported

WASTE 342 ORGANIC LIQUIDS W/METALS
USED ANTIFREEZE/SGLE WALL

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 444 USED BATTERIES
EXIDE

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 888 USED OIL FILTERS
FILTERS

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

112302

11/02/2012

03/26/2003

6HV0401

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

Personnel training records are not maintained to document compliance
with requirements for current and former employees. CCR
66265.16(d)&(e)

ACTIVE

112302

11/02/2012

06/05/2009

6HV1013

HMBP NOT AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW

Copy of HMBP not onsite for inspector’s review. 25505(e)
ACTIVE

112302

11/02/2012

06/05/2009

6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)

ACTIVE

112302
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DION INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC (Continued) 1000886142
Update Date: 11/02/2012
Inspection Date: 06/05/2009
Violation Code: 6HV0149

Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

UST:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Date form received by agency: 08/25/1997

Handler Activities Summary:

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

NO RECEIPTS (3 YRS) FOR OIL/FUEL FILTERS

Failed to keep disposal receipts (3 years) for drained used oil
filters and/or drained fuel filters. 25250.22 and 66266.130(c)(5)
ACTIVE

UNDERGROUND TANK 112302 T001

2012-11-02 14:17:38

112302

SINGLE WALL

1

550

Not reported

WASTE OIL

REMOVED

1993-04-06 00:00:00

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

07

SW TANK SW PRESSURE PIPE W/RESTRICTIVE LLD W/DAILY RECONCILIATION OR
WEEKLY GAUGING: TANK AND PIPE TEST ANNUALLY

DION INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC
1620 W MISSION

ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
CA0000084962

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Not reported

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DION INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC (Continued) 1000886142
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 08/25/1997
Site name: DION INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Date form received by agency: 12/21/1993
Site name: DION INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC
Classification: Small Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110064127706
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000886142
Registry ID: 110064127706
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110064127706
A5 HAWTHORNE RENT-IT SERVICE AST A100420665
SSw 1620 W MISSION RD N/A
<1/8 ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
0.096 mi.
506 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster A
Relative: AST:
Lower Certified Unified Program Agencies: Not reported
Actual: Owner: HAWTHORNE MACHINERY CO.
658 ft. Total Gallons: Not reported
CERSID: 10370161
Facility ID: 37-000-112302
Business Name: HAWTHORNE RENT-IT SERVICE
Phone: (760) 740-2900
Fax: Not reported

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address City:
Mailing Address State:
Mailing Address Zip Code:
Operator Name:

Operator Phone:

16945 CAMINO SAN BERNARDO
SAN DIEGO

CA

92127

HAWTHORNE RENT-IT SERVICE
(760) 740-2920
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6nA06EZcnhpDAkZV0Jfa3pZOEQNaZ645cKTgAxPYhnc3pEeFD5IL6b8wk7Q8ZAsqVavu3Bi.Jha6f8U.azzK4seupPisZJtoO0aJ3ctZQdhhNVk6aDCfAnrX6WYp4FHh5cbM7k3HKhWHTllEg4s9CiAMxxdIP.4YYXX.6LHRnVLOASui0vKB3lNwEO5LZDMXcf6K9wsMhAZWp8bnDsbR3Pywkpc4ZdOUVdsT8feBJDIvf6ZNaBDn3UBmplwSZxAWOlrD5bGRQyYyNYBcaASs4X8U6mvb44Qv5QcJB3YeKreCTl51gbzC6lEKn0kJAnYC0wko4nIREdMaZ8RVcvSH3ih.hGRHp8RoDFKs8biRk6g0ZfxIV8y55hy6JiwbffLZaekTAzpjpBKtZwRJOEhRCkzlQMVkNGYKaRb0AXIb61Tx4Rj35WBWAtQvKKjVTTAfgUuWAaUXxxzoPT9JY.hy25Srn.fGcT9y3gl.5sL9Eu36elGRFTVHvqJu5DIPIMsZLUX46Wo6nsSRAIkv0LBy4zxGEJ5zZSfZclLh3HVYhZtwpq10Da8c4fw7kFkKZ5DTV4Ak3jbjJK8RfYUEaupW3V4spwCGZ9uqOT9.3MoPQdt3NzUHabh4BWX66GEZ4FEo5B77BnkJKuBFTYwyg6FL9ZRbxKG.PmsaYIn44a8Tnu6bcII93CLK7jxsEmSCeGYIFF7O5R6w5IdSIJMkLzbH3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6nA06EZcnhpDAkZV0Jfa3pZOEQNaZ645cKTgAxPYhnc3pEeFD5IL6b8wk7Q8ZAsqVavu3Bi.Jha6f8U.azzK4seupPisZJtoO0aJ3ctZQdhhNVk6aDCfAnrX6WYp4FHh5cbM7k3HKhWHTllEg4s9CiAMxxdIP.4YYXX.6LHRnVLOASui0vKB3lNwEO5LZDMXcf6K9wsMhAZWp8bnDsbR3Pywkpc4ZdOUVdsT8feBJDIvf6ZNaBDn3UBmplwSZxAWOlrD5bGRQyYyNYBcaASs4X8U6mvb44Qv5QcJB3YeKreCTl51gbzC6lEKn0kJAnYC0wko4nIREdMaZ8RVcvSH3ih.hGRHp8RoDFKs8biRk6g0ZfxIV8y55hy6JiwbffLZaekTAzpjpBKtZwRJOEhRCkzlQMVkNGYKaRb0AXIb61Tx4Rj35WBWAtQvKKjVTTAfgUuWAaUXxxzoPT9JY.hy25Srn.fGcT9y3gl.5sL9Eu36elGRFTVHvqJu5DIPIMsZLUX46Wo6nsSRAIkv0LBy4zxGEJ5zZSfZclLh3HVYhZtwpq10Da8c4fw7kFkKZ5DTV4Ak3jbjJK8RfYUEaupW3V4spwCGZ9uqOT9.3MoPQdt3NzUHabh4BWX66GEZ4FEo5B77BnkJKuBFTYwyg6FL9ZRbxKG.PmsaYIn44a8Tnu6bcII93CLK7jxsEmSCeGYIFF7O5R6w5IdSIJMkLzbH3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HAWTHORNE RENT-IT SERVICE (Continued) A100420665
Owner Phone: (858) 674-7000
Owner Mail Address: 16945 CAMINO SAN BERNARDO
Owner State: CA
Owner Zip Code: 92127
Owner Country: United States
Property Owner Name: HAWTHORNE MACHINERY CO.
Property Owner Phone: (858) 694-7000
Property Owner Mailing Address: 16945 CAMINO SAN BERNARDO
Property Owner City: SAN DIEGO
Property Owner Stat : CA
Property Owner Zip Code: 92127
Property Owner Country: United States
EPAID: CAL000405639
A6 DION INTERNATIONAL LUST S101308169
SSW 1620 MISSION RD W N/A
<1/8 ESCONDIDO, CA 92026
0.096 mi.
506 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster A
Relative: LUST REG 9:
Lower Region: 9
Actual: Status: Case Closed
658 ft. Case Number: 9UT2699
Local Case: H12302-001
Substance: Waste Oil
Qty Leaked: Not reported

Abate Method:

Local Agency:
How Found:
How Stopped:
Source:
Cause:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Date Found:
Date Stopped:
Confirm Date:
Submit Workplan:
Prelim Assess:
Desc Pollution:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Began Monitor:
Release Date:
Enforce Date:
Closed Date:
Enforce Type:
Pilot Program:
Basin Number:
GW Depth:
Beneficial Use:
NPDES Number:

Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose in

approved site
San Diego
Tank Closure
Close Tank
Tank
Corrosion
Local Agency
Aquifer affected
06/03/1993
06/03/1993
I

Not reported
06/07/1993
Not reported
I

Not reported
Not reported
06/22/1993
Not reported
6/7/93

Not reported
LOP

904.62

9

Municipal groundwater use
Not reported

Priority: 2B
File Dispn: File discarded, case closed
Interim Remedial Actions: Not reported

Cleanup and Abatement order Number:  Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DION INTERNATIONAL (Continued) S101308169
Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported
B7 S.K.S. INC. INLAND OIL CO LUST $S102436197
Wsw 1726 MISSION HIST CORTESE N/A
<1/8 ESCONDIDO, CA 92025
0.114 mi.
600 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster B
Relative: LUST REG 9:
Lower Region: 9
Actual: Status: Case Closed
662 ft. Case Number: UT424
Local Case: H20298-001
Substance: 0
Qty Leaked: 0
Abate Method: Not reported
Local Agency: San Diego
How Found: Other Means
How Stopped: Repair Piping
Source: Piping
Cause: Structure Failure
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Case Type: Aquifer affected
Date Found: 02/11/1986
Date Stopped: /1
Confirm Date: /1

Submit Workplan:

Prelim Assess:
Desc Pollution:
Remed Plan:

Remed Action:

Began Monitor:

Release Date:
Enforce Date:
Closed Date:
Enforce Type:
Pilot Program:
Basin Number:
GW Depth:
Beneficial Use:

Not reported
I

Not reported
I

Not reported
Not reported
02/12/1986
Not reported
9/18/86

Not reported
LOP

904.62

6.5’
Municipal groundwater use

NPDES Number:  Not reported

Priority: Low priority. Priority ranking can change over time.
File Dispn: File discarded, case closed
Interim Remedial Actions: Yes

Cleanup and Abatement order Number:  Not reported
Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported

HIST CORTESE:

Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 37

Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 9uUT424
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

B8 ESCONDIDO CARDLOCK
WSW 1726 MISSION RD

UST U001571414
HIST UST N/A

<1/8 ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
0.114 mi.
600 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster B
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: H20298
Actual: Permitting Agency: SAN DIEGO COUNTY
662 ft. Latitude: 33.129574
Longitude: -117.115331
HIST UST:
File Number: Not reported
URL: Not reported
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000003357
Facility Type: Gas Station
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: JIM INGRAM/DON LESPERANCE
Telephone: 6197457723
Owner Name: SKS INC
Owner Address: 1730 W. MISSION
Owner City,St,Zip: ESCONDIDO, CA 92025
Total Tanks: 0010
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: 1973
Tank Capacity: 00012000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR
Container Construction Thickness: 1/4"

Leak Detection:

Visual, Stock Inventor, Groundwater Monitoring Well

Tank Num: 002
Container Num: 2

Year Installed: 1973

Tank Capacity: 00012000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR
Container Construction Thickness: 1/4"

Leak Detection:

Visual, Stock Inventor, Groundwater Monitoring Well

Tank Num: 003
Container Num: 3

Year Installed: 1973

Tank Capacity: 00012000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Container Construction Thickness: 1/4"

Leak Detection:

Visual, Stock Inventor, Groundwater Monitoring Well

Tank Num: 004
Container Num: 4

Year Installed: 1973

Tank Capacity: 00012000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ESCONDIDO CARDLOCK (Continued) U001571414

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

1/4
Visual, Stock Inventor, Groundwater Monitoring Well

005

5

1973

00012000

PRODUCT

DIESEL

1/4

Visual, Stock Inventor, Groundwater Monitoring Well

006

6

1973

00012000

PRODUCT

UNLEADED

1/4"

Visual, Stock Inventor, Groundwater Monitoring Well

007

7

1973

00012000

PRODUCT

DIESEL

1/4

Visual, Stock Inventor, Groundwater Monitoring Well

008

8

1973

00012000

PRODUCT

DIESEL

1/4

Visual, Stock Inventor, Groundwater Monitoring Well

009

9

1984

00002000

PRODUCT

Not reported

3/16

Visual, Stock Inventor, Groundwater Monitoring Well

010

10

1984
00002000
WASTE

Not reported
3/16

Visual
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B9 FLYERS #4412 UST U004261987
WSswW 1726 W MISSION RD N/A
<1/8 ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
0.114 mi.
600 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster B
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: 37-000-120298
Actual: Permitting Agency: San Diego County Department of Environmental Health
662 ft. Latitude: 33.12889
Longitude: -117.11628
B10 FLYERS #4412 LUST S106061691
WSsSW 1726 W MISSION RD SAN DIEGO CO. SAM N/A
<1/8 ESCONDIDO, CA 92029 SLIC
0.114 mi. San Diego Co. HMMD
600 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster B SWEEPS UST
. HIST UST
Relative:
Lower LUST:
Actual: Lead Agency: SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
662 ft. Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0607337610
Global Id: T0607337610
Latitude: 33.128268
Longitude: -117.116653
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 03/27/2013
Case Worker: EM

RB Case Number:
Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:

Potential Media Affect:

Not reported

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Local Agency

H20298-002

Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel, Gasoline
DEH opened this case following the removal and associated soil
sampling of nine USTs. 1,500 cubic yards of hydrocarbon-impacted soil
were treated onsite and transported to Miramar Landfill for disposal.
Several rounds of assessment have been conducted at the site to
assess dissolved-phase hydrocarbons which extend beneath the exiting
building and offsite beneath Mission Road. A CAP suggested natural
attenuation evaluation and it was approved. A vapor risk evaluation
determined no excessive risks with 8.3 air exchange rate. As this

site is currently an active fuel dispensing station, it would not be
necessary to install an HVAC system with an 8.3 air exchange rate. As
long as this site continues to serve as an active fueling facilty,

Site History:

LUST:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:

there would be no need for this HVAC system.

T0607337610

Local Agency Caseworker
EWAN MOFFAT

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
P.O. Box 129261

San Diego
ewan.moffat@sdcounty.ca.gov
Not reported

T0607337610
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FLYERS #4412 (Continued) S106061691
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/17/2007
Action: Notice of Violation
Global Id: T0607337610
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/13/2011
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0607337610
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/25/2013
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0607337610
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/30/2009
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0607337610
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/07/2012
Action: CAP/RAP - Other Report - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0607337610
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/25/2009
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0607337610
Action Type: Other
Date: 12/04/2002
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0607337610
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/31/2011
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0607337610
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 04/26/1990
Action: Pump & Treat (P&T) Groundwater
Global Id: T0607337610
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/20/2012
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0607337610
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 01/01/1991
Action: Excavation
Global Id: T0607337610
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/01/2009
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Map ID l

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FLYERS #4412 (Continued)

Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Risk Assessment Report

T0607337610
RESPONSE

12/01/2011

CAP/RAP - Other Report

T0607337610

RESPONSE

06/17/2012

Fact Sheets - Public Participation

T0607337610
Other
10/06/2002
Leak Began

T0607337610

ENFORCEMENT

07/13/2012

Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other

T0607337610

ENFORCEMENT

03/21/2012

Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other

T0607337610
ENFORCEMENT
02/03/2003

Notice of Responsibility

T0607337610

ENFORCEMENT

03/27/2013

Closure/No Further Action Letter

T0607337610

RESPONSE

11/17/2010

CAP/RAP - Other Report - Regulator Responded

T0607337610
Other
10/06/2002
Leak Discovery

T0607337610
ENFORCEMENT
07/09/2009
Letter - Notice

T0607337610

RESPONSE

04/30/2009

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

S$106061691
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FLYERS #4412 (Continued) S106061691
Global Id: T0607337610
Action Type: Other
Date: 10/06/2002
Action: Leak Stopped
Global Id: T0607337610
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/06/2008
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
LUST:
Global Id: T0607337610
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 04/01/1990
Global Id: T0607337610
Status: Open - Eligible for Closure
Status Date: 04/01/1990
Global Id: T0607337610
Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 04/01/1990
Global Id: T0607337610
Status: Open - Verification Monitoring
Status Date: 04/01/1990
Global Id: T0607337610
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 03/27/2013
SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:
Case Number: H20298-001
Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Funding: Private - VAP
Facility Type: Soils Only
Facility Status: Closed Case
Date: 9/18/1986
Date Began: 2/12/1986
Case Number: H20298-002

Agency:
Funding:
Facility Type:
Facility Status:
Date:

Date Began:

SLIC:
Region:
Facility Status:
Status Date:
Global Id:
Lead Agency:
Lead Agency Case Number:

DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
LOP - State Fund

Drinking Water Aquifer Impacted
Remedial Investigation

1/13/2003

10/6/2002

STATE

Completed - Case Closed
09/18/1986

T0607302735

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
H20298-001
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FLYERS #4412 (Continued) S106061691
Latitude: 33.1279587
Longitude: -117.116788
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:

Not reported
Not reported
9uUT424
Local Agency
Not reported

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not reported

Site History:

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

HMMD SAN DIEGO:

Permit Number:
Business Type:

EPA Id Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Facility Telephone:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:

Date Last Updated:
Facility Owner:

Facility Mailing Address:
Facility Mailing City:
Facility Mailing State:
Facility Mailing Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

120298
6HK23
CAL000126042
228-370-52-00
12/14/2011
858-530-1193
OPEN
06/30/2013
11/02/2012
SKSINCC

P O BOX 469110
ESCONDIDO
Not reported
92046-9110
SKS INC

Y

Y

Not reported

Y

Not reported
Not reported

Inventory Active Permits (not SQG Medical):

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:

120298

11/02/2012

684-76-346

DIESEL

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T020
Material

FIRE

Not reported

120298
11/02/2012
68476-34-6
DIESEL FUEL

DIESEL UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T015

Material
FIRE
Not reported

120298
11/02/2012
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FLYERS #4412 (Continued) S106061691
Case Number: 68476-34-6
Name: DIESEL FUEL

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T012
Material

FIRE

Not reported

120298

11/02/2012

684-76-346

DIESEL FUEL

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T019
Material

FIRE

Not reported

120298

11/02/2012

8006-61-9

MIDGRADE UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T016
Material

FIRE

Not reported

120298

11/02/2012

8006-61-9

PREMIUM UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T018
Material

FIRE

Not reported

120298

11/02/2012

8006-61-9

REGULAR UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T013
Material

FIRE

Not reported

120298

11/02/2012

8006-61-9

REGULAR UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T014
Material

FIRE

Not reported

120298

11/02/2012

8006-61-9

REGULAR UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T017
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Map ID l

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FLYERS #4412 (Continued)

Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:
Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

S$106061691

Material
FIRE
Not reported

120298

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 134 AQUEOUS SOL'N W/LESS 10% ORG
WATER & FUEL

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

120298

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 352 ORGANIC SOLIDS (OTHER)
FUEL FILTERS

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

120298

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 451 DEGREASING SLUDGE
SUMP SLUDGE

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

120298

11/02/2012

12/20/2007

6HV3411

LLD NOT INSTALLED/NOT FUNCTIONAL

DOUBLE WALLED PRESSURIZED PIPING-Including Under Dispenser Containment
(UDC):Line leak detector is not installed, not functional, or not

tested. 2636(f)(2), 25284.1(a)(4)(C), 2641(j)

ACTIVE

120298

11/02/2012

12/20/2007

6HV3411

LLD NOT INSTALLED/NOT FUNCTIONAL

DOUBLE WALLED PRESSURIZED PIPING-Including Under Dispenser Containment
(UDC):Line leak detector is not installed, not functional, or not

tested. 2636(f)(2), 25284.1(a)(4)(C), 2641(j)

ACTIVE

120298

11/02/2012

12/20/2007

6HV3411

LLD NOT INSTALLED/NOT FUNCTIONAL
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FLYERS #4412 (Continued)

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

S$106061691

DOUBLE WALLED PRESSURIZED PIPING-Including Under Dispenser Containment
(UDC):Line leak detector is not installed, not functional, or not

tested. 2636(f)(2), 25284.1(a)(4)(C), 2641(j)

ACTIVE

120298

11/02/2012

12/19/2006

6HV3256

NO FUNCTIONAL DRAIN BOX/BACKUP

Fill box drain not functional and backup system is not available.
2635(b)(1)(C)

ACTIVE

120298

11/02/2012

12/19/2006

6HV3256

NO FUNCTIONAL DRAIN BOX/BACKUP

Fill box drain not functional and backup system is not available.
2635(b)(1)(C)

ACTIVE

120298

11/02/2012

12/17/2010

6HV3255

SPILL CONTAIN. NOT DRY/IN GOOD CONDITION
Spill container is not in good condition and/or liquid free.
2635(b)(1), 2636(a)(1)

ACTIVE

120298

11/02/2012

12/17/2010

6HV3255

SPILL CONTAIN. NOT DRY/IN GOOD CONDITION
Spill container is not in good condition and/or liquid free.
2635(b)(1), 2636(a)(1)

ACTIVE

120298

11/02/2012

12/17/2010

6HV3263

MONITOR SYSTEM NOT ALL FUNCTIONAL

Monitoring system components &/or devices are not all functional.
2630, 2641(j), 2632

ACTIVE

120298

11/02/2012

12/17/2010

6HV3263

MONITOR SYSTEM NOT ALL FUNCTIONAL

Monitoring system components &/or devices are not all functional.
2630, 2641(j), 2632
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FLYERS #4412 (Continued)

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

UST:

UST Name:
Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:

Capacity Gallons:

UST Contents:

Other Content Info:

Reg Status:

Remove Close Date:

S$106061691
ACTIVE

120298

11/02/2012

12/09/2004

6HV3405

LLD DOESN'T DETECT 3.0 GPH OR EQUIVA

DOUBLE WALLED PRESSURIZED PIPING: OPTION 3-Line leak detector does not
detect 3.0 gph or equivalent? 2636(f)(2)

ACTIVE

120298

11/02/2012

12/09/2004

6HV3405

LLD DOESN'T DETECT 3.0 GPH OR EQUIVA

DOUBLE WALLED PRESSURIZED PIPING: OPTION 3-Line leak detector does not
detect 3.0 gph or equivalent? 2636(f)(2)

ACTIVE

120298

11/02/2012

12/09/2004

6HV3405

LLD DOESN'T DETECT 3.0 GPH OR EQUIVA

DOUBLE WALLED PRESSURIZED PIPING: OPTION 3-Line leak detector does not
detect 3.0 gph or equivalent? 2636(f)(2)

ACTIVE

120298

11/02/2012

12/09/2004

6HV3504

DISPENSER METERS NOT CALIBRATED

SINGLE WALLED TANKS:OPTION 2:Dispenser meters not calibrated. 2646.1
ACTIVE

120298

11/02/2012

12/14/2011

6HV3255

SPILL CONTAIN. NOT DRY/IN GOOD CONDITION
Spill container is not in good condition and/or liquid free.
2635(b)(1), 2636(a)(1)

ACTIVE

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T003
2012-11-02 14:17:38

120298

SINGLE WALL

3

12000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

REMOVED

1990-04-26 00:00:00
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Map ID l

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FLYERS #4412 (Continued)

Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:

Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:

Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:

Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:

Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:

Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

S$106061691

1973-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

Not reported

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T004

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120298

SINGLE WALL

4

12000

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED

1990-04-26 00:00:00

1973-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

Not reported

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T005

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120298

SINGLE WALL

5

12000

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED

1990-04-26 00:00:00

1973-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

Not reported

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T006

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120298

SINGLE WALL

6

12000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

REMOVED

1990-04-26 00:00:00

1973-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

Not reported

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FLYERS #4412 (Continued) S106061691

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T007

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120298

SINGLE WALL

7

12000

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED

1990-04-26 00:00:00

1973-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

Not reported

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T008

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120298

SINGLE WALL

8

12000

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED

1990-04-26 00:00:00

1973-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

Not reported

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T009

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120298

SINGLE WALL

9 KEROSENE

2000

Not reported

KEROSENE

REMOVED

1990-04-26 00:00:00

1984-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

Not reported

10

SW TANK DW PRESSURE PIPE W/POS SHUTOFF LLD W/DAILY RECONCILE OR WEEKLY
GAUGE: TNK TEST ANN, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 GAL/HR OR MO 0.2 GAL/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T010
2012-11-02 14:17:38

120298

SINGLE WALL

10

2000
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FLYERS #4412 (Continued)

UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:

S$106061691

Not reported

SEE FILE FOR CONTENTS

REMOVED

1990-04-26 00:00:00

1984-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

Not reported

90

NO MONITORING ALTERNATIVE SELECTED. VERIFY AND ENTER MONITORING
ALTERNATIVE DURING INSPECTION.

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T012

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120298

DOUBLE WALL

1 CLR DIESEL

12000

DIESEL

DIESEL

ACTIVE

Not reported

1990-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

31A

DW TANK, DW PRESSURIZED PIPE W/ DRY TANK ANNULAR; POSITIVE SHUT-OFF &
FAILSAFE, 3.0LLD; UDC W/ POSITIVE SHUT-OFF

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T013

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120298

DOUBLE WALL

2 PREMIUM UNLEADED

12000

PREMIUM UNLEADED

PREMIUM UNLEADED

ACTIVE

Not reported

1990-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

31A

DW TANK, DW PRESSURIZED PIPE W/ DRY TANK ANNULAR; POSITIVE SHUT-OFF &
FAILSAFE, 3.0LLD; UDC W/ POSITIVE SHUT-OFF

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T014
2012-11-02 14:17:38
120298

DOUBLE WALL

3 REGULAR UNLEADED
12000

REGULAR UNLEADED
REGULAR UNLEADED
ACTIVE

Not reported

1990-01-01 00:00:00
DOUBLE WALL
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FLYERS #4412 (Continued) S106061691
Delivery System: PRESSURE

Monitor Code:
UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:

Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:

Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:

Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:

Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:

Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

31A
DW TANK, DW PRESSURIZED PIPE W/ DRY TANK ANNULAR; POSITIVE SHUT-OFF &
FAILSAFE, 3.0LLD; UDC W/ POSITIVE SHUT-OFF

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T015

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120298

DOUBLE WALL

4 RED DIESEL

12000

DIESEL

RED DIESEL

ACTIVE

Not reported

1990-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

31A

DW TANK, DW PRESSURIZED PIPE W/ DRY TANK ANNULAR; POSITIVE SHUT-OFF &
FAILSAFE, 3.0LLD; UDC W/ POSITIVE SHUT-OFF

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T016

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120298

DOUBLE WALL

5 REGULAR UNLEADED

12000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

ACTIVE

Not reported

1990-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

31A

DW TANK, DW PRESSURIZED PIPE W/ DRY TANK ANNULAR; POSITIVE SHUT-OFF &
FAILSAFE, 3.0LLD; UDC W/ POSITIVE SHUT-OFF

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T017

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120298

DOUBLE WALL

6 REGULAR UNLEADED

12000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

ACTIVE

Not reported

1990-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

31A

DW TANK, DW PRESSURIZED PIPE W/ DRY TANK ANNULAR; POSITIVE SHUT-OFF &
FAILSAFE, 3.0LLD; UDC W/ POSITIVE SHUT-OFF

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T018
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FLYERS #4412 (Continued) S106061691
Last Update: 2012-11-02 14:17:38
Permit Number: 120298
Tank Type: DOUBLE WALL
Additional Id: 7 REGULAR UNLEADED
Capacity Gallons: 12000
UST Contents: REGULAR UNLEADED
Other Content Info: REGULAR UNLEADED
Reg Status: ACTIVE

Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

Permit Number:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:

Facility Telephone:

Not reported

1990-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

31A

DW TANK, DW PRESSURIZED PIPE W/ DRY TANK ANNULAR; POSITIVE SHUT-OFF &
FAILSAFE, 3.0LLD; UDC W/ POSITIVE SHUT-OFF

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T019

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120298

DOUBLE WALL

8 DIESEL

12000

DIESEL

DIESEL

ACTIVE

Not reported

1990-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

31A

DW TANK, DW PRESSURIZED PIPE W/ DRY TANK ANNULAR; POSITIVE SHUT-OFF &
FAILSAFE, 3.0LLD; UDC W/ POSITIVE SHUT-OFF

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T020

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120298

DOUBLE WALL

DIESEL GASOLINE TANK FEEDS DISPENSER #18
2000

DIESEL

DIESEL GASOLINE

ACTIVE

Not reported

1990-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

31A

DW TANK, DW PRESSURIZED PIPE W/ DRY TANK ANNULAR; POSITIVE SHUT-OFF &
FAILSAFE, 3.0LLD; UDC W/ POSITIVE SHUT-OFF

Not reported
Not reported
CAL000412288
Not reported
Not reported
530-885-0401
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FLYERS #4412 (Continued) S106061691

Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:

Date Last Updated:
Facility Owner:

Facility Mailing Address:
Facility Mailing City:
Facility Mailing State:
Facility Mailing Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Inspection Violation:
Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Facility Id Number:
Program Element:
Inspection Type:
Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:

Nov:
Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Facility Id Number:
Program Element:
Inspection Type:
Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:

Nov:
Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:

Permit Renewed
Not reported
02/06/2018

Not reported
2360 Lindbergh Street, Auburn , CA 95602
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Y

N

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-120298
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-120298
Underground Storage Tank
Routine

5831573
2017-11-01T00:00:00.000
No

Class Il

25221

Not reported
2018-02-06T00:52:00.000
2017-11-01T22:08:23.000
2030025 (RD) Failure of the line leak detector (LLD) monitoring

pressurized piping to meet one or more of the following requirements:

Monitored at least hourly. with the capability of detecting a release
of 3.0 gallons per hour leak at 10 p.s.i.g. and restrict or shut off

the flow of product through the piping when a leak is detected. 23 CCR

2636(f)(2)

DEH2002-HUPFP-120298

Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-120298

Underground Storage Tank

Routine

4798398

2013-12-04T00:00:00.000

Not reported

Not reported

87

Not reported

2018-02-06T00:52:00.000
2013-12-04T13:49:00.000

2060015 Failure of sensor to be located in the proper
position/location. 23 CCR 16 2630(d), 2641(a).

DEH2002-HUPFP-120298
Permit Renewed
Y
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FLYERS #4412 (Continued) S106061691

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:

37-000-120298

Underground Storage Tank

Routine

4798398

2014-12-02T00:00:00.000

No

Not reported

87

Not reported

2018-02-06T00:52:00.000

2013-12-04T13:49:00.000

2030036 Failure of the overfill prevention system to meet one of the
following requirements: 1. Alert the transfer operator when the tank
is 90 percent full by restricting the flow into the tank or triggering
an audible and visual alarm; or 2. Restrict delivery of flow to the
tank at least 30 minutes before the tank overfills, provided the
restriction occurs when the tank is filled to no more than 95 percent
of capacity; and activate an audible alarm at least five minutes
before the tank overfills; or 3. Provide positive shut-off of flow to
the tank when the tank is filled to no more than 95 percent of
capacity; or 4. Provide positive shut-off of flow to the tank so that
none of the fittings located on the top of the tank are exposed to
product due to overfilling. 23 CCR 16 2635(b)(2), 2665.

DEH2002-HUPFP-120298
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-120298
Underground Storage Tank
Routine

5181033
2015-11-18T00:00:00.000
Not reported

Not reported

25214

Not reported
2018-02-06T00:52:00.000
2015-11-18T17:04:00.000

2030025 (RD) Failure of the pressurized piping to meet one or more of

the following requirements: monitored at least hourly with the
capability of detecting a release of 3.0 gallons per hour, and will
restrict the flow or product through the piping or trigger an alarm
when a release occurs. 23 CCR 2636(f)(2)

DEH2002-HUPFP-120298
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-120298
Underground Storage Tank
Routine

5530874
2016-11-17T00:00:00.000
No

Class Il

25218

Not reported
2018-02-06T00:52:00.000
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FLYERS #4412 (Continued) S106061691

Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

2016-11-17T14:58:32.000

2030025 (RD) Failure of the pressurized piping to meet one or more of
the following requirements: monitored at least hourly with the
capability of detecting a release of 3.0 gallons per hour, and will
restrict the flow or product through the piping or trigger an alarm

when a release occurs. 23 CCR 2636(f)(2)

DEH2002-HUPFP-120298

Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-120298

Underground Storage Tank

Routine

5530874

2016-11-17T00:00:00.000

No

Class Il

25214

Not reported

2018-02-06T00:52:00.000

2016-11-17T14:58:32.000

2030036 (RP) Failure of the overfill prevention system to meet one of
the following requirements: 1. Alert the transfer operator when the
tank is 90% full by restricting the flow into the tank or triggering

an audible and visual alarm; or 2. Restrict delivery of flow to the
tank at least 30m before the tank overfills, provided the restriction
occurs when the tank is filled to no more than 95% of capacity; and
activate an audible alarm at least 5m before the tank overfills; or 3.
Provide positive shut-off of flow to the tank when the tank is filled
to no more than 95% of capacity; or 4. Provide positive shut-off of
flow to the tank so that none of the fittings located on the top of

the tank are exposed to product due to overfilling. 23 CCR 2635(b)(2),
2665

DEH2002-HUPFP-120298

Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-120298

Underground Storage Tank

Routine

5831573

2017-11-01T00:00:00.000

No

Class Il

25214

Not reported

2018-02-06T00:52:00.000

2017-11-01T22:08:23.000

2030036 (RP) Failure of the overfill prevention system to meet one of
the following requirements: 1. Alert the transfer operator when the
tank is 90% full by restricting the flow into the tank or triggering

an audible and visual alarm; or 2. Restrict delivery of flow to the
tank at least 30m before the tank overfills, provided the restriction
occurs when the tank is filled to no more than 95% of capacity; and
activate an audible alarm at least 5m before the tank overfills; or 3.
Provide positive shut-off of flow to the tank when the tank is filled
to no more than 95% of capacity; or 4. Provide positive shut-off of
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FLYERS #4412 (Continued)

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:

flow to the tank so that none of the fittings located on the top of
the tank are exposed to product due to overfilling. 23 CCR 2635(b)(2),
2665

DEH2002-HUPFP-120298

Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-120298

Underground Storage Tank

Routine

5070038

2014-12-11T700:00:00.000

No

Not reported

00

Not reported

2018-02-06T00:52:00.000

2014-12-03T15:09:00.000

2030025 Failure of the pressurized piping to meet one or more of the
following requirements: monitored at least hourly with the capability
of detecting a release of 3.0 gallons per hour, and will restrict the
flow of product through the piping or trigger an alarm when a release
occurs. 23 CCR 16 2636(f)(2).

DEH2002-HUPFP-120298

Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-120298

Underground Storage Tank

Routine

5181033

2015-11-18T00:00:00.000

No

Not reported

25215

Not reported

2018-02-06T00:52:00.000

2015-11-18T17:04:00.000

2060020 (RP) Failure to comply with one or more of the following:
failure to install a spill bucket, have a functional drain valve or
other method for the removal of liquid from the spill bucket/spill
container, and/or be resistant to galvanic corrosion. 23 CCR 2635(b),
2665

DEH2002-HUPFP-120298
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-120298
Underground Storage Tank
Routine

4798398
2014-12-06T00:00:00.000
No

Not reported

03

Not reported
2018-02-06T00:52:00.000

S$106061691
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FLYERS #4412 (Continued) S106061691

Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

UST DTL:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:
Facility Type (Ust Facility):
Tank Owner Name:
Tankid:

Tank Status:

Date Ust Permanently Closed:

Tank Use:

Piping System Type:
Last Updated:

Tank Capacityin Gallons:
Tank Contents:

Type Of Tank:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:
Facility Type (Ust Facility):
Tank Owner Name:
Tankid:

Tank Status:

Date Ust Permanently Closed:

Tank Use:

Piping System Type:
Last Updated:

Tank Capacityin Gallons:
Tank Contents:

Type Of Tank:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:
Facility Type (Ust Facility):
Tank Owner Name:
Tankid:

Tank Status:

Date Ust Permanently Closed:

Tank Use:

Piping System Type:
Last Updated:

Tank Capacityin Gallons:
Tank Contents:

Type Of Tank:

Record ID:

Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Facility Id Number:

2013-12-04T13:49:00.000
2030026 Failure of line leak detector to detect a leak and/or failure
of audible and visual alarm. 23 CCR 16 2636(f)(2), 2666.

DEH2002-HUPFP-120298
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-120298

Motor Vehicle Fueling
Flyers Energy LLC

25215

Active

Not reported

Motor Vehicle Fueling
Pressure
2018-02-06T00:52:07.000
12000

Premium Unleaded
Double Wall

DEH2002-HUPFP-120298
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-120298

Motor Vehicle Fueling
Flyers Energy LLC

25216

Active

Not reported

Motor Vehicle Fueling
Pressure
2018-02-06T00:52:07.000
12000

Regular Unleaded

Double Wall

DEH2002-HUPFP-120298
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-120298

Motor Vehicle Fueling
Flyers Energy LLC

25219

Active

Not reported

Motor Vehicle Fueling
Pressure
2018-02-06T00:52:07.000
12000

Regular Unleaded

Double Wall

DEH2002-HUPFP-120298
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-120298
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FLYERS #4412 (Continued)

Facility Type (Ust Facility):
Tank Owner Name:
Tankid:

Tank Status:

Date Ust Permanently Closed:

Tank Use:

Piping System Type:
Last Updated:

Tank Capacityin Gallons:
Tank Contents:

Type Of Tank:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:
Facility Type (Ust Facility):
Tank Owner Name:
Tankid:

Tank Status:

Date Ust Permanently Closed:

Tank Use:

Piping System Type:
Last Updated:

Tank Capacityin Gallons:
Tank Contents:

Type Of Tank:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:
Facility Type (Ust Facility):
Tank Owner Name:
Tankid:

Tank Status:

Date Ust Permanently Closed:

Tank Use:

Piping System Type:
Last Updated:

Tank Capacityin Gallons:
Tank Contents:

Type Of Tank:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:
Facility Type (Ust Facility):
Tank Owner Name:
Tankid:

Tank Status:

Date Ust Permanently Closed:

Tank Use:

Piping System Type:
Last Updated:

Tank Capacityin Gallons:

Motor Vehicle Fueling
Flyers Energy LLC
25222

Active

Not reported

Motor Vehicle Fueling
Pressure
2018-02-06T00:52:07.000
2000

Diesel

Double Wall

DEH2002-HUPFP-120298
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-120298

Motor Vehicle Fueling
Flyers Energy LLC

25214

Active

Not reported

Motor Vehicle Fueling
Pressure
2018-02-06T00:52:07.000
12000

Diesel

Double Wall

DEH2002-HUPFP-120298
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-120298

Motor Vehicle Fueling
Flyers Energy LLC

25217

Active

Not reported

Motor Vehicle Fueling
Pressure
2018-02-06T00:52:07.000
12000

Diesel

Double Wall

DEH2002-HUPFP-120298
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-120298

Motor Vehicle Fueling
Flyers Energy LLC

25221

Active

Not reported

Motor Vehicle Fueling
Pressure
2018-02-06T00:52:07.000
12000

S$106061691
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FLYERS #4412 (Continued) S106061691
Tank Contents: Diesel
Type Of Tank: Double Wall

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:
Facility Type (Ust Facility):
Tank Owner Name:
Tankid:

Tank Status:

Date Ust Permanently Closed:

Tank Use:

Piping System Type:
Last Updated:

Tank Capacityin Gallons:
Tank Contents:

Type Of Tank:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:
Facility Type (Ust Facility):
Tank Owner Name:
Tankid:

Tank Status:

Date Ust Permanently Closed:

Tank Use:

Piping System Type:
Last Updated:

Tank Capacityin Gallons:
Tank Contents:

Type Of Tank:

Waste and Materials:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Child Record Id:

Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:
Last Updated:

Chemical Name:
Common Name:

Case Number:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Child Record Id:

Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:
Last Updated:

Chemical Name:
Common Name:

Case Number:

DEH2002-HUPFP-120298
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-120298

Motor Vehicle Fueling
Flyers Energy LLC

25218

Active

Not reported

Motor Vehicle Fueling
Pressure
2018-02-06T00:52:07.000
12000

Regular Unleaded

Double Wall

DEH2002-HUPFP-120298
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-120298

Motor Vehicle Fueling
Flyers Energy LLC

25220

Active

Not reported

Motor Vehicle Fueling
Pressure
2018-02-06T00:52:07.000
12000

Regular Unleaded

Double Wall

DEH2002-HUPFP-120298

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2017-HCHEM-0128441

N

Pure

2018-01-16T18:41:55.000

REGULAR UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T014
8006-61-9

DEH2002-HUPFP-120298

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2017-HCHEM-0128442

N

Pure

2018-01-16T18:41:55.000

Regular Unleaded

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T016
8006-61-9
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FLYERS #4412 (Continued)

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:

DEH2002-HUPFP-120298

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2017-HCHEM-0128445

N

Pure

2018-01-16T18:41:55.000

DIESEL FUEL

DIESEL UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T015
68476-34-6

DEH2002-HUPFP-120298

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2017-HCHEM-0128446

N

Pure

2018-01-16T18:41:55.000

REGULAR UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T017
8006-61-9

DEH2002-HUPFP-120298

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2017-HCHEM-0128447

N

Pure

2018-01-16T18:41:55.000

DIESEL FUEL

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T019
684-76-346

DEH2002-HUPFP-120298

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2017-HCHEM-0128448

N

Pure

2018-01-16T18:41:55.000

PREMIUM UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T018
8006-61-9

DEH2002-HUPFP-120298

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2017-HCHEM-0128449

N

Mixture

2018-01-16T18:41:55.000

REGULAR UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T013
8006-61-9

DEH2002-HUPFP-120298
Permit Renewed

S$106061691

TC5279777.2s Page 60



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FLYERS #4412 (Continued) S106061691
Active Permit: Y
Child Record Id: DEH2017-HWAST-0107114
Trade Secret: N

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Permit Number:
Business Type:

EPA 1d Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Facility Telephone:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:

Date Last Updated:
Facility Owner:

Facility Mailing Address:
Facility Mailing City:
Facility Mailing State:
Facility Mailing Zip:

Not reported
2018-01-16T18:41:55.000

WASTE 451 DEGREASING SLUDGE
SUMP SLUDGE

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-120298

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2017-HWAST-0107115

N

Not reported

2018-01-16T18:41:55.000

WASTE 134 AQUEOUS SOL'N W/LESS 10% ORG
WATER & FUEL

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-120298

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2017-HCHEM-0128443

N

Pure

2018-01-16T18:41:55.000

DIESEL FUEL

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T012
68476-34-6

DEH2002-HUPFP-120298

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2017-HCHEM-0128444

N

Pure

2018-01-16T18:41:55.000

DIESEL

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T020
684-76-346

120298

6HK23
CAL000126042
228-370-52-00
12/14/2011
858-530-1193
OPEN
06/30/2013
11/02/2012
SKSINCC

P O BOX 469110
ESCONDIDO
Not reported
92046-9110
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FLYERS #4412 (Continued) S106061691
UST Owner: SKS INC
Handle Regulated Hazmat: Y
Own Or Operate UST: Y
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Y

Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Not reported
Not reported

Inventory Active Permits (not SQG Medical):

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

120298

11/02/2012

684-76-346

DIESEL

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T020
Material

FIRE

Not reported

120298

11/02/2012

68476-34-6

DIESEL FUEL

DIESEL UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T015
Material

FIRE

Not reported

120298

11/02/2012

68476-34-6

DIESEL FUEL

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T012
Material

FIRE

Not reported

120298

11/02/2012

684-76-346

DIESEL FUEL

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T019
Material

FIRE

Not reported

120298

11/02/2012

8006-61-9

MIDGRADE UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T016
Material

FIRE

Not reported

120298

11/02/2012

8006-61-9

PREMIUM UNLEADED
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Map ID l

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FLYERS #4412 (Continued)

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T018
Material

FIRE

Not reported

120298

11/02/2012

8006-61-9

REGULAR UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T013
Material

FIRE

Not reported

120298

11/02/2012

8006-61-9

REGULAR UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T014
Material

FIRE

Not reported

120298

11/02/2012

8006-61-9

REGULAR UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T017
Material

FIRE

Not reported

120298

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 134 AQUEOUS SOL'N W/LESS 10% ORG
WATER & FUEL

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

120298

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 352 ORGANIC SOLIDS (OTHER)
FUEL FILTERS

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

120298

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 451 DEGREASING SLUDGE
SUMP SLUDGE

Waste

Not reported

S$106061691

TC5279777.2s Page 63



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FLYERS #4412 (Continued)

Violations Active Permits:

Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

S106061691
Not reported

120298

11/02/2012

12/20/2007

6HV3411

LLD NOT INSTALLED/NOT FUNCTIONAL

DOUBLE WALLED PRESSURIZED PIPING-Including Under Dispenser Containment
(UDC):Line leak detector is not installed, not functional, or not

tested. 2636(f)(2), 25284.1(a)(4)(C), 2641(j)

ACTIVE

120298

11/02/2012

12/20/2007

6HV3411

LLD NOT INSTALLED/NOT FUNCTIONAL

DOUBLE WALLED PRESSURIZED PIPING-Including Under Dispenser Containment
(UDC):Line leak detector is not installed, not functional, or not

tested. 2636(f)(2), 25284.1(a)(4)(C), 2641(j)

ACTIVE

120298

11/02/2012

12/20/2007

6HV3411

LLD NOT INSTALLED/NOT FUNCTIONAL

DOUBLE WALLED PRESSURIZED PIPING-Including Under Dispenser Containment
(UDC):Line leak detector is not installed, not functional, or not

tested. 2636(f)(2), 25284.1(a)(4)(C), 2641(j)

ACTIVE

120298

11/02/2012

12/19/2006

6HV3256

NO FUNCTIONAL DRAIN BOX/BACKUP

Fill box drain not functional and backup system is not available.
2635(b)(1)(C)

ACTIVE

120298

11/02/2012

12/19/2006

6HV3256

NO FUNCTIONAL DRAIN BOX/BACKUP

Fill box drain not functional and backup system is not available.
2635(b)(1)(C)

ACTIVE

120298

11/02/2012

12/17/2010

6HV3255

SPILL CONTAIN. NOT DRY/IN GOOD CONDITION
Spill container is not in good condition and/or liquid free.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FLYERS #4412 (Continued)

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

2635(b)(1), 2636(a)(1)
ACTIVE

120298

11/02/2012

12/17/2010

6HV3255

SPILL CONTAIN. NOT DRY/IN GOOD CONDITION
Spill container is not in good condition and/or liquid free.
2635(b)(1), 2636(a)(1)

ACTIVE

120298

11/02/2012

12/17/2010

6HV3263

MONITOR SYSTEM NOT ALL FUNCTIONAL

Monitoring system components &/or devices are not all functional.
2630, 2641(j), 2632

ACTIVE

120298

11/02/2012

12/17/2010

6HV3263

MONITOR SYSTEM NOT ALL FUNCTIONAL

Monitoring system components &/or devices are not all functional.
2630, 2641(j), 2632

ACTIVE

120298

11/02/2012

12/09/2004

6HV3405

LLD DOESN'T DETECT 3.0 GPH OR EQUIVA

S$106061691

DOUBLE WALLED PRESSURIZED PIPING: OPTION 3-Line leak detector does not

detect 3.0 gph or equivalent? 2636(f)(2)
ACTIVE

120298

11/02/2012

12/09/2004

6HV3405

LLD DOESN'T DETECT 3.0 GPH OR EQUIVA

DOUBLE WALLED PRESSURIZED PIPING: OPTION 3-Line leak detector does not

detect 3.0 gph or equivalent? 2636(f)(2)
ACTIVE

120298

11/02/2012

12/09/2004

6HV3405

LLD DOESN'T DETECT 3.0 GPH OR EQUIVA

DOUBLE WALLED PRESSURIZED PIPING: OPTION 3-Line leak detector does not

detect 3.0 gph or equivalent? 2636(f)(2)
ACTIVE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FLYERS #4412 (Continued) S106061691
Permit Number: 120298
Update Date: 11/02/2012
Inspection Date: 12/09/2004
Violation Code: 6HV3504

Violation:
Violation Citation:
Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

UST:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:
Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:

DISPENSER METERS NOT CALIBRATED
SINGLE WALLED TANKS:OPTION 2:Dispenser meters not calibrated. 2646.1
ACTIVE

120298

11/02/2012

12/14/2011

6HV3255

SPILL CONTAIN. NOT DRY/IN GOOD CONDITION
Spill container is not in good condition and/or liquid free.
2635(b)(1), 2636(a)(1)

ACTIVE

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T003

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120298

SINGLE WALL

3

12000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

REMOVED

1990-04-26 00:00:00

1973-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

Not reported

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T004

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120298

SINGLE WALL

4

12000

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED

1990-04-26 00:00:00

1973-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

Not reported

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T005
2012-11-02 14:17:38

120298

SINGLE WALL

5

TC5279777.2s Page 66



Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FLYERS #4412 (Continued) S$106061691

Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

12000

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED

1990-04-26 00:00:00

1973-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

Not reported

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T006

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120298

SINGLE WALL

6

12000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

REMOVED

1990-04-26 00:00:00

1973-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

Not reported

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 TO07

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120298

SINGLE WALL

7

12000

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED

1990-04-26 00:00:00

1973-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

Not reported

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T008
2012-11-02 14:17:38
120298

SINGLE WALL

8

12000

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED
1990-04-26 00:00:00
1973-01-01 00:00:00
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Map ID l

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FLYERS #4412 (Continued)

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:

Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:

Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:

Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:

Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:

Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

S$106061691

Not reported

Not reported

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T009

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120298

SINGLE WALL

9 KEROSENE

2000

Not reported

KEROSENE

REMOVED

1990-04-26 00:00:00

1984-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

Not reported

10

SW TANK DW PRESSURE PIPE W/POS SHUTOFF LLD W/DAILY RECONCILE OR WEEKLY
GAUGE: TNK TEST ANN, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 GAL/HR OR MO 0.2 GAL/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T010
2012-11-02 14:17:38

120298

SINGLE WALL

10

2000

Not reported

SEE FILE FOR CONTENTS

REMOVED

1990-04-26 00:00:00

1984-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

Not reported

90

NO MONITORING ALTERNATIVE SELECTED. VERIFY AND ENTER MONITORING
ALTERNATIVE DURING INSPECTION.

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T012

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120298

DOUBLE WALL

1 CLR DIESEL

12000

DIESEL

DIESEL

ACTIVE

Not reported

1990-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

31A

DW TANK, DW PRESSURIZED PIPE W/ DRY TANK ANNULAR; POSITIVE SHUT-OFF &
FAILSAFE, 3.0LLD; UDC W/ POSITIVE SHUT-OFF
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FLYERS #4412 (Continued) S106061691

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T013

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120298

DOUBLE WALL

2 PREMIUM UNLEADED

12000

PREMIUM UNLEADED

PREMIUM UNLEADED

ACTIVE

Not reported

1990-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

31A

DW TANK, DW PRESSURIZED PIPE W/ DRY TANK ANNULAR; POSITIVE SHUT-OFF &
FAILSAFE, 3.0LLD; UDC W/ POSITIVE SHUT-OFF

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T014

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120298

DOUBLE WALL

3 REGULAR UNLEADED

12000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

ACTIVE

Not reported

1990-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

31A

DW TANK, DW PRESSURIZED PIPE W/ DRY TANK ANNULAR; POSITIVE SHUT-OFF &
FAILSAFE, 3.0LLD; UDC W/ POSITIVE SHUT-OFF

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T015

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120298

DOUBLE WALL

4 RED DIESEL

12000

DIESEL

RED DIESEL

ACTIVE

Not reported

1990-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

31A

DW TANK, DW PRESSURIZED PIPE W/ DRY TANK ANNULAR; POSITIVE SHUT-OFF &
FAILSAFE, 3.0LLD; UDC W/ POSITIVE SHUT-OFF

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T016
2012-11-02 14:17:38

120298

DOUBLE WALL

5 REGULAR UNLEADED

12000
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FLYERS #4412 (Continued)

UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:

S$106061691

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

ACTIVE

Not reported

1990-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

31A

DW TANK, DW PRESSURIZED PIPE W/ DRY TANK ANNULAR; POSITIVE SHUT-OFF &
FAILSAFE, 3.0LLD; UDC W/ POSITIVE SHUT-OFF

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T017

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120298

DOUBLE WALL

6 REGULAR UNLEADED

12000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

ACTIVE

Not reported

1990-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

31A

DW TANK, DW PRESSURIZED PIPE W/ DRY TANK ANNULAR; POSITIVE SHUT-OFF &
FAILSAFE, 3.0LLD; UDC W/ POSITIVE SHUT-OFF

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T018

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120298

DOUBLE WALL

7 REGULAR UNLEADED

12000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

ACTIVE

Not reported

1990-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

31A

DW TANK, DW PRESSURIZED PIPE W/ DRY TANK ANNULAR; POSITIVE SHUT-OFF &
FAILSAFE, 3.0LLD; UDC W/ POSITIVE SHUT-OFF

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T019
2012-11-02 14:17:38
120298

DOUBLE WALL

8 DIESEL

12000

DIESEL

DIESEL

ACTIVE

Not reported
1990-01-01 00:00:00
DOUBLE WALL
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FLYERS #4412 (Continued) S106061691
Delivery System: PRESSURE

Monitor Code:
UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:

Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

SWEEPS UST:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

31A
DW TANK, DW PRESSURIZED PIPE W/ DRY TANK ANNULAR; POSITIVE SHUT-OFF &
FAILSAFE, 3.0LLD; UDC W/ POSITIVE SHUT-OFF

UNDERGROUND TANK 120298 T020

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120298

DOUBLE WALL

DIESEL GASOLINE TANK FEEDS DISPENSER #18
2000

DIESEL

DIESEL GASOLINE

ACTIVE

Not reported

1990-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

31A

DW TANK, DW PRESSURIZED PIPE W/ DRY TANK ANNULAR; POSITIVE SHUT-OFF &
FAILSAFE, 3.0LLD; UDC W/ POSITIVE SHUT-OFF

Not reported

20298

Not reported
44-023165

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
37-000-020298-000003
Not reported

12000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED

8

Not reported

20298

Not reported
44-023165

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
37-000-020298-000004
Not reported

12000

Not reported
M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

OTHER

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FLYERS #4412 (Continued)

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:

Action Date:

Not reported
20298

Not reported
44-023165
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
37-000-020298-000005
Not reported
12000

Not reported
M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
OTHER

Not reported

Not reported
20298

Not reported
44-023165

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
37-000-020298-000006
Not reported
12000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Not reported
20298

Not reported
44-023165
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
37-000-020298-000007
Not reported
12000

Not reported
M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
OTHER

Not reported

Not reported
20298

Not reported
44-023165
Not reported
Not reported

S$106061691
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FLYERS #4412 (Continued)

Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Not reported

Not reported
37-000-020298-000008
Not reported

12000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL

PRODUCT

OTHER

Not reported

Not reported
20298

Not reported
44-023165
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
37-000-020298-000009
Not reported
2000

Not reported
CHEMICAL
PRODUCT
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
20298

Not reported
44-023165
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
37-000-020298-000010
Not reported
2000

Not reported
CHEMICAL
WASTE

Not reported
Not reported

Active
20298

9
44-023165
Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88
Not reported
37-000-020298-000012
A

12000

Not reported

S$106061691
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FLYERS #4412 (Continued)

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:

M.V. FUEL
P

OTHER

9

Active
20298

9
44-023165
Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88
Not reported
37-000-020298-000013
A

12000

Not reported
M.V. FUEL
P

LEADED
Not reported

Active

20298

9

44-023165

Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88

Not reported
37-000-020298-000014
A

12000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Active
20298

9
44-023165
Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88
Not reported
37-000-020298-000015
A

12000

Not reported
M.V. FUEL
P

OTHER

Not reported

Active

S$106061691
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FLYERS #4412 (Continued)

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:

20298

9

44-023165

Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88

Not reported
37-000-020298-000016
A

12000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Active

20298

9

44-023165

Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88

Not reported
37-000-020298-000017
A

12000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Active
20298

9
44-023165
Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88
Not reported
37-000-020298-000018
A

12000

Not reported
M.V. FUEL
P

LEADED
Not reported

Active
20298

9
44-023165
Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88

S$106061691
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FLYERS #4412 (Continued)

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

HIST UST:
File Number:
URL:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Not reported
37-000-020298-000019
A

12000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL

P

OTHER

Not reported

Active

20298

9

44-023165

Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88

Not reported
37-000-020298-000020
A

2000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

0002F32D

S$106061691

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002F32D.pdf

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection:

Not reported

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_HISTUST_PDF&img_id=0002F32D

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Cl1 SEMPRA ENERGY LUST S104573988
SSW 1623 MISSION RD SLIC N/A
1/8-1/4 ESCONDIDO, CA 92029 HIST CORTESE
0.155 mi.
820 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster C
Relative: LUST:
Lower Lead Agency: SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Actual: Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
656 ft. Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0607302439
Global Id: T0607302439
Latitude: 33.1267981406799
Longitude: -117.116282892712
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Case Worker:

RB Case Number:
Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

11/02/1998
Not reported
9UT3673

Not reported
Local Agency
H00107-002
Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Not reported

T0607302439
Other
06/29/1998
Leak Discovery

T0607302439
ENFORCEMENT
07/08/1998

Notice of Responsibility

T0607302439
Other
06/29/1998
Leak Began

T0607302439
ENFORCEMENT
11/02/1998

Clean Up Fund - Case Closure Review Summary Report (RSR)

T0607302439
Other
07/07/1998
Leak Reported

T0607302439
Other
06/29/1998
Leak Stopped

T0607302439
Open - Case Begin Date
06/29/1998
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
SEMPRA ENERGY (Continued) S104573988
Global Id: T0607302439
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Type:

Geo Track:

Global Id:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Status:

Status Date:

Case Worker:

RB Case Number:
Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

LUST:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

11/02/1998

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP

LUST Cleanup Site

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T06019788612

T06019788612
33.126058753298
-117.115678866006

Completed - Case Closed

07/03/2007
NS
Not reported

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP

Local Agency
H00107-003

Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / Lubricating

Not reported

T06019788612

Local Agency Caseworker
NASSER SIONIT

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
P.O. Box 129261

San Diego

nasser.sionit@sdcounty.ca.gov

Not reported

T06019788612
ENFORCEMENT
01/27/2004

Notice of Responsibility

T06019788612
Other
01/16/2004
Leak Began

T06019788612
ENFORCEMENT
08/03/2007

Staff Letter

T06019788612
Other
01/19/2004
Leak Reported

T06019788612
Other
01/16/2004
Leak Discovery

TC5279777.2s Page 78



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SEMPRA ENERGY (Continued) S104573988
LUST:
Global Id: T06019788612
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 01/16/2004
Global Id: T06019788612
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 07/03/2007
SLIC:
Region: STATE
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 01/30/1987
Global Id: T0608136472
Lead Agency: SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Lead Agency Case Number: H00107-001
Latitude: 33.12723
Longitude: -117.115104
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: Not reported
RB Case Number: Not reported
File Location: Local Agency
Potential Media Affected: Not reported
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not reported
Site History: Not reported
Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 37
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 9UT3673
C12 NORTHEAST DISTRICT OPERATING HIST UST S113002486
SSw 1623 MISSION ROAD HAZNET N/A
1/8-1/4 ESCONDIDO, CA 92025
0.155 mi.
820 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster C
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower File Number: 0002F26E
Actual: URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002F26 E.pdf
656 ft. Region: Not reported
Facility ID: Not reported
Facility Type: Not reported
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:
Total Tanks:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NORTHEAST DISTRICT OPERATING (Continued)

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Container Construction Thickness:  Not reported

Leak Detection:

Not reported

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

HAZNET:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

envid:
Year:
GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:

S113002486

2016

CAD120239439

JAMES SCRUGGS
8586533104

Not reported

6875 CONSOLIDATED WAY # SD1373
SAN DIEGO, CA 921212602
San Diego

CAD981168107

San Diego

Other organic solids

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.5625
Other organic solids

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
San Diego

S113002486

2016

CAD120239439

JAMES SCRUGGS
8586533104

Not reported

6875 CONSOLIDATED WAY # SD1373
SAN DIEGO, CA 921212602
San Diego

CAT080013352

Los Angeles

Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or more

$113002486

Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,

Organics Recovery Ect
1.0425

Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or more

Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,

Organics Recovery Ect
San Diego

$113002486

2016
CAD120239439
JAMES SCRUGGS
8586533104
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NORTHEAST DISTRICT OPERATING (Continued)

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

Not reported

6875 CONSOLIDATED WAY # SD1373

SAN DIEGO, CA 921212602

San Diego

CAD981168107

San Diego

Waste oil and mixed oil

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

6.003

Waste oil and mixed oil

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

San Diego

S113002486

2016

CAD120239439

JAMES SCRUGGS

8586533104

Not reported

6875 CONSOLIDATED WAY # SD1373

SAN DIEGO, CA 921212602

San Diego

CAD981168107

San Diego

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.2

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO10-H129) Or (H131-H135)

San Diego

S113002486

2016

CAD120239439

JAMES SCRUGGS

8586533104

Not reported

6875 CONSOLIDATED WAY # SD1373

SAN DIEGO, CA 921212602

San Diego

CAD981168107

San Diego

Unspecified oil-containing waste

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

1

Unspecified oil-containing waste

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

San Diego

$113002486
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance

Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NORTHEAST DISTRICT OPERATING (Continued) S113002486
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
426 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

C13 SEMPRA ENERGY SAN DIEGO CO. SAM  U003789050
SSW 1623 MISSION RD UST N/A
1/8-1/4 ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
0.155 mi.
820 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster C
Relative: SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:
Lower Case Number: H00107-001
Actual: Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
656 ft. Funding: Non Billable

Facility Type: Failed Integrity Test

Facility Status: Closed Case

Date: 1/30/1987

Date Began: 9/4/1986

Case Number: H00107-002

Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation

Funding: LOP - Federal Fund

Facility Type: Soils Only

Facility Status: Closed Case

Date: 11/2/1998

Date Began: 6/29/1998

Case Number: H00107-003

Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation

Funding: LOP - State Fund

Facility Type: AX

Facility Status: Closed Case

Date: 7/3/2007

Date Began: 1/16/2004

UST:

Facility ID: H00107

Permitting Agency: SAN DIEGO COUNTY

Latitude: 33.12722

Longitude: -117.11515
Ci14 NORTHEAST DISTRICT OPERATING HIST UST U001571471
SSW 1623 MISSION RD N/A
1/8-1/4 ESCONDIDO, CA 92025
0.155 mi.
820 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster C
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower File Number: Not reported
Actual: URL: Not reported
656 ft. Region: STATE

Facility ID: 00000063885

Facility Type: Other

Other Type: UTILITY

Contact Name: FLEET MAINTENANCE

Telephone: 6196962000

Owner Name:

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPA
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NORTHEAST DISTRICT OPERATING (Continued) u001571471
Owner Address: 101 ASH STREET
Owner City,St,Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 92101
Total Tanks: 0003
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1201
Year Installed: 1962
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL
Container Construction Thickness: 1/4
Leak Detection: None
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: 1202
Year Installed: 1978
Tank Capacity: 00020000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Container Construction Thickness: 7/16
Leak Detection: Vapor Sniff Well
Tank Num: 003
Container Num: 1203
Year Installed: 1972
Tank Capacity: 00001000
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL
Container Construction Thickness: 3/16
Leak Detection: None
Ci15 SDG&E LUST S101669441
SSW 1623 MISSION RD W N/A
1/8-1/4 ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
0.155 mi.
820 ft. Site 5 of 6in cluster C
Relative: LUST REG 9:
Lower Region: 9
Actual: Status: Case Closed
656 ft. Case Number: 9UT3673
Local Case: HO00107-002
Substance: Unleaded Gasoline
Qty Leaked: 0
Abate Method: Not reported
Local Agency: San Diego

How Found:
How Stopped:
Source:
Cause:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Date Found:
Date Stopped:
Confirm Date:

Submit Workplan:

Prelim Assess:
Desc Pollution:

Subsurface Monitoring
Other Means
Unknown

Unknown

Local Agency

Other ground water affected
06/29/1998
06/29/1998

I

Not reported
07/07/1998

Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SDG&E (Continued) S101669441
Remed Plan: /1
Remed Action: Not reported
Began Monitor: Not reported
Release Date: 07/07/1998
Enforce Date: 7/8/98
Closed Date: 11/3/98
Enforce Type: SEL
Pilot Program: LOP
Basin Number: 904.62
GW Depth: 4.34
Beneficial Use: MUNBU
NPDES Number:  Not reported
Priority: 2B
File Dispn: Administratively opened on database, however no file physically exists
Interim Remedial Actions: Not reported
Cleanup and Abatement order Number:  Not reported
Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported
C16 NORTHEAST DIST OPER RCRA-SQG 1000407682
SSw 1623 MISSION RD CAD120239439
1/8-1/4 ESCONDIDO, CA 92025
0.155 mi.
820 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster C
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Actual: Facility name: NORTHEAST DIST OPER
656 ft. Facility address: 1623 MISSION RD

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:

ESCONDIDO, CA 92025

CAD120239439

PO BOX 1831

ESCONDIDO, CA 92025

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Not reported

09

Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.
Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

415-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NORTHEAST DIST OPER (Continued)

Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Operator
Not reported
Not reported

E
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999

Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Owner

Not reported
Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 02/26/1992

Site name:
Classification:

NORTHEAST O&M CENTER - SDGE

Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 04/09/1990

Site name:
Classification:

NORTHEAST DIST OPER/SD G & E

Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 01/03/1986

Site name:
Classification:

NORTHEAST DIST OPER
Large Quantity Generator

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:

FR - 262.10-12.A
Generators - General
09/18/1992
09/18/1997

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000407682
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NORTHEAST DIST OPER (Continued) 1000407682
Enf. disp. status date: Not reported
Enforcement lead agency: Not reported
Proposed penalty amount: Not reported
Final penalty amount: Not reported
Paid penalty amount: Not reported
Regulation violated: FR - 262.10-12.A
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date violation determined: 09/10/1990
Date achieved compliance:  09/18/1992
Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: Not reported
Enforcement action date:  Not reported
Enf. disposition status: Not reported
Enf. disp. status date: Not reported
Enforcement lead agency: Not reported
Proposed penalty amount: Not reported
Final penalty amount: Not reported
Paid penalty amount: Not reported
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date: 03/12/2004
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Not reported
Date achieved compliance:  Not reported
Evaluation lead agency: State Contractor/Grantee
Evaluation date: 09/18/1992
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date achieved compliance:  09/18/1997
Evaluation lead agency: State Contractor/Grantee
Evaluation date: 09/10/1990
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date achieved compliance:  09/18/1992
Evaluation lead agency: State Contractor/Grantee
D17 SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP LUST 1000338510
South 1508 W MISSION RD SAN DIEGO CO. SAM N/A
1/8-1/4 ESCONDIDO, CA 92029 SLIC
0.157 mi. AST
831 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster D San Diego Co. HMMD
Relative: SWEEPS UST
Lower HIST UST
Actual: LUST:
652 ft. Lead Agency: SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0607301003
Global Id: T0607301003
Latitude: 33.1264478
Longitude: -117.112805
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 03/28/2007
Case Worker: Not reported
RB Case Number: 9UT2238
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP (Continued)

Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:
Case Number:
Agency:

Funding:
Facility Type:
Facility Status:
Date:

Date Began:

Case Number:
Agency:
Funding:
Facility Type:
Facility Status:

Not reported
Local Agency
H08254-003

Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / Lubricating

Not reported

T0607301003
ENFORCEMENT
05/11/1992

Notice of Responsibility

T0607301003
Other
04/18/1992
Leak Began

T0607301003
Other
04/18/1992
Leak Discovery

T0607301003
Other
04/18/1992
Leak Stopped

T0607301003
Other
04/18/1992
Leak Reported

T0607301003
Open - Case Begin Date
04/18/1992

T0607301003
Completed - Case Closed
03/28/2007

H08254-002

DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Non Billable

Failed Integrity Test

Closed Case

5/14/1992

1/20/1992

H08254-003

DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
LOP - Federal Fund

Drinking Water Aquifer Impacted
Closed Case

1000338510
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP (Continued)

Date:
Date Began:

Case Number:
Agency:
Funding:
Facility Type:
Facility Status:
Date:

Date Began:

SLIC:
Region:
Facility Status:
Status Date:
Global Id:
Lead Agency:
Lead Agency Case Number:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Case Type:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:
RB Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affected:

3/28/2007
4/18/1992

H08254-001

DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Non Billable

Failed Integrity Test

Closed Case

12/21/1988

11/15/1988

STATE

Completed - Case Closed
05/14/1992

T0608126924

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
H08254-002

33.126326

-117.112687

Cleanup Program Site

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Local Agency

Under Investigation

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel

Site History:

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Region:

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Global Id:

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:

STATE

Completed - Case Closed
12/21/1988

T0608189905

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
H08254-001

33.1266778

-117.1134453

Cleanup Program Site

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Local Agency

Not reported

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not reported

Site History:

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

AST:

Certified Unified Program Agencies: Not reported

Owner:

Total Gallons:
CERSID:
Facility ID:

SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE
Not reported

10370104

37-000-108254

1000338510
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_SLIC_ST&global_id=T0608189905
http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_SLIC_ST&global_id=T0608126924

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP (Continued) 1000338510
Business Name: SUPERIOR READY MIX
Phone: 760-745-0556
Fax: Not reported

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address City:
Mailing Address State:
Mailing Address Zip Code:
Operator Name:

Operator Phone:

Owner Phone:

Owner Mail Address:
Owner State:

Owner Zip Code:

Owner Country:

Property Owner Name:
Property Owner Phone:
Property Owner Mailing Address:
Property Owner City:
Property Owner Stat :
Property Owner Zip Code:
Property Owner Country:
EPAID:

1508 W MISSION RD
ESCONDIDO

CA

Not reported

Superior Ready Mix Concrete
760-745-0556

760-745-0556

1508 W MISSION RD

CA

92029

United States

SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE
Not reported

1508 W MISSION RD
ESCONDIDO

CA

92029

United States
CALO000391973

Certified Unified Program Agencies: San Diego

Owner:

Total Gallons:

CERSID:

Facility ID:

Business Name:

Phone:

Fax:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address City:
Mailing Address State:
Mailing Address Zip Code:
Operator Name:

Operator Phone:

Owner Phone:

Owner Mail Address:
Owner State:

Owner Zip Code:

Owner Country:

Property Owner Name:
Property Owner Phone:
Property Owner Mailing Address:
Property Owner City:
Property Owner Stat :
Property Owner Zip Code:
Property Owner Country:
EPAID:

HMMD SAN DIEGO:
Permit Number:
Business Type:

EPA Id Number:
APN:
Last HMMD Inspection:

JACK BROUWER
16240

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

108254

6HK70
CAD981389158
228-290-57-00
05/11/2010
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP (Continued)

Facility Telephone:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:

Date Last Updated:
Facility Owner:

Facility Mailing Address:
Facility Mailing City:
Facility Mailing State:
Facility Mailing Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

760-745-0556

OPEN

03/31/2013
11/02/2012

JACK BROUWER
1508 W MISSION RD
ESCONDIDO

CA

92029--110

ESCONDIDO READY MIX CONCRETE

Y
Not reported
Not reported
Y
Not reported
Not reported

Inventory Active Permits (not SQG Medical):

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

108254

11/02/2012

74-80-2

ACETYLENE

Not reported

Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE

108254
11/02/2012
1310-58-3

1000338510

ADMIXTURE: ACCELGUARD NCA, EUCON NEW, EUCON X15, EUCON DS,

EUCON SRA, EUCON AIR 40
Material

ACUTE

EXTREMELY HAZARDOUS

108254

11/02/2012

7440-37-1

ARGON AND ARGON CO2 MIX :
Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE

Not reported

108254

11/02/2012

124-38-9

CARBON DIOXIDE
Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

108254

11/02/2012
68334-30-5

DIESEL FUEL OIL #2
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP (Continued)

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:

Not reported
Material
FIRE

Not reported

108254

11/02/2012

107-21-1

ETHYLENE GLYCOL
ANIT-FREEZE
Material

Not reported

Not reported

108254

11/02/2012

8002-05-9

LUBRICATING OILS: HYDRAULIC 2-550

GAL AGT, 1-55 GADM, GEAR OIL 550 GAL AGT, ATF
Material

FIRE

ACUTE

108254

11/02/2012

7727-37-9

NITROGEN

Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

108254

11/02/2012

7782-44-7

OXYGEN

Not reported

Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE

108254

11/02/2012

MIXTURE

PETROLEUM BASED LUBRICANT
GREASE

Material

ACUTE

Not reported

108254

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 213 HYDROCARBON SOLVENTS
BRAKE & PARTS SLUDGE

Waste

Not reported

1000338510
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP (Continued) 1000338510

Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Not reported

108254

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 221 WASTE OIL & MIXED OIL
WASTE OIL COMING W/DIESEL
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

108254

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 222 OIL/WATER SEPARATION SLUDGE
SUMP SLUDGE / OILY H20

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

108254

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 343 UNSPEC ORGANIC LIQUID MIXTURE
ANTIFREEZE, TOXGNARD

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

108254

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 352 ORGANIC SOLIDS (OTHER)
OILY SPILL DEBRIS

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

108254

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 888 USED OIL FILTERS
DRAINED USED OIL FILTERS
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

108254

11/02/2012

08/25/2006

6HV0216

HAZMATS WITHOUT PROPER LABELS

Hazardous materials have not been adequately labeled within 10 days &

are now declared hazardous waste. HSC 25124(b)(3)(A) & 66262.34(f)

ACTIVE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP (Continued)

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

UST:

UST Name:
Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:

Capacity Gallons:

UST Contents:

Other Content Info:

Reg Status:

Remove Close Date:

108254

11/02/2012

09/09/2003

6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)

ACTIVE

108254

11/02/2012

09/09/2003

6HV0202

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

Hazardous waste containers &/or tanks are missing labels, accumulation
date and/or are improperly labeled. CCR 66262.34(a)(2);
66262.34(a)(3) & 66262.34(f)

ACTIVE

108254

11/02/2012

09/09/2003

6HV0210

DID NOT CLEAN SPILL TO FLOOR

Failure to clean up hazardous waste off of floor surface. 66262.10b
ACTIVE

108254

11/02/2012

09/09/2003

6HV0216

HAZMATS WITHOUT PROPER LABELS

Hazardous materials have not been adequately labeled within 10 days &
are now declared hazardous waste. HSC 25124(b)(3)(A) & 66262.34(f)
ACTIVE

108254

11/02/2012

09/09/2003

6HV0402

TRAINING PROGRAM NOT ADEQUATE

Personnel training is not adequate to ensure compliance with hazardous
waste regulations. CCR 66265.16(a)&(b)

ACTIVE

UNDERGROUND TANK 108254 T001
2012-11-02 14:17:38

108254

SINGLE WALL

6 MOTOR OIL

5000

Not reported

MOTOR OIL

REMOVED

1998-11-25 00:00:00
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP (Continued)

Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

1000338510

1979-01-01 00:00:00

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

07

SW TANK SW PRESSURE PIPE W/RESTRICTIVE LLD W/DAILY RECONCILIATION OR
WEEKLY GAUGING: TANK AND PIPE TEST ANNUALLY

UNDERGROUND TANK 108254 T002

2012-11-02 14:17:38

108254

SINGLE WALL

5

2000

Not reported

WASTE OIL

REMOVED

1998-11-25 00:00:00

Not reported

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

07

SW TANK SW PRESSURE PIPE W/RESTRICTIVE LLD W/DAILY RECONCILIATION OR
WEEKLY GAUGING: TANK AND PIPE TEST ANNUALLY

UNDERGROUND TANK 108254 T003

2012-11-02 14:17:38

108254

SINGLE WALL

4

10000

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED

1998-05-14 00:00:00

1970-01-01 00:00:00

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 108254 T004

2012-11-02 14:17:38

108254

SINGLE WALL

3

5000

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED

1998-05-14 00:00:00

1968-01-01 00:00:00

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP (Continued) 1000338510

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:

UNDERGROUND TANK 108254 T005

2012-11-02 14:17:38

108254

SINGLE WALL

2

4000

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED

1998-05-14 00:00:00

1968-01-01 00:00:00

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 108254 T006

2012-11-02 14:17:38

108254

SINGLE WALL

1

12000

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED

1998-05-14 00:00:00

1975-01-01 00:00:00

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 108254 T007

2012-11-02 14:17:38

108254

SINGLE WALL

MOTOR OIL

5000

Not reported

MOTOR OIL

REMOVED

1998-11-25 00:00:00

1979-01-01 00:00:00

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

07

SW TANK SW PRESSURE PIPE W/RESTRICTIVE LLD W/DAILY RECONCILIATION OR
WEEKLY GAUGING: TANK AND PIPE TEST ANNUALLY

UNDERGROUND TANK 108254 T008
2012-11-02 14:17:38

108254

SINGLE WALL

at4051

1000
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP (Continued) 1000338510
UST Contents: Not reported
Other Content Info: WASTE OIL
Reg Status: REMOVED

Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

Permit Number:
Business Type:

EPA Id Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Facility Telephone:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:

Date Last Updated:
Facility Owner:

Facility Mailing Address:
Facility Mailing City:
Facility Mailing State:
Facility Mailing Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

1998-11-25 00:00:00

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

90

NO MONITORING ALTERNATIVE SELECTED. VERIFY AND ENTER MONITORING
ALTERNATIVE DURING INSPECTION.

108254

6HK70
CAD981389158
228-290-57-00
05/11/2010
760-745-0556
OPEN
03/31/2013
11/02/2012

JACK BROUWER
1508 W MISSION RD
ESCONDIDO

CA

92029--110
ESCONDIDO READY MIX CONCRETE
Y

Not reported

Y

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Inventory Active Permits (not SQG Medical):

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:

108254

11/02/2012

74-80-2

ACETYLENE

Not reported

Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE

108254

11/02/2012

1310-58-3

ADMIXTURE: ACCELGUARD NCA, EUCON NEW, EUCON X15, EUCON DS,
EUCON SRA, EUCON AIR 40

Material

ACUTE

EXTREMELY HAZARDOUS

108254

11/02/2012

7440-37-1

ARGON AND ARGON CO2 MIX :
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP (Continued)

Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Material
PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

108254

11/02/2012

124-38-9

CARBON DIOXIDE
Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

108254

11/02/2012
68334-30-5

DIESEL FUEL OIL #2
Not reported

Material

FIRE

Not reported

108254

11/02/2012

107-21-1

ETHYLENE GLYCOL
ANIT-FREEZE
Material

Not reported

Not reported

108254
11/02/2012
8002-05-9

LUBRICATING OILS: HYDRAULIC 2-550
GAL AGT, 1-55 GADM, GEAR OIL 550 GAL AGT, ATF

Material
FIRE
ACUTE

108254

11/02/2012

7727-37-9

NITROGEN

Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

108254

11/02/2012

7782-44-7

OXYGEN

Not reported

Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE

1000338510
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP (Continued)

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:

108254

11/02/2012

MIXTURE

PETROLEUM BASED LUBRICANT
GREASE

Material

ACUTE

Not reported

108254

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 213 HYDROCARBON SOLVENTS
BRAKE & PARTS SLUDGE

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

108254

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 221 WASTE OIL & MIXED OIL
WASTE OIL COMING W/DIESEL
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

108254

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 222 OIL/WATER SEPARATION SLUDGE
SUMP SLUDGE / OILY H20

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

108254

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 343 UNSPEC ORGANIC LIQUID MIXTURE
ANTIFREEZE, TOXGNARD

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

108254

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 352 ORGANIC SOLIDS (OTHER)
OILY SPILL DEBRIS

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

108254
11/02/2012
Not reported

1000338510
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP (Continued) 1000338510

Name: WASTE 888 USED OIL FILTERS
Other Information: DRAINED USED OIL FILTERS
Material Waste: Waste

Hazardous Categories 1: Not reported

Hazardous Categories 2: Not reported

Violations Active Permits:

Permit Number: 108254
Update Date: 11/02/2012
Inspection Date: 08/25/2006
Violation Code: 6HV0216

Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:
Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

HAZMATS WITHOUT PROPER LABELS

Hazardous materials have not been adequately labeled within 10 days &
are now declared hazardous waste. HSC 25124(b)(3)(A) & 66262.34(f)
ACTIVE

108254

11/02/2012

09/09/2003

6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)

ACTIVE

108254

11/02/2012

09/09/2003

6HV0202

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

Hazardous waste containers &/or tanks are missing labels, accumulation
date and/or are improperly labeled. CCR 66262.34(a)(2);
66262.34(a)(3) & 66262.34(f)

ACTIVE

108254

11/02/2012

09/09/2003

6HV0210

DID NOT CLEAN SPILL TO FLOOR

Failure to clean up hazardous waste off of floor surface. 66262.10b
ACTIVE

108254

11/02/2012

09/09/2003

6HV0216

HAZMATS WITHOUT PROPER LABELS

Hazardous materials have not been adequately labeled within 10 days &
are now declared hazardous waste. HSC 25124(b)(3)(A) & 66262.34(f)
ACTIVE

108254
11/02/2012
09/09/2003
6HV0402
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP (Continued) 1000338510

Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

UST:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

TRAINING PROGRAM NOT ADEQUATE

Personnel training is not adequate to ensure compliance with hazardous
waste regulations. CCR 66265.16(a)&(b)

ACTIVE

UNDERGROUND TANK 108254 T001

2012-11-02 14:17:38

108254

SINGLE WALL

6 MOTOR OIL

5000

Not reported

MOTOR OIL

REMOVED

1998-11-25 00:00:00

1979-01-01 00:00:00

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

07

SW TANK SW PRESSURE PIPE W/RESTRICTIVE LLD W/DAILY RECONCILIATION OR
WEEKLY GAUGING: TANK AND PIPE TEST ANNUALLY

UNDERGROUND TANK 108254 T002

2012-11-02 14:17:38

108254

SINGLE WALL

5

2000

Not reported

WASTE OIL

REMOVED

1998-11-25 00:00:00

Not reported

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

07

SW TANK SW PRESSURE PIPE W/RESTRICTIVE LLD W/DAILY RECONCILIATION OR
WEEKLY GAUGING: TANK AND PIPE TEST ANNUALLY

UNDERGROUND TANK 108254 T003

2012-11-02 14:17:38

108254

SINGLE WALL

4

10000

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED

1998-05-14 00:00:00

1970-01-01 00:00:00

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP (Continued) 1000338510

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:

UNDERGROUND TANK 108254 T004

2012-11-02 14:17:38

108254

SINGLE WALL

3

5000

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED

1998-05-14 00:00:00

1968-01-01 00:00:00

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 108254 T005

2012-11-02 14:17:38

108254

SINGLE WALL

2

4000

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED

1998-05-14 00:00:00

1968-01-01 00:00:00

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 108254 T006

2012-11-02 14:17:38

108254

SINGLE WALL

1

12000

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED

1998-05-14 00:00:00

1975-01-01 00:00:00

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 108254 T007
2012-11-02 14:17:38

108254

SINGLE WALL

MOTOR OIL

5000
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP (Continued)

UST Contents:

Other Content Info:
Reg Status:

Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:

Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

Permit Number:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:

Facility Telephone:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Date Last Updated:
Facility Owner:

Facility Mailing Address:

Facility Mailing City:
Facility Mailing State:
Facility Mailing Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:

Generate Medical Waste:

1000338510

Not reported

MOTOR OIL

REMOVED

1998-11-25 00:00:00

1979-01-01 00:00:00

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

07

SW TANK SW PRESSURE PIPE W/RESTRICTIVE LLD W/DAILY RECONCILIATION OR
WEEKLY GAUGING: TANK AND PIPE TEST ANNUALLY

UNDERGROUND TANK 108254 T008
2012-11-02 14:17:38

108254

SINGLE WALL

at4051

1000

Not reported

WASTE OIL

REMOVED

1998-11-25 00:00:00

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

90

NO MONITORING ALTERNATIVE SELECTED. VERIFY AND ENTER MONITORING
ALTERNATIVE DURING INSPECTION.

108254

6HK70
CAD981389158
228-290-57-00
05/11/2010
760-745-0556
OPEN
03/31/2013
11/02/2012

JACK BROUWER
1508 W MISSION RD
ESCONDIDO

CA

92029--110
ESCONDIDO READY MIX CONCRETE
Y

Not reported

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Inventory Active Permits (not SQG Medical):

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

108254
11/02/2012
74-80-2
ACETYLENE
Not reported
Material
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP (Continued)

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

FIRE
PRESSURE RELEASE

108254
11/02/2012
1310-58-3

1000338510

ADMIXTURE: ACCELGUARD NCA, EUCON NEW, EUCON X15, EUCON DS,

EUCON SRA, EUCON AIR 40

Material
ACUTE

EXTREMELY HAZARDOUS

108254
11/02/2012
7440-37-1

ARGON AND ARGON CO2 MIX :

Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

108254

11/02/2012

124-38-9

CARBON DIOXIDE
Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

108254

11/02/2012
68334-30-5

DIESEL FUEL OIL #2
Not reported

Material

FIRE

Not reported

108254

11/02/2012

107-21-1

ETHYLENE GLYCOL
ANIT-FREEZE
Material

Not reported

Not reported

108254
11/02/2012
8002-05-9

LUBRICATING OILS: HYDRAULIC 2-550
GAL AGT, 1-55 GADM, GEAR OIL 550 GAL AGT, ATF

Material
FIRE
ACUTE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP (Continued)

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:

108254

11/02/2012

7727-37-9

NITROGEN

Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

108254

11/02/2012

7782-44-7

OXYGEN

Not reported

Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE

108254

11/02/2012

MIXTURE

PETROLEUM BASED LUBRICANT
GREASE

Material

ACUTE

Not reported

108254

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 213 HYDROCARBON SOLVENTS
BRAKE & PARTS SLUDGE

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

108254

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 221 WASTE OIL & MIXED OIL
WASTE OIL COMING W/DIESEL
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

108254

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 222 OIL/WATER SEPARATION SLUDGE
SUMP SLUDGE / OILY H20

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

108254
11/02/2012
Not reported

1000338510
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP (Continued)

Name:
Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:
Permit Number:

Update Date:
Inspection Date:

WASTE 343 UNSPEC ORGANIC LIQUID MIXTURE
ANTIFREEZE, TOXGNARD

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

108254

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 352 ORGANIC SOLIDS (OTHER)
OILY SPILL DEBRIS

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

108254

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 888 USED OIL FILTERS
DRAINED USED OIL FILTERS
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

108254

11/02/2012

08/25/2006

6HV0216

HAZMATS WITHOUT PROPER LABELS

1000338510

Hazardous materials have not been adequately labeled within 10 days &

are now declared hazardous waste. HSC 25124(b)(3)(A) & 66262.34(f)

ACTIVE

108254

11/02/2012

09/09/2003

6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)

& 25160.2(b)(3)
ACTIVE

108254

11/02/2012

09/09/2003

6HV0202

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

Hazardous waste containers &/or tanks are missing labels, accumulation

date and/or are improperly labeled. CCR 66262.34(a)(2);
66262.34(a)(3) & 66262.34(f)
ACTIVE

108254
11/02/2012
09/09/2003
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP (Continued)

Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:
Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

UST:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:

Other Content Info:

Reg Status:

Remove Close Date:

Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:

Other Content Info:

Reg Status:

Remove Close Date:

Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

1000338510

6HV0210

DID NOT CLEAN SPILL TO FLOOR

Failure to clean up hazardous waste off of floor surface. 66262.10b
ACTIVE

108254

11/02/2012

09/09/2003

6HV0216

HAZMATS WITHOUT PROPER LABELS

Hazardous materials have not been adequately labeled within 10 days &
are now declared hazardous waste. HSC 25124(b)(3)(A) & 66262.34(f)
ACTIVE

108254

11/02/2012

09/09/2003

6HV0402

TRAINING PROGRAM NOT ADEQUATE

Personnel training is not adequate to ensure compliance with hazardous
waste regulations. CCR 66265.16(a)&(b)

ACTIVE

UNDERGROUND TANK 108254 T001

2012-11-02 14:17:38

108254

SINGLE WALL

6 MOTOR OIL

5000

Not reported

MOTOR OIL

REMOVED

1998-11-25 00:00:00

1979-01-01 00:00:00

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

07

SW TANK SW PRESSURE PIPE W/RESTRICTIVE LLD W/DAILY RECONCILIATION OR
WEEKLY GAUGING: TANK AND PIPE TEST ANNUALLY

UNDERGROUND TANK 108254 T002

2012-11-02 14:17:38

108254

SINGLE WALL

5

2000

Not reported

WASTE OIL

REMOVED

1998-11-25 00:00:00

Not reported

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

07

SW TANK SW PRESSURE PIPE W/RESTRICTIVE LLD W/DAILY RECONCILIATION OR
WEEKLY GAUGING: TANK AND PIPE TEST ANNUALLY
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP (Continued) 1000338510

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:

UNDERGROUND TANK 108254 T003

2012-11-02 14:17:38

108254

SINGLE WALL

4

10000

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED

1998-05-14 00:00:00

1970-01-01 00:00:00

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 108254 T004

2012-11-02 14:17:38

108254

SINGLE WALL

3

5000

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED

1998-05-14 00:00:00

1968-01-01 00:00:00

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 108254 T005

2012-11-02 14:17:38

108254

SINGLE WALL

2

4000

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED

1998-05-14 00:00:00

1968-01-01 00:00:00

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 108254 T006
2012-11-02 14:17:38

108254

SINGLE WALL

1

12000
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP (Continued)

UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

Permit Number:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:

Facility Telephone:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Date Last Updated:
Facility Owner:

Facility Mailing Address:

1000338510

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED

1998-05-14 00:00:00

1975-01-01 00:00:00

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 108254 TO07

2012-11-02 14:17:38

108254

SINGLE WALL

MOTOR OIL

5000

Not reported

MOTOR OIL

REMOVED

1998-11-25 00:00:00

1979-01-01 00:00:00

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

07

SW TANK SW PRESSURE PIPE W/RESTRICTIVE LLD W/DAILY RECONCILIATION OR
WEEKLY GAUGING: TANK AND PIPE TEST ANNUALLY

UNDERGROUND TANK 108254 T008
2012-11-02 14:17:38

108254

SINGLE WALL

at4051

1000

Not reported

WASTE OIL

REMOVED

1998-11-25 00:00:00

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

90

NO MONITORING ALTERNATIVE SELECTED. VERIFY AND ENTER MONITORING
ALTERNATIVE DURING INSPECTION.

Not reported
Not reported
CAL000391973
Not reported
Not reported
760-745-0556
Permit Renewed
Not reported
04/06/2017

Not reported
1508 W MISSION RD, ESCONDIDO, CA 92029-110
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP (Continued) 1000338510

Facility Mailing City:
Facility Mailing State:
Facility Mailing Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Inspection Violation:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

N

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-108254

Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-108254

Aboveground Petroleum Storage Act

Routine

4095837

2016-04-20T00:00:00.000

No

Class Il

Not reported

Not reported

2017-04-06T18:47:04.000

2014-05-02T13:36:00.000

4010021 Inadequate inspections/tests and written records not
maintained. Failure to comply with all of the following requirements:
40 CFR 1 112.7(e); HSC 6.67 25270.4.5(a).

DEH2002-HUPFP-108254

Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-108254

Hazardous Materials Release Response Plans

Routine

4095837

2016-05-16T00:00:00.000

No

Minor

Not reported

Not reported

2017-04-06T18:47:04.000

2014-05-02T13:36:00.000

1010007 Failure to submit a revised business plan upon a substantial
change in the handler’s operations; HSC 6.95 25505(b).

DEH2002-HUPFP-108254
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-108254
Hazardous Materials Release Response Plans
Routine

4095837
2016-04-20T00:00:00.000
No

Minor

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP (Continued) 1000338510

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

UST DTL:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:
Facility Type (Ust Facility):
Tank Owner Name:
Tankid:

Tank Status:

Date Ust Permanently Closed:

Tank Use:

Piping System Type:
Last Updated:

Tank Capacityin Gallons:
Tank Contents:

Type Of Tank:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:
Facility Type (Ust Facility):
Tank Owner Name:
Tankid:

Tank Status:

Date Ust Permanently Closed:

Tank Use:

Piping System Type:
Last Updated:

Tank Capacityin Gallons:
Tank Contents:

Not reported

2017-04-06T18:47:04.000

2014-05-02T13:36:00.000

1010008 Failure to submit inventory reports (Activities,
Owner/Operator, Hazardous Materials Descriptions and Map pages, if
required. Documentation must be resubmitted (for facilities which
exceed EPCRA thresholds) or re-certified (for facilities which do not
exceed EPCRA thresholds) by March 1; 19 CCR 4 2729.4(b), 2729.5.

DEH2002-HUPFP-108254

Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-108254

Hazardous Materials Release Response Plans
Routine

5428867

2016-04-20T00:00:00.000

No

Class Il

Not reported

Not reported

2017-04-06T18:47:04.000
2016-04-20T12:50:51.000

1010008 HMBP not certified annually as complete and accurate in CERS.
HSC 25508.2

DEH2002-HUPFP-108254
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-108254

Not reported

Superior Ready Mix Concrete
20505

Removed

11/25/1998

02

01
2017-04-06T18:47:04.000
5000

Not reported

01

DEH2002-HUPFP-108254
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-108254

Not reported

Superior Ready Mix Concrete
20506

Removed

11/25/1998

04

01
2017-04-06T18:47:04.000
2000

Not reported

TC5279777.2s Page 110



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP (Continued)

Type Of Tank:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:
Facility Type (Ust Facility):
Tank Owner Name:
Tankid:

Tank Status:

Date Ust Permanently Closed:

Tank Use:

Piping System Type:
Last Updated:

Tank Capacityin Gallons:
Tank Contents:

Type Of Tank:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:
Facility Type (Ust Facility):
Tank Owner Name:
Tankid:

Tank Status:

Date Ust Permanently Closed:

Tank Use:

Piping System Type:
Last Updated:

Tank Capacityin Gallons:
Tank Contents:

Type Of Tank:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:
Facility Type (Ust Facility):
Tank Owner Name:
Tankid:

Tank Status:

Date Ust Permanently Closed:

Tank Use:

Piping System Type:
Last Updated:

Tank Capacityin Gallons:
Tank Contents:

Type Of Tank:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:
Facility Type (Ust Facility):
Tank Owner Name:
Tankid:

01

DEH2002-HUPFP-108254
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-108254

Not reported

Superior Ready Mix Concrete
20510

Removed

05/14/1998

01

01
2017-04-06T18:47:04.000
12000

Diesel

01

DEH2002-HUPFP-108254
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-108254

Not reported

Superior Ready Mix Concrete
20511

Removed

11/25/1998

02

01
2017-04-06T18:47:04.000
5000

Not reported

01

DEH2002-HUPFP-108254
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-108254

Not reported

Superior Ready Mix Concrete
20512

Removed

11/25/1998

04

Not reported
2017-04-06T18:47:04.000
1000

Not reported

01

DEH2002-HUPFP-108254
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-108254

Not reported

Superior Ready Mix Concrete
20507

1000338510
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP (Continued)

Tank Status:

Date Ust Permanently Closed:

Tank Use:

Piping System Type:
Last Updated:

Tank Capacityin Gallons:
Tank Contents:

Type Of Tank:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:
Facility Type (Ust Facility):
Tank Owner Name:
Tankid:

Tank Status:

Date Ust Permanently Closed:

Tank Use:

Piping System Type:
Last Updated:

Tank Capacityin Gallons:
Tank Contents:

Type Of Tank:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:
Facility Type 